THINGS THAT CAN TRIP YOU UP WITH RECONCILING AND BALANCING CASH

Someone voiding an Accounts Payable or Payroll check after the
Outstanding Check Listing (CDS.660) has been run in WVEIS, with the void
date being in the month that you are trying to reconcile.
0 The voided check is still on Outstanding Check Listing (CDS.660) and
Voided Check Register (CRS.540), but the void has been posted to
cash.

Void of a payroll direct deposit:
0 When employee repays net payroll direct deposit amount, be sure
the receipt is coded to the cash account, 11.00101.001
= This forces WVEIS to post the debit and credit from the receipt
to the cash account, 11.00101.001

Bank statement date other than last day of month:
0 Make sure receipt date for interest revenue is the date on the bank
statement
0 Make sure WVEIS Outstanding Check Listing (CDS.660) is for the end
date on the bank statement

WVEIS Outstanding Check Listing:
O Leave the “From” field blank
0 Enter the bank statement date in the “To” field
0 Don’tinclude voided checks

Posting payroll with a date in one month but payroll check date in
following month.
0 Don’t do this, WVEIS posts half the entries in one month and the
other half the entries in the following month.

Waiting until the end of the year to balance cash:
0 You will more than likely never find what is causing cash to be out of
balance coupled with the fact that you don’t have the time to find it.
O Reconcile cash every month.



THINGS THAT CAN TRIP YOU UP WITH RECONCILING AND BALANCING CASH

e Adjusting journal entries, checks or deposits being coded directly to the
cash account, XX.00101.001, instead of an expense or revenue account.
0 This would mean that the debit and credit posted to the cash account
and the total is zero.
0 Download a Transaction Activity Report (GNL.560) for the cash
account, XX.00101.001, and review for something that shouldn’t be
there.

e Still can’t find the amount that you are out:

0 Download a Transaction Activity Report (GNL.560) for the cash
account, XX.00101.001, pull it into Excel and use filters on the
columns. In the TRANSACTIONS column use a filter and look for the
amount that you are out of balance. Sometimes you can get lucky
and the amount that you are out is just one transaction.

0 Look for any voided transactions



Cash-BC Bank

Barbour County Board of Education

Cash Reconciliation

June 30, 2019

| |

Regular Checking Acct at 6/30/19

$ 3,130,994.61

From w/p A-1A

Payroll checks for the following payrolls that were shown

as outstanding checks on CMA Reconciliation |

(Deferred checks were all ran on June 27th, 28th, 29th & 30th but not released until)

July 12, 2019 (net payroll) WVEIS Report PAI.620 S 280,892.79 | From w/p N-2D-1
July 26, 2019 (net payroll) WVEIS Report PAI.620 S 306,983.34 | From w/p N-2E-1
August 15, 2019 (net payroll) WVEIS Report PAI.620 S 280,892.74 | From w/p N-2F-1
August 28, 2019 (net payroll) WVEIS Report PAIL.620 S 306,983.06 | From w/p N-2G-1

Total

$ 1,175,751.93

Voluntary Deduction Checks for Deferreds that were Released at 6/30/19:

Checks written before 7/01/18 but not mailed b

y 6/30/18 (see w/p N-2A for release dates):

Voluntary Deduction Checks

May 25, 2019 Reqgular Payroll

June 28, 2019 Reqular Payroll

Deferred Checks for July 12, 2019

1

Deferred Checks for July 26, 2019

Deferred Checks for August 15, 2019

Deferred Checks for August 28, 2019

FY2019 Year-End Schedules.xlsm

$ -
FICA & Federal Taxes
$ -
Retirement Checks
$ -
PEIA Checks
State Withholding Checks
$ -
Vendor Checks
$ -
Reconciled Cash for 6/30/19 Financial Statements $ 4,306,746.54
Reconciled Cash For 6/30/19 by Fund:
11..00101.001.000 ' $ 4,149,746.59 | To T/B
41..00101.001.000 | $ - To T/B
51..00101.001.000 | $ - To T/B
61..00101.001.000 | $ 156,999.95 | To T/B
Difference @ $ -
$ 4,306,746.54
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June

From Cash From Bank
and Statements
Investment < 1 \\
arbour County Board of Education
From WVE I S Ledger (%Qh and Investment Reconciliation / \ .
Outstanding — N\ 6/30/19 / X
Check Listing Municipal
Bond
BC Bank Comission
Balance Per BC Bank Statement Account #60847  \\_ \ | $ 4,868,312.57 $ 4,868,312.57
Balance Per Muncipal Bond Account Statements \ \ / S 8.47 S 8.47
~ \ J
Deposits in Transit \ \
NG AN
Deposit per Bank Statement - BC Bank ‘\\\\ \\ S 1,641,899.04
Deposits Per Municipal Bond Accounts \ \ S -
NG AN
N N $ 1,641,899.04
Deposits per Cash and Investment Ledger $ 1,641,899.04
Difference/deposits in transit \ S -
TN
N S - S -
N
Deduct Outstanding Checks &
Outstanding Checks per system - BC Bank S (159,275.29}| $  (159,275.29)
Other Outstanding Items
6/26/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - Regular Payroll - Federal Tax, AJE #06418 - Cleared Bank on 7/01/19 S (122,316.02)| $ (122,316.02)
6/26/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - Regular Payroll - State Tax, AJE #06418 - Cleared Bank on 7/03/19 S (20,269.68)| S (20,269.68)
6/27/18, Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Adovcate - Regular Payroll, AJE #06418 - Cleared Bank on 7/01/19 S (1,016.03)| $ (1,016.03)
6/27/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - State, AJE #06419 - 1st Deferred - Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (14,713.40)| S (14,713.40)
6/27/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Adovcate - 1st Deferred, AJE #06419 - Cleared Bank on 7/15/19 S (891.02)| S (891.02)
6/27/19, Retirement Deposit, AJE #06427 - 1st & 2nd Deferred, Cleared Bank on 7/01/19 S (1,711.48)| S (1,711.48)
6/28/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - State, AJE #06420 - 2nd Deferred - Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (16,489.93)| S (16,489.93)
6/28/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Adovcate, AJE #06424 - 2nd Deferred - Cleared Bank on 7/29/19 S (891.02) S (891.02)
6/29/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - State, AJE #06421 - 3rd Deferred - Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (14,713.40)| S (14,713.40)
6/30/19, Retirement Deposit, AJE #06428 - 3rd & 4th Deferred, Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (1,711.49)| S (1,711.49)
6/30/19, Retirement Deposit, AJE #06429 - 3rd & 4th Deferred, Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (113,554.81)| $ (113,554.81)
6/30/19, Payroll Tax Deposit - State, AJE #06422 - 4th Deferred - Cleared Bank on 7/02/19 S (16,489.90)| S (16,489.90)
6/27/19, Retirement Deposit, AJE #06430 - 1st & 2nd Deferred, Cleared Bank on 7/01/19 S (113,453.01)| $ (113,453.01)
3 :
Deferred Check Runs S -
July 12, 2019 Direct Deposit Transmittal Amount - Pro-Rated (Run # ), AJE #06419 S (272,501.84) S (272,501.84)
July 26, 2019 Direct Deposit Total Transmittal Amount - Pro-Rated (Run # ), AJE #06420 S (297,409.08)| S (297,409.08)
August 15, 2019 Direct Deposit Total Transmittal Amount - Pro-Rated (Run # ), AJE #06421 S (272,501.76)| $§ (272,501.76)
August 28, 2018 Direct Deposit Total Transmittal Amount - Pro-Rated (Run # ), AJE #06422 S (297,408.80) S (297,408.80)
Reconciled Balance S 3,131,003.08 | $ 3,130,994.61 S 8.47
Balance Per General Ledger S 3,131,003.08 | $ 3,130,994.61 S 8.47
Difference S 0.00 | $ - S -
Cash & Investment Balances per WVEIS (Balances before Deferred Checks Added Back to Cash)
{11.00000.00101.001 S 3,130,994.61
hLOOOOQOOllLOOl S -
11.00000.00111.001 S 8.47
11.96900.00114.001 S -
51.00000.00101.001 S -
51.00000.00101.001 S -
51.00000.00101.001.001 S -
51.90004.00111.001 S -
71.00000.00101.001 S -
WVEIS Total S 3,131,003.08
Balance per ledger S 3,131,003.08
Difference N S 0.00
1
From Cash and
Investment Ledger A1A-1

FY19 Bank Reconciliation.xlsm
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 1

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19

ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
1.000 DEP 201900444 DEP DEPOSIT 112,035.00
2.000 DEP 201900448 DEP DEPOSIT 1.91
3.000 DEP 201900446 DEP DEPOSIT 176.55
4.000 DEP 201900447 DEP DEPOSIT 246.65
5.000 DEP 201900445 DEP DEPOSIT 3,006.79
6.000 DEP 201900449 DEP DEPOSIT 12.50
7.000 DEP 201900451 DEP DEPOSIT 50.00
8.000 DEP 201900450 DEP DEPOSIT 75.00
9.000 DEP 201900453 DEP DEPOSIT 14.00
10.000 DEP 201900454 DEP DEPOSIT 83,365.61
11.000 DEP 201900452 DEP DEPOSIT 47,817 .19
12.000 DEP 201900455 DEP DEPOSIT 930.31
13.000 DEP 201900458 DEP DEPOSIT 13,554.33
14.000 DEP 201900457 DEP DEPOSIT 14,115.54
15.000 DEP 201900456 DEP DEPOSIT 25,516.65
16.000 DEP 201900459 DEP DEPOSIT 40.00
17.000 DEP 201900460 DEP DEPOSIT 170.63
18.000 DEP 201900462 DEP DEPOSIT .46
19.000 DEP 201900461 DEP DEPOSIT 24.50
20.000 DEP 201900463 DEP DEPOSIT 300.00
21.000 DEP 201900464 DEP DEPOSIT 654.46
22.000 DEP 201900465 DEP DEPOSIT 118,771.41
23.000 DEP 201900466 DEP DEPOSIT 55.90
24 .000 DEP 201900467 DEP DEPOSIT 1,330.00
25.000 DEP 201900469 DEP DEPOSIT 104.40
26.000 DEP 201900468 DEP DEPOSIT 336,672.00
27.000 DEP 201900470 DEP DEPOSIT 18.00
28.000 DEP 201900471 DEP DEPOSIT 63.00
29.000 DEP 201900473 DEP DEPOSIT 70.00
30.000 DEP 201900472 DEP DEPOSIT 448,894.00
31.000 DEP 201900475 DEP DEPOSIT 1,325.66
32.000 DEP 201900474 DEP DEPOSIT 80,880.60
33.000 DEP 201900476 DEP DEPOSIT 192.00
34.000 DEP 201900478 DEP DEPOSIT 100.00
35.000 DEP 201900477 DEP DEPOSIT 4,446.13
36.000 DEP 201900483 DEP DEPOSIT 48,678.48
37.000 DEP 201900481 DEP DEPOSIT 1,418.64
38.000 DEP 201900480 DEP DEPOSIT 3,669.08
39.000 DEP 201900479 DEP DEPOSIT 282,148.00
40.000 DEP 201900482 DEP DEPOSIT 7.00
41.000 DEP 201900484 DEP INTEREST REV 10,946.66
42.000 ADJ WVTAXPAYPB 9.52-
43.000 ADJ WVTAXPAYPB 19.38-
44.000 ADJ CPRB WVTREASURY 100.00-
45.000 ADJ CPRB WVTREASURY 1,019.02-
46.000 ADJ CPRB WVTREASURY 1,818.76-
47 .000 ADJ CPRB WVTREASURY 27,441.13-
48.000 ADJ REG SALARY 355,312.66-
49.000 ADJ WVIPAY.COM 1,016.03-
50.000 AD]J USATAXPYMT IRS 123,906.65-
51.000 AD]J CPRB WVTREASURY 1,074.19-
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 2

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
52.000 AD]J CPRB WVTREASURY 1,868.11-
53.000 ADJ WVTAXPAYPB 20,600.77-
54.000 AD]J CPRB WVTREASURY 28,539.88-
55.000 AD]J A/P CHECKS 66,571.54-
56.000 AD]J A/P CHECKS 39,776.82-
57.000 AD]J] CPRB WVTREASURY 1,015.69-
58.000 AD]J CPRB WVTREASURY 1,864.43-
59.000 AD]J CPRB WVTREASURY 27,388.35-
60.000 ADJ USATAXPYMT IRS 90,822.26-
61.000 ADJ USATAXPYMT IRS 90,822.28-
62.000 ADJ USATAXPYMT IRS 100,418.07 -
63.000 ADJ USATAXPYMT IRS 100,418.16-
64.000 ADJ REG SALARY 347,290.22-
65.000 ADJ SERVICE CHARGE 275.00-
66.000 CHK 62583 PYCK3 PAYROLL 343.69
67.000 CHK 62625 PYCK3 PAYROLL 291.41
68.000 CHK 62671 PYCK3 PAYROLL 598.17
69.000 CHK 62712 PYCK3 PAYROLL 233.63
70.000 CHK 62752 PYCK3 PAYROLL 221.06
71.000 CHK 62756 PYCK3 PAYROLL 233.63
72.000 CHK 62788 PYCK3 PAYROLL 699.38
73.000 CHK 62797 PYCK3 PAYROLL 395.01
74.000 CHK 62800 PYCK3 PAYROLL 147 .83
75.000 CHK 62801 PYCK3 PAYROLL 59.72
76.000 CHK 62816 PYCK3 PAYROLL 46.05
77.000 CHK 62824 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,077.58
78.000 CHK 62827 PYCK3 PAYROLL 822.89
79.000 CHK 62830 PYCK3 PAYROLL 742.26
80.000 CHK 62832 PYCK3 PAYROLL 640.10
81.000 CHK 62835 PYCK3 PAYROLL 115.56
82.000 CHK 62838 PYCK3 PAYROLL 92.13
83.000 CHK 62844 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,528.74
84.000 CHK 62851 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,060.52
85.000 CHK 62856 PYCK3 PAYROLL 142.76
86.000 CHK 62857 PYCK3 PAYROLL 633.43
87.000 CHK 62858 PYCK3 PAYROLL 562.91
88.000 CHK 62859 PYCK3 PAYROLL 945.06
89.000 CHK 62860 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,185.14
90.000 CHK 62861 PYCK3 PAYROLL 612.31
91.000 CHK 62862 PYCK3 PAYROLL 689.57
92.000 CHK 62863 PYCK3 PAYROLL 673.02
93.000 CHK 62864 PYCK3 PAYROLL 633.98
94.000 CHK 62865 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,995.59
95.000 CHK 62866 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,408.99
96.000 CHK 62867 PYCK3 PAYROLL 920.46
97.000 CHK 62868 PYCK3 PAYROLL 774.99
98.000 CHK 62869 PYCK3 PAYROLL 743.33
99.000 CHK 62870 PYCK3 PAYROLL 633.50
100.000 CHK 62871 PYCK3 PAYROLL 738.46
101.000 CHK 62872 PYCK3 PAYROLL 539.27
102.000 CHK 62873 PYCK3 PAYROLL 742.19
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 3

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
103.000 CHK 62874 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,476.55
104.000 CHK 62875 PYCK3 PAYROLL 640.11
105.000 CHK 62876 PYCK3 PAYROLL 885.03
106.000 CHK 62877 PYCK3 PAYROLL 57.78
107.000 CHK 62878 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,636.71
108.000 CHK 62880 PYCK3 PAYROLL 118.28
109.000 CHK 62881 PYCK3 PAYROLL 73.92
110.000 CHK 62882 PYCK3 PAYROLL 119.44
111.000 CHK 62883 PYCK3 PAYROLL 59.72
112.000 CHK 62884 PYCK3 PAYROLL 466 .41
113.000 CHK 62885 PYCK3 PAYROLL 201.60
114.000 CHK 62886 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,107.70
115.000 CHK 62887 PYCK3 PAYROLL 761.15
116.000 CHK 62888 PYCK3 PAYROLL 592.13
117.000 CHK 62889 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,060.52
118.000 CHK 62890 PYCK3 PAYROLL 379.02
119.000 CHK 62891 PYCK3 PAYROLL 843.95
120.000 CHK 62893 PYCK3 PAYROLL 526.90
121.000 CHK 62895 PYCK3 PAYROLL 1,370.99
122.000 CHK 62898 PYCK3 PAYROLL 673.02
123.000 CHK 62909 PYCK3 PAYROLL 688.39
124.000 CHK 62912 PYCK3 PAYROLL 731.38
125.000 CHK 84522 APCK6 AP 138.78
126.000 CHK 84538 APCK6 AP 212.51
127.000 CHK 84568 APCK6 AP 413.96
128.000 CHK 84572 APCK6 AP 580.00
129.000 CHK 84587 APCK6 AP 510.00
130.000 CHK 84597 APCK6 AP 110.00
131.000 CHK 84615 APCK6 AP 68.77
132.000 CHK 84616 APCK6 AP 3,480.00
133.000 CHK 84617 APCK6 AP 14.60
134.000 CHK 84618 APCK6 AP 8,860.00
135.000 CHK 84619 APCK6 AP 6,750.00
136.000 CHK 84620 APCK6 AP 1,414.30
137.000 CHK 84622 APCK6 AP 8,574.30
138.000 CHK 84624 APCK6 AP 1,108.80
139.000 CHK 84625 APCK6 AP 8,144.68
140.000 CHK 84626 APCK6 AP 1,333.28
141.000 CHK 84628 APCK6 AP 418.76
142.000 CHK 84629 APCK6 AP 1,827.80
143.000 CHK 84630 APCK6 AP 2,923.96
144.000 CHK 84631 APCK6 AP 386.22
145.000 CHK 84632 APCK6 AP 858.00
146.000 CHK 84633 APCK6 AP 222.00
147 .000 CHK 84636 APCK6 AP 482.00
148.000 CHK 84637 APCK6 AP 540.50
149.000 CHK 84638 APCK6 AP 610.50
150.000 CHK 84639 APCK6 AP 12,610.98
151.000 CHK 84640 APCK6 AP 1,099.86
152.000 CHK 84641 APCK6 AP 466.59
153.000 CHK 84642 APCK6 AP 60.32
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 4

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
154.000 CHK 84643 APCK6 AP 1,003.00
155.000 CHK 84644 APCK6 AP 1,352.31
156.000 CHK 84645 APCK6 AP 605.88
157.000 CHK 84647 APCK6 AP 399.12
158.000 CHK 84648 APCK6 AP 750.00
159.000 CHK 84650 APCK6 AP 658.70
160.000 CHK 84651 APCK6 AP 202.88
161.000 CHK 84652 APCK6 AP 100.00
162.000 CHK 84653 APCK6 AP 360.00
163.000 CHK 84654 APCK6 AP 1,908.00
164.000 CHK 84655 APCK6 AP 594.00
165.000 CHK 84656 APCK6 AP 129.78
166.000 CHK 84657 APCK6 AP 66.95
167.000 CHK 84659 APCK6 AP 6,781.89
168.000 CHK 84660 APCK6 AP 32,916.00
169.000 CHK 84661 APCK6 AP 952.10
170.000 CHK 84662 APCK6 AP 750.00
171.000 CHK 84663 APCK6 AP 118.44
172.000 CHK 84664 APCK6 AP 4,148.72
173.000 CHK 84666 APCK6 AP 6,115.00
174.000 CHK 84667 APCK6 AP 24 .44
175.000 CHK 84668 APCK6 AP 442 .30
176.000 CHK 84669 APCK6 AP 10,337.58
177.000 CHK 84670 APCK6 AP 650.00
178.000 CHK 84671 APCK6 AP 485.00
179.000 CHK 84672 APCK6 AP 415.16
180.000 CHK 84673 APCK6 AP 43.96
181.000 CHK 84674 APCK6 AP 145.50
182.000 CHK 84675 APCK6 AP 294.14
183.000 CHK 84676 APCK6 AP 184.27
184.000 CHK 84677 APCK6 AP 13,877.29
185.000 CHK 84678 APCK6 AP 11,310.00
186.000 CHK 84679 APCK6 AP 4,537.66
187.000 CHK 84680 APCK6 AP 561.54
188.000 CHK 84681 APCK6 AP 251.86
189.000 CHK 84682 APCK6 AP 780.93
190.000 CHK 84683 APCK6 AP 1,325.790
191.000 CHK 84684 APCK6 AP 185.04
192.000 CHK 84685 APCK6 AP 5,565.60
193.000 CHK 84686 APCK6 AP 131.32
194.000 CHK 84687 APCK6 AP 59,199.18
195.000 CHK 84688 APCK6 AP 1,027.00
196.000 CHK 84689 APCK6 AP 3.50
197.000 CHK 84690 APCK6 AP 955.09
198.000 CHK 84691 APCK6 AP 404 .17
199.000 CHK 84692 APCK6 AP 10,026.78
200.000 CHK 84693 APCK6 AP 241.28
201.000 CHK 84694 APCK6 AP 2,720.00
202.000 CHK 84696 APCK6 AP 763.14
203.000 CHK 84697 APCK6 AP 160.25
204.000 CHK 84698 APCK6 AP 1,236.84
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 5

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
205.000 CHK 84699 APCK6 AP 3,066.50
206.000 CHK 84700 APCK6 AP 209.76
207 .000 CHK 84701 APCK6 AP 1,647.50
208.000 CHK 84702 APCK6 AP 2,493.75
209.000 CHK 84703 APCK6 AP 45.82
210.000 CHK 84704 APCK6 AP 33.06
211.000 CHK 84705 APCK6 AP 810.00
212.000 CHK 84706 APCK6 AP 1,700.00
213.000 CHK 84707 APCK6 AP 161.24
214.000 CHK 84708 APCK6 AP 3,240.00
215.000 CHK 84709 APCK6 AP 1,195.45
216.000 CHK 84710 APCK6 AP 1,782.00
217.000 CHK 84711 APCK6 AP 1,373.68
218.000 CHK 84712 APCK6 AP 172.55
219.000 CHK 84713 APCK6 AP 10.63
220.000 CHK 84715 APCK6 AP 29.00
221.000 CHK 84716 APCK6 AP 62.00
222.000 CHK 84717 APCK6 AP 2,042.50
223.000 CHK 84718 APCK6 AP 569.28
224.000 CHK 84719 APCK6 AP 80.33
225.000 CHK 84720 APCK6 AP 153.12
226.000 CHK 84721 APCK6 AP 10.44
227.000 CHK 84722 APCK6 AP 206.68
228.000 CHK 84723 APCK6 AP 9,680.00
229.000 CHK 84724 APCK6 AP 6,021.96
230.000 CHK 84725 APCK6 AP 399.04
231.000 CHK 84726 APCK6 AP 176.32
232.000 CHK 84727 APCK6 AP 184.27
233.000 CHK 84728 APCK6 AP 425.00
234.000 CHK 84729 APCK6 AP 1,358.66
235.000 CHK 84730 APCK6 AP 179.96
236.000 CHK 84731 APCK6 AP 288.12
237.000 CHK 84732 APCK6 AP 381.06
238.000 CHK 84733 APCK6 AP 118.32
239.000 CHK 84734 APCK6 AP 143.54
240.000 CHK 84735 APCK6 AP 1,530.00
241.000 CHK 84736 APCK6 AP 432.56
242.000 CHK 84737 APCK6 AP 1,870.97
243.000 CHK 84738 APCK6 AP 1,628.74
244,000 CHK 84739 APCK6 AP 700.00
245.000 CHK 84740 APCK6 AP 648.95
246.000 CHK 84741 APCK6 AP 1,349.48
247 .000 CHK 84742 APCK6 AP 197 .04
248.000 CHK 84743 APCK6 AP 43.50
249.000 CHK 84744 APCK6 AP 260.00
250.000 CHK 84747 APCK6 AP 468.12
251.000 CHK 84749 APCK6 AP 197.57
252.000 CHK 84750 APCK6 AP 166.50
253.000 CHK 84751 APCK6 AP 90.00
254.000 CHK 84752 APCK6 AP 22,748.52
255.000 CHK 84753 APCK6 AP 47 .00
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TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
ITEM # TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
256.000 CHK 84754 APCK6 AP 5,618.64
257.000 CHK 84755 APCK6 AP 72.80
258.000 CHK 84756 APCK6 AP 408.55
259.000 CHK 84757 APCK6 AP 485.00
260.000 CHK 84758 APCK6 AP 147 .31
261.000 CHK 84759 APCK6 AP 184.98
262.000 CHK 84760 APCK6 AP 244.73
263.000 CHK 84761 APCK6 AP 780.93
264.000 CHK 84762 APCK6 AP 2,362.00
265.000 CHK 84764 APCK6 AP 10,303.75
266.000 CHK 84766 APCK6 AP 95.00
267.000 CHK 84767 APCK6 AP 636.42
268.000 CHK 84768 APCK6 AP 1,039.69
269.000 CHK 84770 APCK6 AP 198.36
270.000 CHK 84772 APCK6 AP 3,129.19
271.000 CHK 84775 APCK6 AP 38,984.00
272.000 CHK 84780 APCK6 AP 22,885.32
273.000 CHK 84783 APCK6 AP 140.71
274.000 CHK 84785 APCK6 AP 185.60
275.000 CHK 84786 APCK6 AP 2,625.00
276.000 CHK 84810 APCK6 AP 13,930.88
277 .000 CHK 84811 APCK6 AP 11,042.50
278.000 CHK 84818 APCK6 AP 59,139.38
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 7

TIME - 12:34:05 BANK RECONCILIATION EDIT LISTING
PROG - CDS.622 BANK - BCBNK 60847 STMT DATE - 6/30/19
" ITEM #  TYP DOCUMENT # REFERENCE ITEM AMOUNT
BEGINNING BALANCE PER BANK $5,194,089.46
ADD: DEPOSITS LISTED 1,641,899.04
ADJUSTMENT ITEMS LISTED ___1,429,388.92CR
TOTAL $5,406,599.58
LESS: CHECKS LISTED _____538,287.01
ENDING BALANCE PER BANK __$4,868,312.57
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DATE - 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS

TIME - 12:34:06 BANK RECONCILIATION
PROG - CDS.625 BANK - BCBNK 60847 - BC BANK
STATEMENT CLOSING DATE 6/30/19
ENDING BALANCE PER BANK $4,868,312.57
ADD: DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 696.87

(SEE ATTACHED LIST - CRS.660)
TOTAL $4,869,009.44

LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS ___159,275.29
(SEE ATTACHED LIST - CDS.660)

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE $4,709,734.15

* %k k %k %k %k %k k k k %k % %k *x %
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 1

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
82609 APCK®6 2/27/18 112.32 902001641
84088 APCK®6 2/11/19 2,400.00 16483
84097 APCK®6 2/11/19 15.89 902001910
84323 APCK®6 3/25/19 9.80 902001910
84359 APCK®6 4/08/19 2,515.00 10
84436 APCK®6 4/29/19 100.00 2189
84492 APCK®6 4/29/19 167.04 902001641
84493 APCK®6 4/29/19 59.16 902001210
84500 APCK®6 4/29/19 300.00 21729
84531 APCK®6 5/13/19 125.00 2189
84532 APCK®6 5/13/19 30.00 2367
84598 APCK®6 5/13/19 157.76 902001641
84599 APCK®6 5/13/19 129.92 902000758
84695 APCK®6 6/10/19 2,250.00 2846
84714 APCK®6 6/10/19 55.10 902001953
84745 APCK®6 6/10/19 166.52 21390
84746 APCK®6 6/10/19 148.48 902001641
84748 APCK®6 6/10/19 129.92 902000758
84763 APCK®6 6/24/19 672.080 516
84765 APCK®6 6/24/19 47.80 3120
84769 APCK®6 6/24/19 213.10 6496
84771 APCK®6 6/24/19 1,401.55 9329
84773 APCK®6 6/24/19 331.00 10578
84774 APCKG6 6/24/19 4,249.00 10865
84776 APCK®6 6/24/19 1,500.00 10799
84777 APCK®6 6/24/19 72.50 12507

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 17,358.86
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 2

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
84778 APCK®6 6/24/19 7,200.00 13170
84779 APCK®6 6/24/19 147.32 902001726
84781 APCK®6 6/24/19 1,203.60 14931
84782 APCK®6 6/24/19 349.10 15650
84784 APCK®6 6/24/19 55.00 16773
84787 APCK®6 6/24/19 4,219.58 18812
84788 APCK®6 6/24/19 3,959.00 19415
84789 APCK®6 6/24/19 360.98 19770
84790 APCKG®6 6/24/19 1,895.96 20600
84791 APCK®6 6/24/19 29.00 9020013438
84792 APCK®6 6/24/19 1,062.76 20861
84793 APCK®6 6/24/19 350.00 21772
84794 APCKG®6 6/24/19 951.10 22087
84795 APCK®6 6/24/19 350.00 21629
84796 APCK®6 6/24/19 350.00 21658
84797 APCK®6 6/26/19 126.36 85
84798 APCK®6 6/26/19 7.31 101
84799 APCK®6 6/26/19 3,057.580 581
84800 APCK®6 6/26/19 24 .44 810
84801 APCK®6 6/26/19 442.30 813
84802 APCK®6 6/26/19 10,229.64 819
84803 APCK®6 6/26/19 650.00 824
84804 APCK®6 6/26/19 485.00 9691
84805 APCK®6 6/26/19 415.16 9951
84806 APCK®6 6/26/19 43.96 9952
84807 APCK®6 6/26/19 145.50 10580

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 38,110.57

A-1B-9



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1B-9


DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 3

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
84808 APCK®6 6/26/19 294.14 21788
84809 APCK®6 6/26/19 184.27 15373
84812 APCK®6 6/26/19 4,537.66 20464
84813 APCK®6 6/26/19 509.11 20591
84814 APCK®6 6/26/19 249.14 20632
84815 APCK®6 6/26/19 780.93 20633
84816 APCK®6 6/26/19 1,325.70 21362
84817 APCK®6 6/26/19 91.20 21630
84819 APCK®6 6/26/19 15.00 21635
84820 APCK®6 6/27/19 485.00 9691
84821 APCK®6 6/27/19 147.31 10580
84822 APCK®6 6/27/19 186.55 15373
84823 APCK®6 6/27/19 249.14 20632
84824 APCK®6 6/27/19 780.93 20633
84825 APCK®6 6/28/19 485.00 9691
84826 APCK®6 6/28/19 145.50 10580
84827 APCK®6 6/28/19 272.32 21788
84828 APCK®6 6/28/19 184.27 15373
84829 APCK®6 6/28/19 4,202.66 20464
84830 APCK®6 6/28/19 249.14 20632
84831 APCK®6 6/28/19 780.93 20633
84832 APCK®6 6/29/19 485.00 9691
84833 APCK®6 6/29/19 147.31 10580
84834 APCK®6 6/29/19 186.55 15373
84835 APCK®6 6/29/19 249.13 20632
84836 APCK®6 6/29/19 780.93 20633

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 18,004.82
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 4

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
84837 APCK®6 6/30/19 485.00 9691
84838 APCK®6 6/30/19 145.50 10580
84839 APCK®6 6/30/19 272.32 21788
84840 APCK®6 6/30/19 184.27 15373
84841 APCK®6 6/30/19 4,202.66 20464
84842 APCK®6 6/30/19 249.13 20632
84843 APCK®6 6/30/19 780.93 20633
62839 PYCK3 5/28/19 446.15 902000993
62879 PYCK3 6/14/19 118.06 902000993
62892 PYCK3 6/26/19 663.21 902001724
62894 PYCK3 6/26/19 871.53 902000352
62896 PYCK3 6/26/19 729.60 902001135
62897 PYCK3 6/26/19 885.27 902000827
62899 PYCK3 6/26/19 714.20 902001627
62900 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,647.59 902000890
62901 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,198.00 902000209
62902 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,077.58 902000429
62903 PYCK3 6/26/19 820.87 902000657
62904 PYCK3 6/26/19 948.73 902000487
62905 PYCK3 6/26/19 595.26 902001393
62906 PYCK3 6/26/19 802.85 902000730
62907 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,178.34 902000041
62908 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,466.10 902001459
62910 PYCK3 6/26/19 640.10 902001846
62911 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,427.82 902000194
62913 PYCK3 6/26/19 774.48 902001165

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 23,325.55
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 5

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
62914 PYCK3 6/26/19 1,060.52 902001906
62915 PYCK3 6/26/19 340.67 902001202
62916 PYCK3 6/26/19 843.95 902001308
62917 PYCK3 6/27/19 633.43 902001724
62918 PYCK3 6/27/19 484.16 902001390
62919 PYCK3 6/27/19 853.63 902000352
62920 PYCK3 6/27/19 611.07 902001135
62921 PYCK3 6/27/19 688.75 902000827
62922 PYCK3 6/27/19 673.02 902001664
62923 PYCK3 6/27/19 1,227.76 902000209
62924 PYCK3 6/27/19 924.22 902000429
62925 PYCK3 6/27/19 790.83 902000657
62926 PYCK3 6/27/19 690.93 902000487
62927 PYCK3 6/27/19 792.85 902000730
62928 PYCK3 6/27/19 761.59 902000041
62929 PYCK3 6/27/19 1,494.91 902001459
62930 PYCK3 6/27/19 569.79 902001329
62931 PYCK3 6/27/19 640.11 902001846
62932 PYCK3 6/27/19 695.88 902000194
62933 PYCK3 6/27/19 592.13 902001165
62934 PYCK3 6/27/19 1,060.52 902001906
62935 PYCK3 6/27/19 280.35 902001202
62936 PYCK3 6/28/19 663.21 902001724
62937 PYCK3 6/28/19 526.90 902001390
62938 PYCK3 6/28/19 871.53 902000352
62939 PYCK3 6/28/19 729.60 902001135

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 19,502.31
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 6

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
62940 PYCK3 6/28/19 885.27 902000827
62941 PYCK3 6/28/19 673.02 902001664
62942 PYCK3 6/28/19 836.71 902000657
62943 PYCK3 6/28/19 1,227.76 902000209
62944 PYCK3 6/28/19 1,081.34 902000429
62945 PYCK3 6/28/19 733.69 902000487
62946 PYCK3 6/28/19 857.23 902000730
62947 PYCK3 6/28/19 776.44 902000041
62948 PYCK3 6/28/19 1,494.90 902001459
62949 PYCK3 6/28/19 720.55 902001329
62950 PYCK3 6/28/19 640.10 902001846
62951 PYCK3 6/28/19 755.32 902000194
62952 PYCK3 6/28/19 774.48 902001165
62953 PYCK3 6/28/19 1,060.52 902001906
62954 PYCK3 6/28/19 340.66 902001202
62955 PYCK3 6/29/19 633.43 902001724
62956 PYCK3 6/29/19 484.16 902001390
62957 PYCK3 6/29/19 853.63 902000352
62958 PYCK3 6/29/19 611.07 902001135
62959 PYCK3 6/29/19 688.75 902000827
62960 PYCK3 6/29/19 673.02 902001664
62961 PYCK3 6/29/19 1,227.76 902000209
62962 PYCK3 6/29/19 924.22 902000429
62963 PYCK3 6/29/19 790.83 902000657
62964 PYCK3 6/29/19 690.92 902000487
62965 PYCK3 6/29/19 792.85 902000730

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 21,228.63
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DATE: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 7

TIME: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
PROG: CDS.660 BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" CHECK NUMBER  CHECK DATE  CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
62966 PYCK3 6/29/19 761.59 902000041
62967 PYCK3 6/29/19 1,494.92 902001459
62968 PYCK3 6/29/19 569.80 902001329
62969 PYCK3 6/29/19 640.12 902001846
62970 PYCK3 6/29/19 695.88 902000194
62971 PYCK3 6/29/19 592.13 902001165
62972 PYCK3 6/29/19 1,060.52 902001906
62973 PYCK3 6/29/19 280.36 902001202
62974 PYCK3 6/30/19 663.21 902001724
62975 PYCK3 6/30/19 526.90 902001390
62976 PYCK3 6/30/19 871.53 902000352
62977 PYCK3 6/30/19 729.60 902001135
62978 PYCK3 6/30/19 885.27 902000827
62979 PYCK3 6/30/19 673.02 902001664
62980 PYCK3 6/30/19 836.71 902000657
62981 PYCK3 6/30/19 1,227.76 902000209
62982 PYCK3 6/30/19 1,081.34 902000429
62983 PYCK3 6/30/19 733.67 902000487
62984 PYCK3 6/30/19 857.23 902000730
62985 PYCK3 6/30/19 776.44 902000041
62986 PYCK3 6/30/19 1,494.92 902001459
62987 PYCK3 6/30/19 720.56 902001329
62988 PYCK3 6/30/19 640.09 902001846
62989 PYCK3 6/30/19 755.32 902000194
62990 PYCK3 6/30/19 774.48 902001165
62991 PYCK3 6/30/19 1,060.52 902001906

PAGE TOTALS - 26 CHECKS 21,403.89
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DATE: 7/02/19
TIME: 12:34:05
PROG: CDS.660

62992 PYCK3

PAGE TOTALS -

REPORT TOTALS -

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PAGE 8
OUTSTANDING CHECK LISTING
BCBNK 000060847 - BC BANK

THRU - 6/30/19
CHECK DATE CHECK AMOUNT REFERENCE
6/30/19 340.66 902001202
1 CHECKS 340.66
183 CHECKS 159,275.29

To Cash and Investment Ledger
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Annette Hughart
Highlight


Date: 7/02/19 BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS Page

Time: 12:34:05 OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT LISTING
Prog: CRS.660 BCBNK 000060847 BC BANK
THRU - 6/30/19

""""" Deposit # Deposit Date  Amount  Description
201700202 DEP 11/30/16 .00 TRANSFER FROM INVESTMENT POOL T
201700217 DEP 11/01/16 696.87 RETURNED DD PAYROLL CHECK
201700372 DEP 4/06/17 .00 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
201800432 DEP 6/19/18 .00 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
201900046 DEP 8/15/18 .00 EMPLOYEE BADGE REPLACEMENT
201900429 DEP 5/23/19 .00 REIMBURSEMENTS

PAGE TOTALS - 696.87
REPORT TOTALS - 6 696.87

()}
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Prog - CDS.540
Date - 7/02/19
Time - 12:34:06

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS
VOIDED CHECK REGISTER

BC BANK

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

83236

83496

83507

83516

83560

83847

83898

83979

7/17/18

10/02/18

10/08/18

10/08/18

10/15/18

12/15/18

12/28/18

1/15/19

8/21/18

10/19/18

10/05/18

11/07/18

10/16/18

2/18/19

2/18/19

2/18/19

8874

20587

902000427

9569

20587

3420

3420

3420

186528372
186528384

P04872 #00001

092518C

O6UJ9A0QO1E3S

P04878 #00001

P04895 #00001

P049006 #00001

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.

UNITED HOSPITAL CENTER
UHC EDWARD L HARMAN 3JR

DEAN, KIMBERLY D.

HATCH, INC.

UNITED HOSPITAL CENTER
UHC EDWARD L HARMAN 3JR

BOOTH & STRANGE
BOOTH & STRANGE CAC

BOOTH & STRANGE
BOOTH & STRANGE CAC

BOOTH & STRANGE

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Check:

Check:

Check:

Check:

Check:

Check:

Check:
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Prog - CDS.540
Date - 7/02/19
Time - 12:34:06

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS
VOIDED CHECK REGISTER

BC BANK

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

#00001 BOOTH & STRANGE CAC

84034

84107

84108

84486

1/28/19

2/15/19

2/15/19

4/29/19

2/18/19

2/18/19

2/13/19

4/25/19

3420

3420

21554

902000554

Po4906

Po4910

P04914

P04914

040619

BOOTH
#00001 BOOTH

BOOTH
#00001 BOOTH

STRANGE
STRANGE CAC

STRANGE
STRANGE CAC

GATESTONE & CO

#00001 GATESTONE & CO INTL,

TOWNSEND, PAULA S.

Total BC BANK

INC

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Grand Totals:

for Check:

for Check:

for Check:

for Check:

for Check:

APCK®

4,129.

4,129.

53

53
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

BARBOUR CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
99 HORSESHOE DRIVE
PHILIPPI WV 26416

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS

Date 6/28/19 Page 1
Account Number 60847
Enclosures 235

Account No Type of Account

Current Balance

Enclosures

60847 BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT 4,868,312.57 235
CHECKING ACCOUNTS
BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT Number of Enclosures 235
Account Number 60847 Statement Dates 6/01/19 thru 6/30/19
Balance Was 5,194,089.46 Days in the statement period 30
40 Deposits/Credits 1,630,952.38 Average Ledger 5,087,148
236 Checks/Debits 1,967,400.93 Average Collected 5,087,148
Service Charge 275.00 Interest Earned 10,946.66
Interest Pai 10,946.66  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.65%
Ending Balance 4,868,312.57 2019 Interest Paid ,315.63
MISC CREDITS
DEY i) Description Amount
6/03 VENDOR WVTREASURY 112,035.00
1556000814 06/03/19
TRACE #-042000014517446
6/03 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 1.91
6/03 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 176.55
6/03 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 246 .65
6/03 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 3,006.79
6/04 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 12.50
6/04 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 50.00
6/04 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 75.00
6/10 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 14.00
6/10 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 83,365.61
6/11 VENDOR WVTREASURY 47,817.19
1556000814 06/11/19
TRACE #-042000015897367
6/11 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 930.31
6/12 VENDOR WVTREASURY 13,554.33
1556000814 06/12/19
TRACE #-042000014133437
6/12 VENDOR WVTREASURY 14,115.54
1556000814 06/12/19
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT

Date 6/28/19
Account Number

Enclosures

60847 (Continued)

MISC CREDITS
Date Description
TRACE #-042000014133435
6/12 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/12/19
TRACE #-042000014133439
6/12 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/12 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/13 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/13 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/14 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/14/19
TRACE #-042000010941128
6/14 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/14/19
TRACE #-042000010941126
6/14 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/14/19
TRACE #-042000010941252
6/17 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/17/19
TRACE #-042000019409336
6/17 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/17/19
TRACE #-042000019409382
6/17 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/18 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/18/19
TRACE #-042000010829124
6/18 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6719 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/21 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/24 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/24/19
TRACE #-042000014833046
6/24 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT
6/25 VENDOR WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/25/19
TRACE #-042000015525680
6/25 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT

Amount

25,516.

40.
170.

65

00
63

.46

24.
300.

654.

118,771.

55.

1,330.

104.
336,672.

18.
63.
70.
448,894.

1,325.
80,880.

192.

50
00

46

41

90

00

40
00

00
00
00
00

66
60

00

Page

2
60847
235

A-1C-2



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-2


BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

Date 6/28/19 Page 3
Account Number 60847
Enclosures 235
BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT 60847 (Continued)
MISC CREDITS
Date Description Amount
6/26 LEASE DEP LAMAR ADVERTISIN 100.00
1721205791 06/26/19
TRACE #-021000025396124
6/26 VENDOR WVTREASURY 4,446.13
1556000814 06/26/19
TRACE #-042000014747716
6/26 HCCLAIMPMT WVTREASURYREGMED 48,678.48
1556000814 06/26/19
TRACE #-042000014751422
6/26 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 1,418.64
6/27 VENDOR WVTREASURY 3,669.08
1556000814 06/27/19
TRACE #-042000015449321
6/27 VENDOR WVTREASURY 282,148.00
1556000814 06/27/19
TRACE #-042000015449381
6/27 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 7.00
6/30 INTEREST PAID 30 DAYS 10,946.66
MISC DEBITS
Date Description Amount
6/03 WVTAXPAYPB WVTREASURY 9.52
1556000814 06/03/19
TRACE #-042000014524471
6/03 WVTAXPAYPB WVTREASURY 19.38
1556000814 06/03/19
TRACE #-042000014524501
6/04 CPRB WEB WVTREASURY 100.00
1556000814 06/04/19
TRACE #-042000017985605
6/04 CPRB WEB WVTREASURY 1,019.02
1556000814 06/04/19
TRACE #-042000017985585
6/04 CPRB WEB WVTREASURY 1,818.76
1556000814 06/04/19
TRACE #-042000017985594
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Text Box
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT
MISC DEBITS

Date 6/28/19 Page 4
Account Number 60847
Enclosures 235

60847 (Continued)

DEY i) Description Amount

6704

6/14

6/17

6/17

6719

6/19

6719

6/19

6719

6/20

6/28

6/28

6/28

CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/04/19
TRACE #-042000017985602
REG SALARY BARBOUR CO BOE
0556000295 06/14/19
TRACE #-051501320050350
wvipay.com WV.gov
1522077581 06/17/19
TRACE #-096016930007410
USATAXPYMT IRS

3387702000 06/17/19
TRACE #-061036010224559
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/19/19
TRACE #-042000019091749
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/19/19
TRACE #-042000019091761
WVTAXPAYPB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/19/19
TRACE #-042000019077749
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/19/19
TRACE #-042000019091770
A/P CHECK BARBOUR CO BOE
0556000295 06/19/19
TRACE #-051501320050316
A/P CHECK BARBOUR CO BOE
0556000295 06/20/19
TRACE #-051501320050318
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/28/19
TRACE #-042000014471616
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/28/19
TRACE #-042000014471639
CPRB WEB WVTREASURY
1556000814 06/28/19

27,441.

355,312.

1,016.

123,906.

1,074.

1,868.

20,600.

28,539.

66,571.

39,776.

1,015.

1,864.

27,388.

13

66

03

65

19

11

77

88

54

82

69

43

35
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

Date  6/28/19 Page 5
Account Number 60847
Enclosures 235
BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT 60847 (Continued)
MISC DEBITS
Date Description Amount
TRACE #-042000014471661
6/28 USATAXPYMT IRS 90,822.26
3387702000 06/28/19
TRACE #-061036010048882
6/28 USATAXPYMT IRS 90,822.28
3387702000 06/28/19
TRACE #-061036010024733
6/28 USATAXPYMT IRS 100,418.07
3387702000 06/28/19
TRACE #-061036010052211
6/28 USATAXPYMT IRS 100,418.16
3387702000 06/28/19
TRACE #-061036010039578
6/28 REG SALARY BARBOUR CO BOE 347,290.22
0556000295 06/28/19
TRACE #-051501320050314
6/30 SERVICE CHARGE 275.00
BALANCE FEE IN S/C 275.00-
CHECKS IN SERIAL NUMBER ORDER
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
6/06 62583 343.69 6/06 62835* 115.56
6/06 62625* 291.41 6/04 62838* 92.13
6/06 62671* 598.17 6/03 62844* 1,528.74
6/06 62712* 233.63 6/14 62851* 1,060.52
6/06 62752* 221.06 6/18 62856* 142.76
6/06 62756* 233.63 6/20 62857 633.43
6/07 62788* 699.38 6/14 62858 562.91
6/06 62797* 395.01 6/17 62859 945 .06
6/10 62800* 147 .83 6/17 62860 1,185.14
6/10 62801 59.72 6/17 62861 612.31
6/03 62816* 46.05 6/17 62862 689.57
6/04 62824* 1,077.58 6/14 62863 673.02
6/07 62827* 822.89 6/19 62864 633.98
6/07 62830* 742 .26 6/17 62865 1,995.59
6/03 62832* 640.10 6/18 62866 1,408.99

Indicates Skip in Check Number
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BCBank Home NetTeller Login

BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT

CHECKS IN SERIAL NUMBER ORDER
Check No

Date

6/18
6/17
6/18
6/27
6/18
6/14
6/17
6/20
6/19

62867
62868
62869
62870
62871
62872
62873
62874
62875
62876
62877
62878
62880*
62881
62882
62883
62884
62885
62886
62887
62888
62889
62890
62891
62893*
62895*
62898*
62909*
62912*
84522*
84538*
84568*
84572*
84587*
84597*
84615*
84616
84617

[*Indicates Skip in Check Number

Amount

920.
774.
743.
633.
738.
539.
742 .
1,476.
640.
885.
57.
1,636.
118.
73.
119.
59.
466.

Date

6703
6704
6/03
6/03
6/03
6703
6705
6/04
6703
6/07
6703
6703
6705
6/12
6/13
6/05
6/03
6/04
6705
6/04
6/11
6/04
6/04
6704
6705
6704
6/04
6/04
6/04
6/04

Date

60847 (Continued)

Check No

84618
84619
84620
84622*
84624*
84625
84626
84628*
84629
84630
84631
84632
84633
84636*
84637
84638
84639
84640
84641
84642
84643
84644
84645
84647*
84648
84650*
84651
84652
84653
84654
84655
84656
84657
84659*
84660
84661
84662
84663

6/28/19
Account Number
Enclosures

Page

6

60847

235

Amount

8,860.
6,750.
1,414.
8,574.
1,108.
8,144.
1,333.
418.
1,827.
2,923.
386.
858.
222.
482.
540.
610.
12,610.
1,099.
466.
60.
1,003.
1,352.
605.
399.
750.
658.
202.
100.
360.
1,908.
594.
129.
66.
6,781.
32,916.
952.
750.
118.
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

Date 6/28/19 Page 7

Account Number 60847

Enclosures 235
BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT 60847 (Continued)

CHECKS IN SERIAL NUMBER ORDER
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
6/06 84664 4,148.72 6/19 84704 33.06
6/04 84666* 6,115.00 6/14 84705 810.00
6/06 84667 24 .44 6/24 84706 1,700.00
6/06 84668 442 .30 6/13 84707 161.24
6705 84669 10,337.58 6/17 84708 3,240.00
6705 84670 650.00 6/14 84709 1,195.45
6/03 84671 485.00 6/14 84710 1,782.00
6/05 84672 415.16 6/17 84711 1,373.68
6/04 84673 43.96 6/19 84712 172.55
6/04 84674 145.50 6/14 84713 10.63
6/05 84675 294 .14 6/14 84715* 29.00
6/04 84676 184 .27 6/21 84716 62.00
6/04 84677 13,877.29 6/17 84717 2,042 .50
6/04 84678 11,310.00 6/18 84718 569.28
6/04 84679 4,537 .66 6/18 84719 80.33
6703 84680 561.54 6/17 84720 153.12
6/06 84681 251.86 6/13 84721 10.44
6/04 84682 780.93 6/14 84722 206.68
6/03 84683 1,325.70 6/18 84723 9,680.00
6/10 84684 185.04 6/13 84724 6,021.96
6/05 84685 5,565.60 6/11 84725 399.04
6/12 84686 131.32 6/19 84726 176.32
6/04 84687 59,199.18 6/18 84727 184 .27
6/04 84688 1,027.00 6/14 84728 425.00
6/04 84689 3.50 6/17 84729 1,358.66
6/10 84690 955.09 6/17 84730 179.96
6710 84691 404 .17 6/17 84731 288.12
6710 84692 10,026.78 6/12 84732 381.06
6/17 84693 241.28 6/14 84733 118.32
6/14 84694 2,720.00 6719 84734 143.54
6/18 84696* 763.14 6/11 84735 1,530.00
6/17 84697 160.25 6/17 84736 432 .56
6/14 84698 1,236.84 6/17 84737 1,870.97
6/17 84699 3,066.50 6/14 84738 1,628.74
6/17 84700 209.76 6/21 84739 700.00
6/18 84701 1,647.50 6/14 84740 648.95
6/13 84702 2,493.75 6/19 84741 1,349.48
6/14 84703 45.82 6/19 84742 197.04
[*Indicates Skip in Check Number
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BCB

BCBank Home NetTeller Login

BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT
CHECKS IN SERIAL NUMBER ORDER

DEY i) Check No Amount
6/13 84743 43.50
6/17 84744 260.00
6/11 84747* 468.12
6/20 84749* 197.57
6/14 84750 166.50
6/18 84751 90.00
6/19 84752 22,748.52
6/18 84753 47.00
6/17 84754 5,618.64
6/18 84755 72.80
6/17 84756 408.55
6/17 84757 485.00
6/19 84758 147.31
6/19 84759 184.98
6/21 84760 244 .73
6/20 84761 780.93

[*Indicates Skip in Check Number

Date

6/28/19
Account Number

Enclosures

60847 (Continued)

Date

Check No

84762
84764*
84766*
84767
84768
84770*
84772*
84775*
84780*
84783*
84785*
84786
84810*
84811
84818*

Page
60

8
847
235

Amount

2,362.
10,303.
95.
636.
1,039.
198.
3,129.
38,984.
22,885.
140.
185.
2,625.
13,930.
11,042.
59,139.

ACCOUNT DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY

Balance Date
6/01 5,194,089.46 6/12
6/03 5,227,970.69 6/13
6/04 5,085,206.94 6/14
6/05 5,063,595.39 6/17
6/06 5,044,113.07 6/18
6/07 5,038,924.58 6/19
6/10 5,110,525.56 6/20
6/11 5,155,754 .46 6/21

5,208,157.
5,198,910.
4,947,181.
4,790,497.
5,108,541.
4,962,936.
4,919,997.
4,919,061.

5,365,218.
5,446,291.
5,500,630.
5,749,502.
4,857,640.
4,868,312.

5/31
6710

2.66%
2.60%

INTEREST RATE SUMMARY
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BCBank Home NetTeller Login

Date 6/28/19 Page 9

Account Number 60847

Enclosures 235
BOE BUSINESS ACCOUNT 60847 (Continued)

Philippi Office: Call 304-457-3300
Nutter Fort Office: Call 304-326-2265 Fairmont Office: Call 304-367-9100
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DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/10 Amount: $14.00
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DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/18 Amount: $18.00

DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/17 Amount: $104.40
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DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/26 Amount: $1,418.64
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fw 2 BARBOUR CO BOAR S 2| fiw BARBOUR CO'BOARD S 0 g
H o . OF EDUCATION 1
;0 45 SCHOOL ST, fto g 30 15 SCHOOL ST, ToTAL 0.0 &
g o PHILIPPI, WV 26416 TEMS o s PHILIPPI, WV 26416 TTEMS [:] 7
10545043258 QOOwEOBL " ;05150432511 OOwBEOBL 7w
DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/19 Amount: $63.00 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/21 Amount: $70.00
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N . OF EDUCATION @
HS 45 SCHOOL ST. TOTAL m 1525 8 ;0 ¥ 45 SCHOOL ST. o 8
5 PHILIPPI, WY 26416 TENS N H 8 ALPRL WY 05416 TEMS [D &
c~
. : 8 .
w054504325% OOwEOBYL 7 d 10545043258 OOwBOBL 7
DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/24 Amount: $1,325.66 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/25 Amount: $192.00
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051508325 OOwmBOBL 7w 130545043258 0OOwBOAL

DA REGULAR DEPOSIT Date: 06/27 Amount: $7.00

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS 8C BANK
Philippi, WV
£ PAY EXACTLY 343 DOLLARS AND 69 CENTS
425 PRES,
TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY
5 ORDER  RT 1 BOX 104-A SUPT.
| o PHILIPPI WV 26416 A
E) I3 TREAS.

&

"0B 2583 wOSL50L3con  O0OwEOBL T

R R WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES R

§ Hen 10
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

68132
515

62583

CHECK NUMBER

ID. No.

DATE

CHECK AMOUNT

$343.69

CE2
g Lo
Aot g+

69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62625

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -

3/15/19 | 62625
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
“ PAY EXACTLY 291 DOLLARS AND 41 CENTS $291.41
|
425 PRES. éﬁg{
TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY

§| ORDER  RT 1 BOX 104-A . SUPT. P
i OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 &
H LA < TREAS.
it "'5410‘3

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS -

"OBZEZ5™ KO5SL5043259  OOwBOABL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $343.69

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $291.41

A-1C-12
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WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
3 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62671
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
3/28/19 62671
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
= PAY EXACTLY 598 DOLLARS AND 17 CENTS $598.17
425 PRES. ﬁﬁz‘{
TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY
4 ORDER RT 1 BOX 104-A SUPT. (} 1
;i OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 At
2 TREAS. A -41‘14,.»
i % & o
H e
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0E 267" 12054504325 DOwROBL 7w

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
§9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION &5 ID.No. 62712

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | GHECK RUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

PAY EXACTLY 233 DOLLARS AND 63 CENTS

|
$233.63
425 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY

ORDER  RT 1 BOX 104-A SUPT. Q Lo
 SENS,,
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 P 6‘7@2-\
’.;% &5 TREAS. WW
%410
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

0B274er 0545043258 OQOweROBL 7™

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $233.63

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $598.17

WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
. 69:132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION w5 ID.No. 62752
w GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE CHECK NUMBER
28 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
4/26/19 62752
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 221 DOLLARS AND 06 CENTS $221.06
425 PRES. éﬁu{

TOTHE  TAMMA G. BORZOTRA
J| ORDER 3§ CHARLIE PHILLIPS RORD SUPT. ? Dwﬁk&
Y or MONTROSE WV 26283 S,

TREAS.

w“
oM ae,,
“
oy 2t

; Tt
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"OB2?52 KOSAG0L3EEN  00wB08L 7

WARNING>~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62756

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL

DATE i CHECK NUMBER
46 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 233 DOLLARS AND 63 CENTS $233.63
425 PRES. %{

TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY

ORDER ~ RT 1 BOX 104-A SUPT. (]) 1o
OF PHILIPPT WV 26416 5
E
2 WW

¢ TREAS.

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
OB 27SE™ ROSES0E3 2SS 00wBOBL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $221.06

8 WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAU™ FEATURES

N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Eir
Vg GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, VWV 26416

By
g

62788

ID. No.

' i i
5/15/19 | 62788

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
[Tt ROV RS CHECK AMOUNT SRS
|

: PAY EXACTLY 699 DOLLARS AND 38 CENTS $699.38
: 202 PRES. %{
| TOTH  MARY ¥. KINCAID

, OACER 4§ S WALNUT STREET SUPT. e :

cr FHILIZPI WV 26416 0,
: TREAS Ao
bt e
\

0B 2786% 110505043250 00O=508L 7w

2 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES & SEE BACK FOR DETAILS Sevwawassniecxsuatutsnges’

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $233.63

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
S BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 62797

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
P 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

E ' CHECK NUMBER }

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

Philppi, WV
PAY EXACTLY 395 DOLLARS AND 01 CENTS $395.01
425 PRES. gﬁ‘{
TOTHE RITA D. KENNEDY

J ORDER RT 1 BOX 104-A SUPT. f
4 o PHILIPPI WV 26416 5%,

g%
3 TREAS. AT Alught
K
¢ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS i

OB 2797 105A5003250 OOwe0aL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/07 Amount: $699.38

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $395.01

WARNING*- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

£9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5~ ID.No. 62800
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYET I p——
45 SCHOOL STj PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
/1519
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK -
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
# PAY EXACTLY 147 DOLLARS AND 83 .CENTS $147.83
. 425 . a PRES. gﬁ‘{
TOTHE - REGEANIA S. MURPHY K :
o| ORDER ~ 69 FILLMORE DRIVE SUPT. J Q L_)
5 OF ' . PHILIPPI WV 26416 : A
! : g TREAS. 4.);){‘1‘4174—?*
E - %"?a-xo‘g
MOk 2A00™ KOSES0L3cHs  QOwROAL 7

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69132
'y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62801
) GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
2 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
5/15/19 | 62801
. VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BG BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 59 DOLLARS AND 72 CENTS $59.72
425 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE KIMBERLY L. NESTOR
OFDER 1080 AUDRA PARK ROAD SUPT. Q Lo
oF BELINGTON WV 26250 P
2 " TREAS,
R W%,L:r
Tt
2 THIS CHECK CQNTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
OB 2A0 L™ 10545043258 0OwEOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $147.83

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $59.72

A-1C-13
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WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

'BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62816

GENERAL CURRENT.EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL

PSR - B DATE CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP[, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
’ Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 46 DOLLARS AND 05 CENTS : $46.05

002 PRES. {g@«{
TOTHE  KENNETH HATHAWAY
J| ORDER 1976 CHEROKEE ROAD SUPT. P
Yoo PHILIPPI WV 26416 &
3 TREAS. WW

J THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~SEE BACK FOR DETAILS :
P0G 2ALE™ NO5L504325% OQOwROBL T

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

%% ID.No. 62824

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

PAY EXACTLY 1,077 DOLLARS AND 58 CENTS

201

- PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE  JOSHUA T.. KITTLE
OADER 113 BRADSHAW STREET SUPT. P
oF BELINGTON WV 26250 A
O TREAS. A Aot
Yearo
0 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

BC BANK

"06cB 2L K05L5043258 Q0wR0BL 7

515

CHECK NUMBER

5/28/19

Philippi, WV GHECK AMOUNT
$1,077.58

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $46.05

mE——————1ARNING*= THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL'SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES SliNuamm———

89132
Q/ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ws  ID.No. 62827
: 3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DA n NUMBER
j p 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, W 26416 IOATER| CHECK)
5/28/19 62827
| VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
i Philippi, WV

# PAY EXACTLY 822 DOLLARS AND 89 CENTS

$822.89
]
202 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE  MARY K. KINCAID
ORDER 49 S WALNUT STREET SUPT, ] L\)mf:t\
OF  PHILIPPI WV 26416 P
3 WW

e TREAS.

' cmmeemarrereprameranrror THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ®SEE BACK FOR DETALS
OB 2827 n055043¢58 00wb0BYL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $1,077.58

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-13;

- BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
. GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

% PAY EXACTLY 742 DOLLARS AND 26 CENTS

204
TOTHE BRADLEY R. DAVIS
ORDER 180 MOUNT OLIVE ROAD
OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 é,,"sm"a
2

By B

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PRES.

SUPT.

TREAS.

*0L 2830 1055043258 OOwBOBL 7™

515

s ‘
t K
9 THIS CHECK CQNTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS )

2 ID.No. 62830

DATE CHECK NUMBER

b

%9 Losoft
AT At

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/07 Amount: $822.89

DDA REGULAR CHECK  Date: 06/07 Amount: $742.26

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 62832

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHQOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

CHECK NUMBER

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 640 DOLLARS AND 10 CENTS $640.10

303 : : PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE TRAVIS L. DELAUDER , ~
. OADER 2619 4-H CAMP ROAD SUPT. ¢ L&)wﬁﬁ\
4 or PHILIPPI WV 26416 &5, )

e

#

&,

i ' 3l TREAS. AT Abrghet
ey
i eq 10
¢ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

w0E2832® K054504325% DOwEOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $640.10

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62838
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45'SCHOOL ST; PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
s/28/1s
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
i PAY EXACTLY 92 DOLLARS AND 13 CENTS $92.13
425 i PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE BILLIE J. HUNT :
s ORDER 207 SERPELL AVENUE - SUPT, (} mwﬁ
i oF BELINGTON "WV 26250 &
: 3 TREAS. Aot thught
H . a0t
2 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0k 28 38" 0545043298 0OwBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $92.13

WARNING*-

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

&Y

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
PAY EXACTLY 115 DOLLARS AND 56 CENTS

425
TOTHE  TAMMA G. BORZOTRA
ORDER 38 CHARLIE PHILLIPS ROAD
OF MONTROSE WV 26283

SN,
%,

o e,

ey

«

BC BANK
Philippi, Wv

PRES.

SUPT.

TREAS.

"OB2BIS® #OSL5043I25E  OOwBOBL e

THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
68-132

515

Tearo '
. THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

ID. No. 62835 |

; CHECK NUMBER

62835

CHECK AMOUNT

$115.56

el
s P o
oot

5/28/19

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $115.56
r

WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
PAY EXACTLY 1,528 DOLLARS AND. 5

425
TOTHE ROBERT J. SIMON
ORDER 82 LANTZ LOOP
o PHILIPPI WV 26416 et

%“’m m“é

’ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

w

. 8UpT.

TREAS.

"G 2BLL " OSLS0L3Esn  OOweOBY 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $1,528.74

69-132

515

ID. No. 62844

DATE CHECK NUMBER E
i
5/28/19 62844 i

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,528.74

aadl
P o=
o i
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WOB2BS A KOS4504325n  00wROBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,060.52

69-132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62851
\ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
5/28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
2 PAY EXACTLY 1,060 DOLLARS AND 52 CENTS $1,060.52
501 PRES. %{
TOTHE HARRY R. OLENICK
o ORDER 31 PANHEAD LANE SUPT. P Lo
2 OF APT. B3 g«*"‘%
4
} PHILIPPI WV 26416 z : TREAS. W,W
§ egro®
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 62856
) GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL Py ——
45 SCHOOL ST; PHILIFPL WV 26416 -
6/14/19 | 62856
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
: Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 142 DOLLARS AND 76 CENTS $142.76
001 PRES. gﬁ;{
TOTHE ERIC A. RUF
| oRoER PO BOX 726 SUPT. P L)m,ﬁ;ﬂ'\
f0F . 333 MARION STREET f"‘%ﬁ
! BELINGTON "WV 26250 2 TREAS. At bl
! eyt
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES = SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

0B 2ASEM 10545043250 OOwBOBLT

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $142.76

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 il

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
& PAY  EXACTLY 633 DOLLARS AND 43 CENTS $633.43
00
2 PRES.
TOTHE  MATTHEW R. AUVIL
s/ ORDER 2291 BUCKHANNON ROAD mﬁ&
l OF PHILIPPI WYV 26416 g5, o H’%p 1>
/ &
B 3 TREAS. 4—-”1’ u“‘a“‘:
: ° § '
H 1”54ve“?
0 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES -SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"OBZAS 7 0515043258 OOwBOAL 7

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/20 Amount: $633.43

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62857

CHECK NUMBER

WARNING:- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£8-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5w ID.No. 62858
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUNBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 114/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 562 DOLLARS AND 91 CENTS $562.91
002 PRES. %{
TOTHE WILLIAM B. CATHER
/| ORDER 1913 BERRY RUN ROAD SUPT. Q 1
Y ooF FLEMINGTON WV 26347 f"%"'%
! %1 & TREAS. ,4.&94‘1.‘4‘?4—7‘
H a0

. THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"OB2BSB® nO5450k3250  OOwEDBL 7

]

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $562.91

"0 2859 105L5043250 OOwRBDBL 7

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROJECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62859
; GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL Y R ——
P 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 62859
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
il PAY EXACTLY 945 DOLLARS AND 06 CENTS $945.06
002 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE JOE A. FREEMAN
it ORDER 1085 RICHMAN ROAD SUPT. Q Lo
i oF MOATSVILLE WV 26405-8233 P
! 3 ¢ TREAS. A At
H They 10
¢ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $945.06

1
WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES i
69-132 |
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62861 \
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - ‘
6/14/19 62861
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK |
Phifippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
’ PAY EXACTLY 612 DOLLARS AND 31 CENTS $612.31
002 PRES. %{
TOTHE DAVID L. MATKO
:| ORDER 1733 CHERRY HILL ROAD SUPT. Q L_\
1 SENS,
) oF PHILIPPI WV 26416-8013 g8,
: 3z TREAS. ,4...301'1.%74-?'
H ey 0
¢ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
OB gBE L™ 120545043251 OOwEOBL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $612.31

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - ID. No.

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL

A

DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 |
6/14/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 1,185 DOLLARS AND 14 CENTS $1,185.14
002 PRES. %{
TOTHE LISA R. KNIGHT )
;| ORDER 3542 NESTORVILLE ROAD SUPT. (?
f oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 §,«$‘”%ﬂ
P TREAS. A M
: 3 ¢ : ‘4-(«74»3*
H Tepro®

. THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0B 280 KOSA504325%  OOwROAL 7w

WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132

62860 |

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $1,185.14

4.7 WARNING*< THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

OB ZaB 2™ nN05450k3258 OOw60AL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $689.57

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %%~ ID.No. 62862
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHODL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 !
6/14/19 | 62862
VOID AFTER 51X MONTHS. BC BANK /14/15 |
’ Philippr, WV CHECK AMOUNT
‘ § PAY EXACTLY 689 DOLLARS AND 57 CENTS
, 002 PRES. éﬁt{
TOTHE RONALD C. MCLEAN
o ORDER 410 NORRIS RIDGE ROAD SUPT, (]) 1
i OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 g,«“""% ,
P TREAS. A
E . T ¢ . W
i e

A-1C-15
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WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62863
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMEER
o 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BG BANK

Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 673 DOLLARS AND 02 CENTS

002 PRES. %{
TOTHE  TIMOTHY S. NEWNMAN

s ORDER 1273 FORDRUN ROAD SUPT. Q 1o
§ OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 f‘"’%ﬂ
H 2
3 ¢ TREAS. K
: 34 A At
1 €A 10’
9 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

08 2BE3™ K0545043e5: QOwE08L 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $673.02

B WARNING*~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES B
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e ID.No. 62864

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416 !

| 6/14/19

CHECK NUMBER

62864

PAY EXACTLY 633 DOLLARS AND 98 CENTS $633.98

002 PRES. %{
TOTHE VERNON O. WOODS

ORDER 1485 BOULDER ROAD SUPT. H}%Q Lo“?ﬂ;g—\
§ SEHG,

OF  BUCKHANNON WY 26201 1

: f; TS, Mo gkt

a0

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

e

e,

, THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0B 2BEL™ 1BOSLS50R3 250 DOwkOBL 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $633.98

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %+ ID.No. 62865

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL

DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 1,995 DOLLARS AND 59 CENTS . $1,995.59

.. 003 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE BRETT A, MICK . N

oRoER 122 Davisson St o SUPT. %D b@fi'\
OF  BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 P

ey

et TREAS.
Tearo
v THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0L 2865 120548504329  OO=B0BL P

WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
X BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 62866

DATE CHECK NUMBER

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK -

) Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 1,408 DOLLARS AND 99 CENTS

_ 201 » PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE TONYA L. COOPER

u GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
J 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

| ORDER 381 FOXMOOR ROAD SUPT. PER
Y oF  BELINGTON WV 26250 P
; EI TREAS. At Abuh St
H Hearo®
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0g28EE®™ nO545043c58 0OwB0BL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $1,408.99

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $1,995.59
—

~
WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - =% ID.No. 62867
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE " CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416 .
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

; PAY EXACTLY 920 DOLLARS AND 46 CENTS $920.46
201 PRES.
TOTHE JOSHUA T. KITTLE .
s ORDER 113 BRADSHAW STREET SUPT.
MloF  BELINGTON WV 26250 P
4 : PR TREAS. k
i 3. &5 A %vi:vr
H %410
\ g "THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

OB 2BETI OSE50R3 29 OOwGOAL W

WARNING'- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
! BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 62868

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

6/14/19 62868
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

: Phifippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 774 DOLLARS AND 99 CENTS $774.99

002 _ PRES. éﬁ«(
TOTHE STEVEN L. PRICE
ORDIR 95 BIRCH RUN ROAD SUPT. PR
! BELINGTON WV 26250 P

DATE CHECK NUMBER

B

oy 3

TREAS.

as™

&
b Pea vo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0EeAbA™ 1BOS4S0L3E5S: OOw-&OAL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $920.46

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62869
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 743 DOLLARS AND 33 CENTS

201 . PRES. éﬁ«.{
TOTHE  JACK VALENTINE
ORDER  P,O, BOX 661
ST P lowfi

OF BELINGTON WV 26250 L

3 TREAS. WW

KT

LU,

OB 2BEA KOS5L50L325% 0OwEO8L 7

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

¢ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS i

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $774.99

SNSRI WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES WNNENSENSNRENN.,

. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62870
N e
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK IG_FML

Philippi, WV (N CHECX AMOUNT BRI

PAY EXACTLY 633 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS ! $633 50 '

202 PRES. {b@«.{
TOTHE  MARY K. KINCAID v
CROER 49 S WALNUT STREET SuPT ) L)ﬂﬁ'.;\

oF PHILIPPI KV 26416 &
TREAS. 4..:@«.-4-1-7*—‘*

. a"mu
rewrrwewy  wonmmmmesnwan THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES & SEE BACK FOR DETAILS swemsmmmre-wsmmrssamm”
wOB2870w 1051501325¢ OO=E0OBL7e

S

Prpy

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $743.33

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/27 Amount: $633.50

A-1C-16
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WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5 ID.No. 62871
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL P sp—
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -

614733
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 738 DOLLARS AND 46 CENTS $738.46

204 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE TERESA A. BROWN
ORDER 7 NICHOLAS DRIVE . SUPT. P L)m#ﬂ(
oF FLEMINGTON WV 26347 P

: TREAS.
eyt

o THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
DB 2A74 10545043250 OOwROBL 7w

WARNING:= THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£9-132

" BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62872

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
B 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIFPI, WV 26416 -

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /14/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
: PAY EXACTLY 539 DOLLARS AND 27 CENTS $539.27

204 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE DEBRA L. CAREY
ORDER 931 WHITMAN RUN ROAD SUPT. Q 1o
PHILIPPT WV 26416 *"’%ﬂ

2

¢ TREAS.

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"OE2B7 2 KOSIS0M3eSn  OOwROAL ™"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $738.46

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $539.27

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

§9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62873
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE CHECK NUMBER \
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 |
6/14/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV
’ PAY EXACTLY 742 DOLLARS AND 19 CENTS $742.19

204 PRES. f@u{
TOTHE BRADLEY R. DAVIS

ORDER 180 MOUNT OLIVE ROAD SUPT. Q I*)f"?%\
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 s,

E
3 ¢ TREAS.

"’mo‘e
o THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

rOBZB73iM 0545043250 OOQwBOAL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $742.19

WARNING™- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 62874
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
[ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP1, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 62874
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BCBANK 114/

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,476.55

302 PRES. %{
TOTHE TED L. DALTON JR.
ORDER 2412 MIDWAY ROAD SUPT. P bm}ﬂj}\

Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 1,476 DOLLARS AND 55 CENTS

i oF BELINGTON WV 26250 g,«s‘"%@
i
3 TREAS. E
; 34 REAS, AT Mgt
f Reqro
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

OB 2B 7L 105450 k3 25N O0wBOBL 7

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/20 Amount: $1,476.55

g WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES _
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62875
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
i DATI
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -E' CHECK NUMEER
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /14/ 2875 i
Philipgi, WV CHECK AMOUNT .
# PAY EXACTLY 640 DOLLARS AND 11 CENTS : $640.11
303 PRES.
TOTHE TRAVIS L. DELAUDER
J| ORDER 2619 4-H CAMP ROAD SUPT.
§ oF PHILIPPI WV 264164 g;*“"*'aﬁ
¢ TREAS. W%.TL:'
E "’Fun‘é'Q

0 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE-BACK FOR DETAILS |

"OBeB?5" KO545043250 OOwBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $640.11

WARNING'~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5~ ID.No. 62876
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL Py EE—

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 6/14/19

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY -EXACTLY 885 DOLLARS AND 03 CENTS $885.03

425 PRES.

TOTHE NICKALUS D. ALLEN
|| ORDER PO BOX 662 ) SUPT,
4 or BELINGTON WV 26250 Faad)
! Tk
; P TREAS. A %’wf
H ’9““,*‘?'
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"B 28 7R nOSLS0L32SH  OOwROBL 71

-
j 'WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£8-132
‘ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ~ %5 ID.No. 62877
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL onre | GHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - -
6/14/33
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS - BC BANK
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 57 DOLLARS AND 78 CENTS $57.78

425 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE "TAMMA G. BORZOTRA .

ORDEA 38 CHARLIE PHILLIPS ROAD T Hfzsp blcc)%
st

Ky

p
Yor MONTROSE WV 26283 Pl

R . L

i “ TREAS. AT b3t
E : %”’nm*‘?

o THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIRLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS ’
02877 kO5L504325%  QOwkOBH 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $57.78

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $885.03

SUERERSREERERNS \|ARNINGSSTH!S CHECK IS PROTECTED BY.SPECIALSECURITY. GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES SR,

132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION &< ID.No. 62878
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL -
[ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 6/14/19

Philippi, WV IR CHECIJAMOUNT] |
;, PAY EXACTLY 1,636 DOLLARS AND 71 CENTS $1,636.71 1

425 PRES. %{
TOTHE  SELENA L. DENNISON
ORDER 602 4-H CAMP ROAD SUPT, ¢
PHILIPPI WV 26416 Pt

TREAS.,
%'n,‘mug
RS susw———— TH]S CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATUREST SEE BACK FOR DETAILS S/M sttt s e’
w0g2A7A® €05450M325% OOwEOBL 7w

o
s

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $1,636.71

A-1C-17
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I3 TREAS.
Yeato
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
OB ZBA0 1OSEG0L3 25  DOwROBL 7w

WARNING*- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5% ID.No. 62880
w GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
[ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 62880
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
E PAY EXACTLY 118 DOLLARS AND 28 CENTS $118.28
425 PRES. {é?«{
TOTHE ERLO R. KENNEDY JR
s| ORDER 35 MAPLEBROCK LANE SUPT,
I PHILIPPI WV 26416

) Wig@ wm#‘

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62881
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL P ————
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 : -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS. . 1 BC BANK 114/
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
# PAY EXACTLY 73 DOLLARS AND 92 CENTS $73.92
425 PRES. gﬁ«(
TOTHE REGEANIA S. MURPHY

TREAS.

OROER 69 FILLMORE DRIVE ' ] SUPT. N
OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 P
' Ty AT AlughH

ury

B Toga ,0-43
3 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES -~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0B 288 4 10545043290 00wkRDAL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/20 Amount: $73.92

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/26 Amount: $118.28

"0k ¢8B 2 1055043258 O0OmbOBL 7w

WARNING>- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62882
y...  GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYT R po——
45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
! . 6/14/19 | 62882
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
f PAY EXACTLY 119 DOLLARS AND 44 CENTS ' $119.44
TOTHE KIMBERLY L. NESTOR
J ORDER 1080 AUDRA PARK ROAD SUPT. P
d oF  BELINGTON WV 26250 ¢
3 i
! 38 TREAS. AR Abughet
l ea 1o
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES = SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

"0k 2883 1KO51504325% OCwEOBL 7

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62883
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL OATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIFPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 62883
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /14/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 59 DOLLARS AND 72 CENTS $59.72
425 PRES. %
TOTHE CHRISTINE E. SAVIDGE
; ganen 1391 TALBOTT ROAD o SUPT, (} [‘)5:]0;;
H F BELINGTON WV 26250 s . KX
; %%E TREAS. W%TL#

DDA INCLEARING CHECK _ Date: 06/19 Amount: $119.44

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $59.72

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $466.41

WARNING* THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY.SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES 3
69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62884
Q GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYTTE Po—
[ o 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 TELLER -
6/14/19 | 62884
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS . #2112 BoBANK 114/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 465 DOLLARS AND 41 CENTS $466.41
425 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE PHYLLIS A. TUCKER )
J ORDER 13 STERLIE STREET - SUPT. f
§ oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 et
; T ¢ TREAS. WW
E a‘»mu\é
B THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
06 2ABL® 10515043 ¢5: 0OwBOAL P

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

0B 2BAS™ 1O545043255 OOwROBL 7w

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62885
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYCTEE—
46 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 | 62885
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 1/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
% PAY EXACTLY 201 DOLLARS AND 60 CENTS $201.60
425 PRES. {ﬁ‘{
TOTHE CHRISTINE.L. WEESE
J| ORDER 16 FAIRVIEW ROAD SUPT. (P 1o
Yy 0F-  BELINGTON "WV 26250 P
. T Tt TREAS. WW
i %"754‘6"‘6

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $201.60

FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID. No.
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

PAY EXACTLY 1,107 DOLLARS AND 70 CENTS

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0f 2BABE"™ KO5L504325%  OOwkOBL 7

62886

DATE CHECK NUMBER

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

501 PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE KENNETH L. ISNER
J| ORDER 476 DANNER ROAD SUPT. PR
Y oF BELINGTON WV 26250 &,
H T ®
: ;o TREAS. A.JDM%VJJ

KOt

62886

. THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
#0EdBA?® KOSL5043258  O0OwB0BL 7™

69-132
9 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 62887
J GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
o114/
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /!
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
5 PAY EXACTLY 761 DOLLARS AND 15 CENTS $761.15
501 PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE JENNIFER MAYLE
| ORDER 105 PARK STREET SUPT, (’) 1o
Y or PHILIPPI WV 26416 55,
: TREAS. WW
Tearo®

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,107.70

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $761.15

A-1C-18
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i WARNING =THIS'CHECK'IS PROTECTED BY:SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132
BARBOUR CQUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62888
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | GHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 | 62888
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /14/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 592 DOLLARS AND 13 CENTS $592.13
501 PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE BETTY J. MCVICKER
ORDER 332 COLE RORD SUPT. DN
OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 A
P TREAS. AT M MAbughF
Thgp 107
0 ‘ ‘THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEEBACK FOR DETAILS

"0k 2BAA® 1KOSLS043250 OOwBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $592.13

U
VPRYRANCTIE AT OLLAEES A 0 R

Fomotn b Atwtie e nupt i
E} ut Mou't\wm wl A (WQQ b“'ﬂ K
ll L 111 AL, At Mgt
Mg
L‘l’_"_ — s 113 00 OIS UYL PRI PRATUE S SHE DACK FOIL UGN st

YARTTTHS =311t GHEOR It BHOTEGTED BY BRRGIAL BEGURTY GUARD BRUGHAW PEATURES
1
HANBOUI COUN T BOAND OF EDUGATION b, No, 02000
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- WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
V69132
_ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION {05‘19? "5 ID.No. 62889
; GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
; PAY EXACTLY 1,060 DOLLARS AND 52 CENTS $1,060.52
501 PRES. éﬁ"{
TOTHE HARRY R. OLENICK
)| ORDER 31 PANHEAD LANE SUPT. Q 1D
E OF APT. B3 f‘%
4
: PHILIPPI WV 26416 r o : TREAS. WW
£ o

0B 2889 120545043258 00wE0BL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $1,060.52

wOLABNOw OSE5043 250  0OwBON e

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $379.02

69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 62891
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 62891
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
2 PAY EXACTLY 843 DOLLARS AND 95 CENTS $843.95
501 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE  ANGELA D. THOMPSON
;| ORDER 34 ARCTIC DRIVE SUPT. Q [A)@;%&
Y oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 P
3 2 TREAS. MMM:«*
H Fearo®
, THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

062894 05L504325%  OOwROAL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $843.95

WARNING:- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 62893

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE

CHECK NUMBER

62893

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 526 DOLLARS AND 90 CENTS $526.90
002 PRES. %{

TOTHE WILLIAM B. CATHER
ORDER 1913 BERRY RUN ROAD SUPT. (? 1
OF FLEMINGTON WV 26347 £,

&%

TREAS. g
N A Aot
Ko
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

0B 2893 KOS54S04325k  OOwR0BL 7

WARNING>- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£9-132
Y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 62895
A GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYT I pY—
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/26/19 | 62895
VOID AFTER SiX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
; PAY EXACTLY 1,370 DOLLARS AND 99 CENTS $1,370.99
002 PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE LISA R. KNIGHT
J| ORDER 3542 NESTORVILLE ROAD SUPT. Q 1o
i or PHILIPPI WV 26416 P
] T 2 TREAS. WW
H K
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0E 2A85® 1K05i504325% 0OwBOAL 7w

§

69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 62898
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 673 DOLLARS AND 02 CENTS
002 PRES. %{
TOTHE TIMOTHY S. NEWMAN
:| ORDER 1273 FORDRUN ROAD SUPT. ?
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 Fa
2 TREAS. ,
) 5 ,4..:@(»1-11‘74.#

DDA REGULAR CHECK  Date: 06/28 Amount: $526.90

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $1,370.99

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

eato
? THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

OE 28981 105AS043258  O0OwBOBL 7w

WARNING*- THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
=2 D.No. 62909 |

| BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
i PAY EXACTLY 688 DOLLARS AND 39 CENTS
203 PRES. fﬁ;{
TOTHE DEBRA L. CAREY

“ e,

: TREAS.

i ey i
. THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0B2q09" w054504k3250 OO0wBOBL 7

on

ORDER 931 WEITMAN RUN ROAD . SUPT. KP 1D
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 N

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $673.02

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $688.39

A-1C-19



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-19


WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 55 ID.No. 62912
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - PAYROLL PYC TR —
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 126/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
i PAY EXACTLY 731 DOLLARS AND 38 CENTS $731.38
501 PRES. %{
TOTHE JENNIFER MAYLE
5y ORDER 105 PARK STREET SUPT. @ LO
3 o SENg,, ’
4 or PHILIPPI WV 26416 iy
oy TREAS. Ao gt
H g 10

o THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0B 2R 1K0SL504325¢ OOwROaL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $731.38

B WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

y 68-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5 ID. No.
DATE CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
$212.51

84538

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

; PAY EXACTLY 212 DOLLARS AND 51 CENTS
: PRES. %{
TOTHE BIBEY, JULIE K.
§f OROER 159 PLEASANT ESTATES DR. o SUPT. Q L)mf;ﬁ'\
4o BELINGTON WV .26250 . TN
H : .
§ L TREAS. WW

: ’ Trearo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
MOBLSIAW O5L504325% OOwkOBYL 7w

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132 }

N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84522 -
i R GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND e cxeck nuween TR
i 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - |
| VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 28/ :
i Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT |
3

i“ PAY EXACTLY 138 DOLLARS AND 78 CENTS $138.78 [
| |
‘, PRES. |
* TOTHE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF |
{ OROER  ELEM/MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPALS . SUPT. l
D ooF PO BOX 4785 T ‘
] CHARLESTON WV 25364 3 y; TREAS. WW !

H eg 10
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"oaLS2am 054503250 OO=ROBLTM

DDA INCLEARING CHECK _Date: 06/03__Amount: $138.78

i Y 69132
N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION \ ) ID.No. 84568
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
o 45 SCHOOL ST; PHILIPPI, WV 26416 --
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 413 DOLLARS AND '96: CENTS
) PRES. gﬁu{
TOTHE'  MCDERMOTT, HOLLY J.
J ORDER 577 4-H CAMP RD SUPT. R o
4§ oF . PHILIPPI WV. 26416 P "“f’_g{
: ‘ LA TREAS. A Aot
£l % & "
i Heaso

V/ARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"DaLSEA K05kS04325n  QOw&08L 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $212.51

£9-132
N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84572
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
Pas 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
5 PAY EXACTLY 580 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $580.00
PRES. gﬁ/{
TOTHE PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
s ORDER 99 HORSESHOE DRIVE . SUPT. Q [,gwf;t\
o PHILIPPI WV 26416 Py
; : ¢ TREAS. AT Mgt
H ey 10
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

08L57 2 13054504325 O0OwBOAL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $413.96

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %%~ ID.No. 84587
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
5/13/19 84587
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
2 PAY EXACTLY 510 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $510.00
PRES. gﬁ«{
TOTHE SPORTS-N-SPOKES
; ORDER 306 NORTH WALNUT ST. aeng SUPT.
i OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 &

{
{

s,

f 4 TREAS. WW
H oo
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

o

*08L58 7w n0SLS04325n  00wROAL 7

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $580.00

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - ID.No. 84597
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
84597
| VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
i Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
o
§ PAY EXACTLY 110 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $110.00
\
i
} PRES.
i TOTHE WARNER, MONIQUE
% ORDER 8615 MORGANTOWN PIKE s, SUPT.
| oF MONTROSE WV 26283 &
Hi
H 2 I3 TREAS. 4ﬂ A ,W
;‘ %"?s,qw“e
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

*0BLSA7 K054504325s  0OwBOAL T

y

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $510.00

-
WARNING ~THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™:FEATURES
: 69132
‘ BARBOUR COUNTY. BOARD OF EDUCATION %5°  ID.No. 84615
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
S : 5/28/19 84615
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS : BCBANK
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
E PAY EXACTLY 68 DOLLARS AND 77 CENTS $68.77
] !
) PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE  AUVIL, DYANNA M.
| orosn  RT.2 BOX 46 . SUPT. Hj% { lx)m,ﬁ;ﬁi
;| oF PHILIPPI WV. 26416 g%
B 2.0 TREAS. A At
? : . ' %“’mo‘é’ . |
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

POBLE LG 120545043258 OOwBOBLT

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $110.00

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $68.77

A-1C-20
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RASREEAWARNINGTHISICHECKIS'PROTECTED BY:SPECIALSSECURITYiGUARD PROGRAMIS FEATURE SHIERY: WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132 . $9-132
y BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84616 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84617
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND pr—— GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND Py P—
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416 - 45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPRI, WV 26416
5/28/19 | 84616 . 5/28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/ : VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS: BC BANK
Philippl, WV CHECK AMOUNT ’ : T Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
I , PAY EXACTLY 3,480 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $3,480.00 § PAY EXACTLY 14 DOLLARS AND 60 CENTS

L : ‘ . PRES. %{
TOTHE | BARBOUR DEMOCRAT, LLC

PRES. %{
TOTHE BARBOUR CO,BOARD OF HEALTH
ORDER 113 CHRUCH STREET . SUPT. i [})m;ﬂ;g\
OF . PHILIPPI WV' 26416 A

s ORDER 109 WABASH AVENUE SUPT. ) ﬂi@@ :
§OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 Faa Hfig Pl ‘ : AN
5 T TREAS. f H PO TREAS.
i %"754 10 W W E %"’n roﬁ
mﬂlsﬁCHECK!CONTAINSlMULTIF.L'F_'SECURIT_V:EEATURESESEETEACK?EOR.DETAILSW THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
WOBLE AL 12054504325 OOwBOBL 7 WOBLE LM 1054504325¢ OOmBOALTH
|

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $3,480.00 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $14.60

WARNING - THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

5;75 oy ' ,' “ 69132 69-132
e@gﬁ g,sojgngg*'p%ib t & . ID.No. ‘ BARB NTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 84619 !
y{%} RENT EXPENS 1) ) GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND TR ——
STOPHIRRLAAY 26316 ¢ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416
v , » |
i ey J80ANK 10051087 six Mo BC BANK 28/ i
5 B Phiipel, WV Phitippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
cpNgh £ PAY EXACTLY 6,750 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $6,750.00
' " PRES.
TOTHE BHS FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC
s ORDER 375 COMMERCE DRIVE SUPT.
1o AMHERST NY 14228 e
s TREAS. .
] oy A -d.vwr
. H e 10
) MULTIREESECURITHAFRE Ve e o 7 THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
MOALE LB wO5E504k3250  00wBOALTW *08LE LS 10515043 25n COwRO8L 7
DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/03 Amount: $8,860.00 DDA INCLEARING CHECK _Date: 06/04 _Amount: $6,750.00
WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
. 69132 o -
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84620 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
_ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSEFUND onte | CHECK NUMBER GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND |

45.3CHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
5/28/19 84620
*VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS . BC BANK 128/ '
B . Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
& PAY EXACTLY 8,574 DOLLARS AND 30 CENTS $8,574.30

. : Philippi, WV
PAY EXACTLY 1,414 DOLLARS AND 30 CENTS : $1,414.30

: o o s, %{ ‘ ! . 3 PRES. éﬁu{ X
TOTHE . BIMBO.BAKERIES.USA, INC. , : . TOTHE “BROUGHTON FOODS, LLC ; ;

{ ORDER  LOCKBOX 532992 . SUPT. (P 1S s ORDER  SUIZA DAIRY GROU?, LLC o SUPT @ Dwfji
i| OF ATLANTA GA: 30353-2992 g : OF 25854 NETWORK PLACE ‘/‘-"5"’%“
i 8 H CHICAGO.IL .60673-1258 ok oy,
. TREAS. A At i 5%q:§ TREAS. A0 bt
4T i

ey

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETALS Ik e 15 ! .
"0BLE 20 1w0S5LS043ess  OOwbOBLTI POBLEZ2 10545043250 OOwBDAL 7w #000D0&5 7L 304
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $1,414.30 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $8,574.30

TV GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

ID.No. 84624

— WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURY

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

84625

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ;BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ) %5 ID. No.

| )
' 3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE check nuvieer IR GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE fUND DATE CHECK NUMBER
| 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - ! 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416 .
5/28/19 - i ) 5/28/19 84625
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/ VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT i . " Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 1,108 DOLLARS AND 80 CENTS $1,108.80 | § PAY EXACTLY 8,144 DOLLARS AND 68 CENTS C §8,144.68
PRES. i W o : . PRES. %{
i TOTHE CHAMPION INDUSTRIES INC i TOTHE * DAVIS ATHLETICS, LLC Q
. ORDER 2330 BROAD STREET SUPT, )
i ORER PO BOX 2983 o, SUPT. | el S L e, Hi% h)@:}a:b
i OF HUNTINGTON WV 25724 &% H g %
TREAS ! ‘ . : r TREAS. w1,
3 & , AT gt RS - _, S A bt
H 6 10 i . . %4 10°
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

POBLE 2L BO5450432510 OOQwBOAL T "OALE25® 1054504325 OOwBOABL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $1,108.80 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $8,144.68

A-1C-21



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-21


WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
[ 69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 84626
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ; CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

BC BANK 5/28/19

Philippi, WV

“.+ VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,333.28

# PAY EXACTLY 1,333 DOLLARS AND 28 CENTS

| - PRES.
TOTHE . DOMINION HOPE

; ORDER . P.Q BOX 26783 i, SUPT.

i OF 7' RICHMOND VA 23261-6783 .ot ¢ %

do i 3 e TREAS.
ey

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

*0BLE 2R KO54504325% QO=ROBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/05 Amount: $1,333.28
/A BRMG.-STHI St CHE QK S PROTBCTE B WEPEGIAL @ECURITY GUARD PROGHAM MaiE,

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e

s ID.No. 84629 |
'GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND" DATE | CHECK NUNBER
¢, 45 §CHOOL ST, PHILIERI, WY 25415 a

5/28/19 ‘ 84629
£ DAFTER SIXMONTHS WELQFE {BEBANK L
" i 3 -~ Phillppi, Wy i
; PAY EXAGT’LY‘LB"N DOTLARS AND B0 CENTS
H o ; . i : !
) i
. Ce il PRES. :
TO.THE - HANDZMIND INC : ; ; !
500 GREENVIEW COURT SUPT. [

ZRNON HILLS IL.60061° = ﬁﬁ"f‘» .

o mscHEcKcoNnmwuanLgszcummmunzs-ssawcmnmmlns‘.‘ g
WOBLE 29 110545043258 OOwBOBL 7w #0000 48 27804

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/03 Amount: $1,827.80

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
ID. No.

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

84628

DATE CHECK NUMBER

CHECK AMOUNT

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

$418.76

PAY EXACTLY 418 DOLLARS AND 76 CENTS

PRES. éﬁ‘/{

TOTHE FRAYER, DERIN

i ORDER 505 WHITE RD SUPT. { Q Dfﬂf/—ﬁ
4 s,

i| oF MOATSVILLE WV 26405 g? %

H 3 & TREAS. MV.W
; %"?Am“$

'
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

MOBLE2E™ n05L5043¢58  OOwROAL T /

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $418.76

N 89132
3 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84630 |
& GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 2,923 DOLLARS AND 96 CENTS $2,923.96
o o PRES.
TOTHE HARRY K. WONG PUBLICATION, INC
il OROER 943 NORTH SHORELINE BOULEVARD .. = .-  SUPT.
ook MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043 S
E L TREAS,
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

*08L,630m 4055043250 OO=E0BYL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/07 Amount: $2,923.96

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - 5 ID.No. 84631
* . GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND : paoe—
- 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
| 5/28/19
‘ | YOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /28/
i FE N : ¢ Philippi, WV
: PAY ‘EXACTLY 386 DOLLARS AND 22 CENTS $386.22
1
i PRES

| TOTHE = HART OFFICE. SOLUTIONS

ORDER . 203 BUCKHANNON PIKE SUPT. P D@fjﬁ
Eor CLARKSBURG WV 26301 AR I
I S : ¢ TREAS.
P g v Y A At
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
POALE3I R 0545043258 00wBO8L 7w

h

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $386.22

'WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
B N 63-132
BARBOUR COUNTY -BOARD OF EDUCATION =5 ID.No. 84633

* GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE CHECK NUMBER
BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

$222.00

: PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE HORIZON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES,
ORDER LLC SENg, SUPT. Q L‘)%
oF 5000 GREENBAG RD,. C-15 AR

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

PAY EXACTLY 222 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

aﬂﬂ«g

MORGANTOWN' WV 26501 r TREAS.

1,,“ ,‘,@

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
POALEI3 10545043250 OOwB0BL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $222.00

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITV GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

- } 69132
'BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION -~ S5~ ID.No. 84632
* GENERAL CURRENT: EXPENSE FUND - PYTEEE P———
. 45:SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
“VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS . BC BANK
L ‘ * Phlippi, WV
i PAY EXACTLY 858 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $858.00
' S PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE CHEINEMANN . B k
j| ORDER . 15963 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR. .. . - SUPT. @ 1S
JOF. CHICRGO IL 60693 ‘. .- 1 ! e"70;&\
RSN : T TREAS.
i .

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0ALE3 2 11O5L5043250 OOwBOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/03 Amount: $858.00

69132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
\ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
| 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416

ID.No. 84636

. VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
f Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
i § PAY EXACTLY 482 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $482.00
PRES,

TOTHE J.C. EHRLICE CO., INC.
ORDER  P,0. BOX 13848 SUPT.
I ooF READING PA 19612-3848 %

o
Hfé@ Lo
A Ak

B R 15 CHEC KCONTAINS MULTIPLE)SE CURITY,EEATURES RSEEBACKFORDETAIL
| MOALE3E KOSL5043e5n  OOwROBL ™

TREAS,

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/12 Amount: $482.00

A-1C-22



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-22


+*WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES -

i % o 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =5 ID.No. 84637
; GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND FTT p—
-, 45:SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI,-WV 26416,
VOID AFTER SIX MUNTHS : BC BANK
. k : ; Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY ‘EXACTLY 540 DOLLARS AND 50-CENTS $540.50
/ o PRES.
TO.THE © JOSTENS, “INC
s ORDER = ALANNA WALEN . SUPT.
13601 MINNESQTA DRIVE SUITE 400 gs‘“%
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55435 = ! r ¢ TREAS.
S 3
Bearo?

"*THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BAGK FOR DETAILS
II'DBl-E 37 10SL5043¢e58  OOwg0ABL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $540.50

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY. SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES -~
. 69-132
* BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 84638
J " GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE Fl | prrer—ree— | |
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 “
) 5/28/19 | 84638
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS ' BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
& PAY EXACTLY 610 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS i $610.50
PRES. %{
| TOTHE MARENEM INC:
t ORDER PO BOX 2186 L PR
door SKYLAND NC 28776 & %ﬂi
H : 2 TREAS. A bt
g 2 .
? “"*Fuv;

orv~eovv THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES -~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0aLE3IAM 105L5043 25  OOwEOBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $610.50

WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES -
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84639
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND o YIS pr———
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 ]
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
x PAY EXACTLY 12,610 DOLLARS AND 98 CENTS $12,610.98
¢ PRES. 'ﬁ;@?‘{
TOTHE  MON POWER CO.
- GRDER PO BOX 3615 SUPT. P Dﬁ?@;\
' oF AKRON OH 44309-3615
: TREAS. A ‘11.74.;*

- THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"08LE39 k0545043258 0OwEOAL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $12,610.98

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45.5CHOCL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

ID. No.

DATE

CHECK NUMBER

g 5/28/19 84640
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 1,099 DOLLARS AND 86 CENTS $1,099.86
) PRES. fﬁu{
TOTHE MOUNTAIN STATE: EDUCATIONAL
ORDER  SERVICES COOPERATIVE

QF 501.22ND STREET
DUNBAR WV 25064

o, SUPT. ¢ Dmﬂﬁ
$
3

.
(g’t . TREAS. 4...234 " .VLL?W

rOBLELON KO54504325% O00wBOAL 7w

DD,

A INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $1,099.86

spiaieiiessine W ARNING-=THIS CHECK 48 PROTECTED BY- SPECMI:SECURO‘E\‘ ‘GUARD PROGRAMPFEATURES weesmpansaommena,

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. - 84641
5.+ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
.45 SCHOOL ST PHILIPPI, WV 26416

5/28/19 84641

OID AFTER SIX MONTHS | BC BANK
‘ x L i g Phlppi, W
§ PAY ‘EXACTLY 466 DOLLARS AND 9. CENTS $466.59

5 PRES.

e
it

WNIS CHECK-CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY. FEA‘(UHESnSEE BACK FOR DETAILS sistinevinimesiiinssiisibin tanintr

*0BLEL A OS50 4325%  0O0wROABL T

MOUNTAINEER..GAS, COMPANY
P,0. BOX 5656
CHARLESTON WV 25361 0656

§
SUPT.

"I'REAS.

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $466.59

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84643
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . : ot CHEGK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIFPI, WV 26416 Y

BC BANK

; VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
) i Philippi, WV

CHECK AMGUNT

§ PAY EXacTLY 1,003 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $1,003.00

g PRES.

TOTHE - NEOFUNDS BY: NEOPOST

ORDER . MATLROOM FINANCE INC. )

Of i PO BOKX 6813 gt
' CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6813 '

gy 'of

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08LEL 3 110545043 25% 00wROAL 7

SUPT.

TREAS.

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/11 Amount: $1,003.00

. 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84642
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE  CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI WV 26416 -
' s/2s/1s
VOID AFTER:SIX MONTHS BCBANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 60 DOLLARS AND 32 CENTS $60.32
: PRES.
TOTHE MUNDY, CONSTANCE
ORDER 260 SHEARERWOOD DRIVE ) o SUPT.
OF . - PHILIPPI WV 26416 &

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"OBLEL 2 1BOSA5043255  00wEOBL T

DD,

o6

A INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $60.32
WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
88-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 55~ ID.No. 84644

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

DATE CHECK NUMBIR
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
—5 /28/19 84644
h VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
s Philippi, WV CHLLK AMOUNT

v

PAY ExacTLY 1,352 DOLLARS AND 31 CENTS
4

H.
Lt PRES. ﬁ#{
TOTHE ~ NORTH CENTRAL WV

ORER | COMMUNITY ACTION ASSOC., INC. . SUPT. PR
of  '£1304 GOOSE RUN ROAD P
FAIRMONT WV 26554 2
3¢ TREAS. /4.-201‘1'474—"'
'»g.mf
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

RECEIVED ™%
RECEIVED w4 307018

*0BLELL® K05L504325% 00wg08L 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $1,352.31

A-1C-23



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-23


WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION FE 846

- : 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5% ID.No. 84647
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . DATE | CHECK NUMBER
o 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 28416 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
s/28/1s
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS : BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT : Philippt, WV CHECK AMOUNT
% PAY EXACTLY 605 DOLLARS AND 88 CENTS $605.88 5 PAY EXAc-fLy 399 DOLLARS AND 12 CENTS : $399.12

PRES. ﬁf@'{ : . : PRES. éﬁ«/{
TOTHE PHILIPPI CITY OF ! TOTHE - PHILIPPI SHOP N SAVE :

ORDER  P.0. BOX 460 - SUPT, Q bmﬁﬁ\ ! J| ORDER 1 SWAMP LANE o ST, Q b&,ﬂ;ﬁ
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 Py ' il oF PHILIPPI WV' 26416 &
3§ TREAS. WW 3¢ TREAS. At bt

g

-
i AT
"0ALEL S 110545043 25% OOwROBL 7w "0BLEL 7 1205450432512 OOwBOBYL 7™
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $605.88 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $399.12

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM'* FEATURES ssveietimmamia NARNING+THIS CHECK-S PROTEGTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAMS.FEATURES evesomivmimimsmssvemein-

99132 84648 : 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID. No. “BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ;- - ID.No. 84650 -
% % . GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND " *;

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL WV 26416177

LAl CHECK NUMBER FCHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

5/28/18
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

BC BANK
Philippi, WV wereCHECK AMOUN Tommintaink

' VoID AFTER SIX MONTHS

o
>
3
IE
(o]
3
5
>
<
o
o
[=]
S
5
£
I
=
n
=
=
S
=
5]
Q
=]
=4
=
w
-
=
E]
2
=
P
o
3
o
o
o
o

PAY ‘EXACTLY 658 DOLLARS AND 70°CENTS ' © $658.70

PRES. %{ : [ B,
TOTHE PROJECT LEAD THE WAY TOTHE ., QUILL -CORP-oi"
© ORDER 3939 PRIORITY WAY SOUTH DRIVE SUPT. H&SQ D&)D;ﬁ & ORDER .. PO. BOX.37600 .
i 4 3ENs, B
£ ! #
H o
!

£ g,

&

i OF SUITE 400 ¢ "OF+ %" PHILADELPHIA PA '191'01‘4)500“ ¢

i o
3 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46240 3 TREAS. A L, pt o s, fo
’»;,,o«‘g ‘ ; ; : r"'(‘"n‘gm EA j gl
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS immumasnsinassramisbemapiaiinTHIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY. FEATURES = SEE BACK FOR DETAILS smsammmamssmaacaar
"0ALELA™ 13054504325% OO=E0AL 7 MOBLESCM KOS5E504k3251 QOwRDABL 7
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $750.00 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $658.70
r unt. . =
WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132 554 o - j E £9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84651 5y e BARBOUR COUNTY,BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84652
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE  CHECK NUMBER GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND i OATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - 45.SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 . st
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/ ol aftE s oras . soBan 5/28/19 8465
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT . . A Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
| i ¢ i
i PAY EXACTLY 202 DOLLARS AND 88 CENTS & PAY EXACTLY 100 DOLLARS AND NO ‘CENTS $100.00
: : © PRES. éﬁt{ TR Y ' . PRES.
TOTHE  REGER; CHARLA TOTHE | RLI INSURANCE COMPANY it
| ORER 76 E MAIN STREET s SUPT. (P l»\)evﬂi\ {i; ORDER . PO BOX. 3967 ) ws, SUPT, (}‘ 1o
i oF BUCKHANNON WV 26201 & 3 OF- ' 'PEORIA-IL 61612-3967 .. . i b |
g . Y TREAS. E Het 8 Wadi 1 1780 i
E . v . 6%-"0 W W § . .vasuo*‘zg & WW |
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
®0BLESL® nDGL504325n  OOwGOAL T MOBLES M 120545043251 OOwROAL T
i i
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $202.88 DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/04 Amount: $100.00
- T L
 srovmsesseomimmnanamorig WARNINGRTHIS GHECK: 1S PROTECTED BY-SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD-PROGRAN FEATURES wéasmsessamismsnsirons, WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
f G At e, W 69132 | | 69132
ARBOUR COUNTY BGARD OF EDUCATION . "5~ ID.No. - 84653 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 55 ID.No. 84654
; GENERAL CURRENT,EXPENSE FUND GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND OATE | GHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 1. 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
s/28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV
$360.00 ; PAY EXACTLY 1,908 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $1,908.00
( PRES. éﬁ«.{ PRES. ‘fﬁu{
OBOTICS ‘EDUCATION: AND . TOTHE SCHOLASTIC INC.
OMPETITIQN . FOUNDATION,. IN " ’ .. SUPT. Q w 1 ORDER PO BOX 3720 s SUPT. Q wmﬁ.ﬁ
080X 8276 i - ! il OF JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-3725 ¢ %
E, 1 AR EE W L A gt ' LRy 4 TREAS. At Ayt
: y : ) { ) : Tl v : H gz
iAo et THIS CHECK-CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY.FEATURES+-SEE BACK-FOR DETAILS-siwtminswesiiobtmsiuimeviomis 8T YIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR'DETAILS
wo0ALESI® 0545043258 OOwE08L 7 ®oALESYL I 10SLS0L325E  OOwROABL T
JND3
DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/04 Amount: $360.00 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $1,908.00



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-24


69-132
! BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84655
| GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416
5/28/19 84655
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV A
f PAY EXACTLY 594 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
PRES. éﬁ«{
TOTHE SPORTS-N-SPOKES

j OROE 306 NORTH WALNUT ST. - SUPT. P
o PHILIPPI WV 26416 A
: %,‘, : TREAS. WW
t €410

"0BLESS® 10515043250 DOwBOAY T

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $594.00

SWARNING- THIS CHECK IS, PROTECTED. BY.SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES ; <" ;i {

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s5 ID.No. 84657
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 DATE CHECK RUNEER
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 846357
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
ﬂ PAY EXACTLY 66 DOLLARS AND 95 CENTS $66.95
PRES.
TOTHE  STOUT COMPANY, INC
s ORDER 760 WEST PIKE STREET SUPT.
4 or CLARKSBURG WV 26301 Pt
H z : TREAS. K
| 3 2 A Aht

i THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES = SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
OBLES?® 05504329 DOmEOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $66.95

, VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

. . ‘ N 69-132

i BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 84660 |
! ' GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND , ' oate | creck numeer TR
[ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416 — i

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

§ PAY EXACTEY 32,916 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $32,916.00

i ‘ ¢ ;
' . PRES. %‘{

| TOTHE WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF RISK

; ORDER AND INSURANCE MANAGEMENT s, SUPT. Q :
s oo 1124 SMITH ST. SUITE 4300 & . :
L . ' CHARLESTON WV 25301 P TREAS A !
p ESTON, 3 ¢ : gt '
;

00m&08L P

"OBLERO™ KOSL50M3 250

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $32,916.00

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

ID. No.

" BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION . ‘5
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

84662

l %
! DATE CHECK NUMBER \!
! 45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - i
5 RS, = s/2s/1s |
| “YOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK ;
i : Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT ;
f PAY EXACTLY 750. DOLLARS AND NO.CENTS $750.00 :
| p
i PRES. %{ !
I‘ 70 THE WVECTCR 4 ‘ s L ern !
i) ORDER | RVCDS. . _ R SUPT. Q W i
i OF 611 SEVENTH AVE SUITE 322 AN : i
B HUNTINGTON WV 25701 : TREAS. k !
g e . A& A gt
H

DOwEOAL 7w

MOBLEE 2™ KO5LS0MIES5K

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $750.00

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69432 '
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e ID.No. 84656
DATE | CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 (%
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
$129.78

PRES.

0, SUPT. }%@ 1o p/.&
Co

TREAS.

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

PAY EXACTLY 129 DOLLARS AND 78 CENTS

TOTHE 'STAPLES CENTRACT & COMMERCIAL
ORDER  P.0. BOY 7024
&

a7
OF PHILADZLPHIZ
exro

PA 19176-0242

Sy

o

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECUBITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETALS
OBLESE® 10545043258 00we08L TN

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $129.78

wisapespmngietom WARNING=THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM'™-FEATURESmteewamepesammammne,
89132
\f BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84659
‘ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND SMMOATE SpCHECK NUMEER
[ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
5/28/19 | 84659
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
PAY EXACTLY 6,781 DOLLARS AND 89 CENTS $6,781.89
. : PRES. éﬁvz
TQTHE VIRCO INC.
ORDER 2027 HARPER'S WAY - SUPT, P 35:&;
OF " TORRANCE CA 90501 P
3 g TREAS. AT Abud St
o€

SeanmenontmmanssmmessuanntTHIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY-FEATURES-SEE BACK FOR DETAILS -avmmmstmmametssntobamabusts
*0BLESG® KO54504325% Q0=E0DBYL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $6,781.89

S WARNINGEETHIS CHECK{ISPROTECTED]BY:SPECIAI*SECURITY;GUARD;PROGRAMISFEATURES

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =5 ID.No. 84661—i—
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND Py P ——
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
5/28/19 84661
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
PAY EXACTLY 952 DOLLARS AND 10 CENTS $952.10
PRES.
TOTHE WV DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ORDER  FCOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM ’ SUPT. Q
oF 4496 CEDAR LAKE ROAD o
PO BOX 1069 )
I3 TREAS. 4,,.mm
RIPLEY WV 25271 P

7 15THIS CHECK:CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY. FEATURES = SEE BACK FORIDETAILS % s
"OBLEE A 1KO5L504325% OOwBOBL W

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $952.10

ASMTRAURNBUIBONE WARNING 4 THIS CRECK IS PROTECTED BY.SPECIALSECURITY.GUARD PROGRAMT™S FEATURES IMRSRIISmEY

84663

819
515

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ID. No.

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

s,

D& 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS 8C BANK 5128/
Philippi, WY
PAY EXACTLY 118 DOLLARS AND 44 CENTS §118.44
PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE 9 SQUARE IN THE AIR, LLC
ORDER 14248 F MANCHESTER ROAD, #125 SUPT, P
oF MANCHESTER MO 63011 Faae)
3 g TREAS. ,4..7001»1.!‘7!-#
Tt

v PRI TOYoR TH) CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ® SEE BACK FOR DETAILS Wmywsmeovenmpuismpmmens,
"0ALEEIW 1N0SI50L3 258 00wGOBL

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/11 Amount: $118.44

A-1C-25



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-25


WARNING ~ THiIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69132
. :BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84664
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
.. 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
5/28/19 | 84664
" VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV [E
8 PAY ExaCTLY 4, 118 DOLLARS AND 72 CENTS $4,148.72
PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE AFT
| ORDER  JULIE SCOTT SUPT. AR
4 oF 62 WASH ‘RUN ROAD S
1 g %
y PO BOX 96 PR TREAS. MMW
i VOLGA WV 26238 P
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

OALEELT 1105E504325 OOwEOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $4,148.72

o orn oo g e
" . BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION *--% &5~ ID.No. 84667
 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSEFUND - PYT . Pv———
5:SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, Wv 26416, " =+ I
'VoID AFTER SIX MONTHS 'BC BANK
3 ¢ Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
f PAY EXACTLY 24 ‘DOLLARS AND 44 CENTS $24.44
: L : PRES %‘{
TOTHE AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE
j| ORDER  ATTN; PAYROLL DEPOSITS o, SUPT. Q Lo
i OF COLUMBUS GA 31999 ;
; TREAS. A,
: ot

___THIS CHECK CONTAINS MUL
MOBLEETM KOSKS0kI 25N

IYF SEE E
00w BOAL 71

’ WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
;.45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
BC BANK

... VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
3 Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 6,115 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

semson

"OBLBEEE™ 10S5L504325% OOwROBL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $6,115.00

MOELEEAP BD545043258 O

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $24.44

WARNING ~ THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
P £9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION >3 Sm-  ID.No. 84669
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND PYCTE P——
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
s/2/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 10,337 DOLLARS AND 58 CENTS
PRES
TOTHE AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
o ORDER  COMPANY SUPT P Lsm#?f\
i OF PC BOX 268805 (22
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126-8805
! 3 TREAS WW
i "ExT0
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
r0BLEGS K0S E504325n  OOwE0BL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $442.30

| "+ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84666

TOTHE 'ALWAYS CARE BENEFITS, INC PR 2-5 E {
sl ORDER  DEPT. 1892 . SUPT. 9
% .0F % PO BOX 2153 1 ¢ R H‘f&g L‘:Et’ﬁtl
: | BIRMINGHAM AL 35287-1892 3 ¢ Thes, AT Abaht
g ’ Mearo
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPEGIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAMM|
AL R g, 2 69-132
BOUR.COUNTY BOARD OF ED e
"GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE:FUND
0L ST, PHILIPP, WV 26416, /74" ©
- . VBG BANK
Philippi, WV
&
TR SR . PRES,
TOTHE “"AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE
j| ORDER. COMPANY . . SUPT.
il OF. °. REMITTANCE PROCESSING SERV
E S 1932 WYNNTON ROAD TREAS.
: COLUMBUS GA 31999-0797
THIS S MULTIPLE SECURITY

DATE CHECK NUMBER

5/28/19 84666

CHECK AMOUNT

$6,115.00

FEATURES ‘

ID.No. 84668

DATE CHECK NUMBER

CHECK AMOUNT

$442.30

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£9-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

515

) OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73196-0324 %1

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
i Philippi, WV
g: PAY EXACTLY 650 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
|
|
i PRES.
E TOTHE AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
) ORDER  COMPANY SUPT.
§t OF FLEX ACCOUNT ADMINISTRATION fm,)%
H PO BOX 960324 N . TREAS.
5
H

"0aLE"?0™ Q0SL5043e9n  OOwBOBLTW

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $10,337.58

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

e T ;o . 69132
*BARBOUR: COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION <~ T ID.No. 84671
“'¢ " GENERAL GURRENT EXPENSEFUND: ~ * onre || CHECK NUMBER
+45:SCHOOL. ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416, -
. - o ; 5/28/19 84671
. YOID AETER SIX MONTHS <BC BANK
. A P A Pilippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
f PAY “ExacTLY 485 DOLLARS AND NO'CENTS' $485,00
IR S R L “PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE " HELEN.M. HORRIS, TRUSTEE :
| ORDR PO BOX 2207 . SUPT, P b%
§+OF " UMEMPHIS TN 38101-2207 :
PR LR : TREAS, Ao shbugh
- 2+ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY: FEATURES —SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

0OwEDAL 7

"0AaLE? LI 10515043250

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/05 Amount: $650.00

r0BLETZ® 10545043258 OO=ROBL?®

tegio !
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

* . WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY:SPECIAL SECURITY:GUARD PROGRAN™ FEATURES

. .. H 69-132
BARBOUR.COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5w ID.No. 84672
- GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45.SCHOOL ST, FHILIPPL, WV 26416 -
O AT X O s/20/1s
> VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
A ER . B Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 415 DOLLARS AND 16 CENTS $415.16
: f L PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE HORACE MANN
3 ORDER  INSURANCE SUPT. (} Lo
5 0F . POBOX 19317 . ]
g0 SPRINGFIELD IL 62794-9317 TREAS. ¥
g - B ! Ao M-"

ID. No.

DATE

84670 |

CHECK NUMBER !

CHECK AMOUNT

$650.00

! b
At gkt

|

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $485.00

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $415.16

A-1C-26
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WARNING.— THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

L ) . 69-132
I s ' .'BARBOURTOUNTY BOARD OFEDUCATION. . s ID.No. 84673
| \\¢. . _'GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSEFUND - DATE | GHECK NUMBER
A\ T 45'SGHOOL ST, PHILIPPL W 26416 - -
i VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS - BC BANK 28/
P Cod o Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
% PAY EXACTLY 43 DOLLARS AND 96 CENTS
| o L - , PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE HORACE MANN' INSURANCE )
3 ORDER  DISABILITY SUPT. 9
Yo 2o BOX 19317 -
' SPRINGFIELD If. 62794-9317 . AREAS. .
| AneT Abaght

+-THIS CHECK'CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WOBLE?3® 10535043251 OOwBDAL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $43.96

WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
68-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUGATION s ID.No. 84675
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416 ﬁ CHECK NUNEER
5/28/19 !
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK .
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT 1
o i
2 PAY EXACTLY 29¢ DOLLARS AND 14 CENTS $294.14 |
|
1
PRES. %ﬂ( !
TOTHE  MOUNTAINEER FLEXIBLE BENEFITS !
s ORDER  ACCOUNTING-WVA SUPT. Q i
4o PO BOX 1878 e, ;
TALLAHASSEE FL 32302-1878 N TREAS. ; !
i bl Aot g !

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08LE?S® KOSh504325%  QOwE0BL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/05 Amount: $294.14

69-132

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

5/28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
1 Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

n PAY EXACTLY 145 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS 241 $145.50

i !

} N0 g 10 ;
b PRES. %{ i
|| TOTHE  JAVITCH BLOCK LLC i
| i ORDER 1100 SUPERIOR AVE, 19TH FLOOR . SUPT. (} \

§OF  CLEVELAND OH 44114-2521 P [‘)""}aji i

i y ) ;

H 209y 3 TREAS. WW

E‘ l,b i 513 ILM7 ey i

NTAINS MULTIREESECURITY EEATURES IS EEB ACIEOR DETAIS MMM
00wBOBL 7

L VDA H S HE CKICO)
*0ALE 7L 1K0SE5043250

Aaseupreeumwemneﬁmumowbm—lwo,_&lﬁfm‘% ‘

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $145.50

tEy 69-132
EARBOUR GOUNTY BOARD OF EDUCAT[ON - 515
: GENERAL CURBENT EXPENSE FUND K
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPRI, WV 26416 . -

ID.No. 84676

BE BANK
Philippi, WV

VO AFTER SIX MONTHS

iPRES.

ASSTSTANCE AGENCY iPHEAA)
20 BOX 5117
-BUFFALO NY 14240~5117

T sueT.

. TREAS.

THIS CHECK CONTAINS HMULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SE BACK FOR DETAILS
POBLETENM nOSL504325 OOwkO8L 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $184.27

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =% ID.No. 84677

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
/45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE CHECK NUMBER
BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

5 PAY EXACTLY 13,877 DOLLARS AND 29 CENTS
- PRES. %{
TOTHE  PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.
;| oRoer B0 BOX 10372 " SUer. P b)m;a;t\
3 or DES  MOINES IA 50306-0372 &,
: g%'r é TREAS. At Al
H 10

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0aLE? Pt 110545043258 00wB0OAL 7w

SSRRRRCHRNIRE AR NN CEETHISICHE KIS RROTECTED. BYsSRECIAIBSECURITVIGUARD,BROGRAN IS EEATURE S M AI SRS 2
69-132
ID.No. 84678
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

! BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e

' A' .
; : ,

: ' VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

Phifippi, WV
§ PAY EXACTLY 11,310 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
| - =
‘ : c PRES.
: TOTHE RETIREE HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST
; ORDER PO BOX 40330 . SUPT.
5o CHARLESTON WV 25364 P
z r TREAS.
b 5 &
! &

IR N ST EE T HIS CHECKICONTAINS MUETIBLE SECURITY EEATURES BISEESBACKIF OB, DETAI:SESPpeeacs::

*0BLE?A® KOSI50E325N  OOwkOBL 7

i

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $13,877.29

%%”%‘ %

u’#“hM%zie emwg
siX ol s, £ 77

69-132

%% ID.No. 84679

| CHECK NUMBER

CHECK AMOUNT

DATE

- 84679

$4,537.66

HISICHECK CONTAINS MULTIREE/SECURITYCFEATURES ~iSEE
"OALE?R 10SA504325.  00wROBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $4,537.66

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $11,310.00

cis/ARININGual¥HIS €HECKSS RROTEC FED. BYi SPRCIALiSF @il GUARD R OGRAMMPE ATURES.

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84680
DATE ‘ CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416 -
5/28/19 | 84680
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/
i Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY 'EYACTLY 561 DOLLARS AND 5¢ CENTS

e

: PRES. %JC

' TOTHE - UNTTED TEACHER ASSOC. INS.

. ORDER DO BOX 974041 SUPT. R

£ or DALLAS TX ' 75397-4041 %M 1
b 3 TREAS. ; ;
E‘ \3 f WW j

Tz
W AR e T 1S CHE OKSSORPAINS MULTIPLE SECURITWEEATURESSIGEE BACK/ROR DE TAIL:S Wesmatiossmscismmmmsmmmzmml
*0BLEBO® w0545043258  OOmEOEL T #000005E A5L4

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $561.54

A-1C-27
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70 THE
CADER
OF

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM'™ FEATURES
89132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
¢ PAY EXACTLY 251 DOLLARS AND 86 CENTS
PRES.
US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
NATIONAL PAYMENT CENTER " SUPT,
PO BOX 105081 &
ATLANTA GA  30348-5081 iy TREAS.

FHE
@
“earot”

THIS CKECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08LEA L 110505043250 00wBOBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/06 Amount: $251.86

69-132
515

THiS CHECK CONFAINS HULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR
"OBLEBIM 120545083250 OOwBOAL 7"

5/28/19 84681

84681

CHECK NUMBER

ID. No.

DATE

CHECK AMOUNT

$251.86

aa
i
Aotttk

iD. No. 84683

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,325.70

DETAILS

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/03 Amount: $1,325.70

i

PAY

TO THE
ORDER
CF

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

WARNING = THIS CHECK:IS'PROTECTED BY: SPECIAL' SECURITY,GUARD PROGRA

69-132
516

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
EXACTLY 5,565 DOLLARS AND 60 CENTS
PRES.
WEST VIRGINIA ED. ASSOCIATION
KATHERINE B. MOSES - SUPT.
1558 QUARRIER ST PN
CHARLESTON WV 25311 ¢ TREAS.
"sun"?

MOALEAS® KO545043250 OOwROBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/05 Amount: $5,565.60

TO THE
ORDER

OF

TGRSR A RNINGEET HIS!CHECKUS: PROTECTED. BYASRECIALESECURITYAGUARD.BROGRAMIL EEATURES ¥ainkl chamria o i vty

by

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL. ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

. VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS 1BC BANK
: o > Philippi, WV
PAY EXACTLY 59,199 DOLLARS AND 18 CENTS
PRES.
WV PUB EMPLOYEES INS AGENCY
PO BOX 40330 v, SUPT.
CHARLESTON WV 25364 4‘7" "A,
[ 4 TREAS.

+ " LATHIS'CHECK:CONTAINS:MULTIPLE SECURITY;FEATURES ='SEE:BACK:FOR|

69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION GH

M FEATURES

ID. No.

DATE

84685

| CHECK NUMBER

84685

5/28/19 |

|
$5,565.60

T2
et
AR Augh

IDETAILS

84687

DATE CHECK NUMBER

5/28/19 84687

CHECK ANMIOUNT

ID. No.

$59,199.18

}%@ losof
Aneo bt

TR T P TR YR IBAZRT HIST CHECKICONTAINS MULTIRLBSECURITY: FEATURES SEE BACK EOR/DETAILS I A ey Y THE X 05

"OBLEA 7™ 120545043258 OOwE08L 7w

WARNING - THIS CHECK iS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

€9132
X BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84682
; GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND pv—
o 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, \WV 26416
5/28/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS B6C BANK
Philippi, WV
¢ PAY EYACTLY 780 DOLLARS AND 93 CENTS $780.93
PRES. %u{
TOTHE  US DEPARTHMENT OF EDUCATION AWG
|| ORDER PO BOX 730356 " SUPT. Q LO:cf:&
| o ST LOUIS MO 63179-0356 S J
Y ‘4.: TREAS A.JDM%L?JJ
B e 10

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0BLEB 2w 1OSISOLIeSE  O0wBE0BL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $780.93

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5% ID.No. 84684
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND PYCTRN P—
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 28416 - ;
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK .
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT ;
f PAY EXACTLY 185 DOLLARS AND 04 CENTS $185.04 ‘
i
PRES. gﬁ‘{ !
TOTHE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF :
5 ORDER  ELEM/MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPALS SUPT. RN !
Gor o Bo 4783 e, |
# g % {
CHARLESTON WV 25364 ¢ TREAS. 4..;.9@,41‘74.: ;
: g‘»e.wf ) !

0BLEAL 105L504325¢ OOwBOBL W

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $185.04

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
89132

. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =i~ ID.No. 84686
: GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND Py —
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
5/28/19 84686
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 128/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 131 DOLLARS AND 32 CENTS $131.32
PRES, %{
TOTHE WV PROFESSIONAL EDUCATORS INC.
ORDER /O ERNEST & ALMA PAGE SUPT. Q
i oF 10587 CHARLESTON, RD Paay
RED HOUSE WV. "25168 3 g TREAS. w»u.?u
o
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

0BLEAE™ 10545043258 O00we0BL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/12 Amount: $131.32

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
. 69-132
\ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION & ID.No. 84688
w GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND OATE s CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416 -
5/28/19 | 84688
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 1,027 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $1,027.00
: PRES. %{
TOTHE  WVSSPA
J ORDER 1610 WASHINGTON ST. EAST SUPT. }% P los &ﬁ
g {SEHsy,
i o CHARLESTON WV 25311 ",
H
! i TREAS. At gl St
i eg 1o’
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"O0ALEAA™ nOSE50E3ESE  0OwROBL W

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $59,199.18

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $1,027.00

A-1C-28
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WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84689
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE ; GHEGK NUNBER
e 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
. 5/28/19 84689
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
E PAY EXACTLY 3 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS $3.50

PRES. gﬁ‘{
TOTHE  WVSSPA

ORDER 1610 WASHINGTON ST. EAST s, SUPT. P Dwﬁﬁ
OF  CHARLESTON WV 25311 "%
B3 TREAS. WW
o€
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0aLEBT® nO5SL504329 OOwBOBL 7

o ke
™

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/04 Amount: $3.50

sveipesisponrmpdi A RNING = THIS CHECK-16 PROTECTED-BY-SPECHAL SEGURITY-GUARD PROGRAMNFEATURES vttt wengmnasiuivin

. 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84690
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND rry—y—
- 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 . -
6/04/19 84690
- VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS B BANK /
Philippi, WV SEESCHECK AMOUN =S
§ PAY EXACTLY 955 DOLLARS AND 09 CENTS , : $955.09
L PRES. éﬁ‘{
TOTHE FRONTIER
s ORDER PO BOX 20550 " SUPT, Q [;.)
i or ROCHESTER NY 14602-0550 & .
}
{ Pox TREAS. AT gt
§ v
amlapieerimismsiimiaiipsisniinTHIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY-FEATURES «SEE BACK FOR DETAIL Srastsimeimimannmmnpimiomsanit

"0ALEFO" 10545043250 OOwBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $955.09

T

BWARNING BITHIS:CHECKIIS:PROTECTED:BYASRECIALSSECURITY{GUARD:RROGRAMFEATURES!

Jet i i WARNING «THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED 8Y¥ SPECIAL SECURITY-GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURE!

B WL g e S 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %5 ID.No. 84691
! GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND *
5 SCHOOL ST,;PHILIPPI, WV 26418 oy

+ BC BANK

01D AFTER SIX MONTHS
i N Philippi, WV

2 PAY EXACTLY 4

i

i DOLLARS AND 17.CENTS:* % %% $404.17

G5

TOTHE - MOUNTAINEER. GAS, COMPANY

1 ORDER . P,O. BOX 5656 ., ) ) - P
S0 CHARLESTON WV :25361-0656" ", ¥ ¢,
¥ i ) SRR i W‘W

5 \"1”&‘1‘05

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %2 ID.No. 84692
CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPY, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 10,026 DOLLARS AND 78 CENTS

TOTHE PHILIPPI CITY OF

PRES. éﬁv{ 1
ORDER  P,0. BOX 460 ™ SUPT. P h)mﬂil |
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 FAA

TREAS. WW

gy r0"”

NobiamnppiciiiopimnnainasTHIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY-FEATURES+SEE BACK-FOR DETAIL!

"OBLES L K05E504k3258 OOwgE0BL 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $404.17

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/10 Amount: $10,026.78

II'DBI.E:‘:I 2 10545043250 OOwR0DALT7®

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 52 ID.No. 84693

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416

DATE CHECK NUMBER

520/

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

§ PAY EYACTLY 241 DOLLARS AND 28 CENTS $241.28

PRES. %{

TOTHE ALLEN, NICKALUS -D.

i ORDER PO BOX 662 (e SUPT. 9 I

3| OF BELINGTON WV 26250 CAEY

}

H & TREAS, !
o Aol iy

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0BLEFA" KOSA5043258 OOwEOBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $241.28

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $2,720.00

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
: £9-132

BARBOUR COUNTY.BOARD OF EDUGATION %~ ID.No. 84694
~ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND pySTa— p—
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
’ 84694
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
¥ Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY 'EXACTLY 2,720 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $2,720.00

e

: PRES.
TOTHE' BELINGTON COMMUNITY MEDICAL
ORDER  SERVICES ASSOCIATION SueT.
oF 70 N STURMER STREET RN

BELINGTON WV 26250 > TREAS.

ey m.f?
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

w0BLESLw 130545043256 OOwROBL 7™

s,

g

on

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84696
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST; PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/10/19 84696
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
g PAY EXACTLY 763 DOLLARS AND 14 CENTS $763.14

%9 Loeof

TOTHE BELINGTON, CITY OF
ORDER  UTILITIES SUPT.

H

i o PO BOX 926 e

3 BELINGTON WV 26250 ' ;

; ; ) . gw, ¢ TREAS At At
H e 10

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

#0BLESE™ ;0545043255 OO=kODAL?®

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $763.14

WARNING - THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
) ; 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD-OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84697
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . Py —
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 B

6/10/19 84697

o

PHFS. %{
SUPT. Hk@ L«)mf;f\

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS | BCBANK

PAY EXACTLY 160-DOLLARS AND 25 CENTS

1TO THE »BIMBOvBAKERI’ES USA,. INC.
3 ORCER. LOCKBOX 532992
OF ATLANTA GA.. 30353-2992

TREAS:

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
*08LERTI 1105L5043 250 OOwe0AL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $160.25

A-1C-29
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o N i 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION . =% ID.No. 84698
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND % © =", . P p————

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416 1

L -6/10/19 84698 ;

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS i BC BANK .

: 4 Rl . "Bhilippi, WV i
¢ PAY EXACTLY 1,236 DOLLARS ‘AND 8¢ CENTS $1,236.84 :
. PRES. l

 BROUGHTON" FOODS; - LLC

QUIZA DAIRY GROUP, LLC ) SUPT. ¢ wwfj{ i
{25854 NETWORK PLACE ' o

CHICAGO:IL- -60673-1258;« : ‘,v © TREAS.

2 Bt e
i |5 CHECK CONTAIMS MULMBLE SECURITWFEARIRES #6EE BACK FOR DEBILS sminminmmematsianiass el
WOBLEIBM 105A5043e5e OOwBOBLTW R ——

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,236.84

h

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/17  Amount: $209.76

ARSI /A R NIN G T HIS,CHECKIIS:PROTECTED BY;SPECIAL'SECURITY{GUARD:PROGRAMIAFEATURES:

69-132
. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84700
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE ‘ P r—
46 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK [0/
Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 209 DOLLARS AND 76 CENTS $209.76

PRES. éﬁv{
TOTHE CHESTNUT RIDGE SERVICE DIST
{ ODER PO BOX 386 . SUPT. H&SQ b@ﬁﬂl
: A

:; OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 A

"OAL 700 10545043258 O0wROAL 7

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
ID.No. 84699
"

DATE CHECK NUMBER

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK §/10/22

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

& PAY EXACTLY 3,066 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS $3,066.50

PRES. éﬁ‘{
| OTHE € & 7 WELLS
§ ORDER 575 4-H CAMP RD o SUPT. e bm}a;ﬁ\
3 OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 A
| A0 hoght
|

e,

oY 4,

TREAS.

A
Sy

410
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
#OBLEGM 1055043258 O0wkR08L 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK  Date: 06/17  Amount: $3,066.50

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

%% ID.No. 84701

CHECK NUMBER

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

§/10/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK WS §

P Y

T PAY EXACTLY 1,647 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS $1,647.50 ]

PRES. %{
TOTHE  COOLE SCHOOL, INC.
ORDER 1213 WEST LOOP NORTH, STE 100 o SUPT. Q bm%
"o HOUSTON TX 77055 5,

TREAS.

ey BN

Rl

&

Peato
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

»08L 70 1O5ES0L3E25E  O0O=R0OBY 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $1,647.50

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84702

| A GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416
? . VOID AETER SIX MONTHS " : ¥ "BC BANK

j !
H PAY EXACTLY 2,493 DOLLARS AND 75 CENTS $2,493.75 !

} .

|

i o . . .PRES. éﬁv{

| TOTHE  COX, AMY,PT, LLC. e

E ORDER 537 RITTER ST, : T SUPT. P

§'0F  BRIDGHPORT WV. 26330 . ) bﬂ‘}%\
3 TREAS. A At

oo
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

*08L702® 130545043250 OOwB0BL 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $2,493.75

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 84703
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND onte | CHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 84703

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

gt

PAY EXACTLY 45 DOLLARS AND 82 CENTS $45.82

PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE  CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM
|| ORDER 556 MCGEE LANE s, SUPT. P Dwf:&
i OOF BUCKHANNON WV 26201 T
Aot Aght

TREAS.

H & )
H ea 10t
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08LP03 ™ LOSA5043258  OOw&OBL?

oM e,
iy 3N

A

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $45.82

. WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES -
| 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84704

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

: DATE CHECK NUMBER
45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER S1X MONTHS : BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

§ PAY EXACTLY 33 DOLLARS AND 06 CENTS $33.06

.. PRES. %‘{
TOTHE DEAN; KIMBERLY D. {
ORDER 591 HORIZON RIDGE ROAD o SUPT. p w@,’ﬂ;g\
oF BELINGTON WV 26250 PR

T TREAS.

earo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"DAL?OL ;0545043 25% O0OwpOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $33.06

'WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES.
132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %2 ID.No. 84705
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND Date | CHECK NUMRER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
BC BANK 6/10/19 84705

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

% PAY EXACTLY 810 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ) $810.00

PRES. %{
TOTHE  DELTA EDUCATION LLC

)i ORDER 62656 COLLECTION CENTER DR L, SUPT. (P Dmﬁi’\
;! Of CHICAGO IL. 60693-0326 %,

i

i AT At
!

o e,

I3 TREAS.

: et '
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08L 705" 10545043250 0OwBOBL W

on

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $810.00

A-1C-30



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-30


WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
g 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84706
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE  CHECK NUMBER
|3 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/10/19 84706
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
. Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 1,700 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $1,700.00
PRES. %«(
TOTHE DEPAUL SCHOOL FOR HEARING &
| ORDER  SPEECH SUPT. H&S P l")@%—‘
g SENSy,,
H 6202 ALDER ST. FARKA
i -PITTSBURGH PA 15206 y ¢ TREAS. WW
f a0
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

#0ALPOEM 10545043256 0OwROBL T

g PAY EXACTLY 161 DOLLARS AND 24 CENTS

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/24 Amount: $1,700.00

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $161.24

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

©»0aL 708 1¥0SKS0M3 25K  O0wROBL 7w

6/10/19 84708

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
£9-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =5 ID.No. 84708

DATE { CHECK NUMBER

CHECK AMOUNT

§ PAY EXACTLY 3,240 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $3,240.00

L PRES.
TOTHE  DYNAMIC LITERACY, LLC

i| ORDER  LYNDA J. SAGO SUPT.

Y 0F 2 OTTER RUN RD Y

: FAIRMONT WV 26554 Tk

f Talh TREAS. AT Alugh St

H e
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $3,240.00

69-132

N BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
W GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 1,782 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

PRES.
TOTHE FETTER, KIMBERLY D.
ORDER 693 S. TETER CREEK RD. SUPT.
OF MONTROSE WV 26283 5,

%

¢ TREAS.
g

o e,

*OBL7L0w™ 120S5L504325s OOwBOBL 7Y

6/10/19 | 84710

ID.No. 84710

DATE | CHECK NUMBER

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,782.00

o
ks ? e
Aottt

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S5 ID.No. 84707

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6r19/1

CHECK AMOUNT

$161.24

PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE DEWITT, SHANNON
ORDER 57 DANDY LANE e, SUPT. P
| oF BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 &%
¢ TREAS. A Aluho3t
i "’tnw‘f V

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0aL707 1054504325 00wB0BL 7w

'VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

b ’ N §9-132

5 " BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5w ID.No. 84709
i 5 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

. VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
[T EA i Philippi, WV

g PAY EYACTLY 1,195 DOLLARS AND 45 CENTS
PRES.

© TOTHE | ETA HAND2MIND ,
4 ORDER 6642 EAGLE WAY SUPT.

OF:, % .CHICAGO, IL :60678-1066 R
A %'i“)g i TREAS, ,4,...2!3(‘1,"1.(\7&-2‘

WOBL?OA® 10545043256 0OwEOBL TS Jr

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,195.45

&2 ID.No. 84711 -

CHECK AMOUNT

$1,373.68

“THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPE SECURITY PEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETALS
"OBL7 LA 120515043255 O0wEOBL 7w

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,782.00

SBRIRSMRINOREG Vi A RNINGBTHIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY.SPECIALSECURITY.GUARD PROGRAMIN FEATURES UNIMEMMNRIRINININ

ID.No. 84712

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

i PAY EXACTLY 172 DOLLARS AND 55 CENTS

PRES.
TOTHE GRAY, DANIELLE
. ORDER 724 EAGLE RUN RD. § -
: MORGANTOWN WV 26508 o,
TREAS,

=3
P
ey

FL tavol

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/17  Amount: $1,373.68

IIV'UB'-?BE"' 1054504358  00wEOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $172.55

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
! 69-132 847 1 3
o :

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515 ID. No.
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ; oate | GHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, W 26416 -
4713
BC BANK 6/10/19 | 8

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

* PAY EXACTLY 10 DOLLARS AND 63 CENTS $10.63

! PRES. @{
TOTHE | HART' OFFICE SOLUTIONS
: ORDER 203 BUCKHANNON. PIKE " SUPT. ? b)mfj\
or CLARKSBURG WV = 26301 &
D PR TREAS. AT At
%4

i i egro
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

08L 743" 054504325 OOwRDAL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $10.63

A-1C-31



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-31


semver

TO THE
ORDER

PAY EXACTLY 29 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

WARNING — THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/10/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 10/
Philippi, WV CHECK

PRES.
INTERIM HEALTHCARE

1789 S BRADDOCK AVE SUPT. H%SQ L)@f;k\

STE 220 &

$29.00

. 84715

CHECK NUMBER

AMOUNT

PITTSBURGH PA 15218-1835 S fk TREAS. W,M." :

Bearo
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0L ?a5® 10545043256 OO0wkOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $29.00

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

!
H
A GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND :
‘ P 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 :
| VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK |
| Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT ;
J 1
g PAY EXACTLY 62 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $62.00 3
’ |
| '
i PRES. !
" TOTHE  J.C. EHRLICH CO., INC. 1
5 ORDER  P,O. BOX 13848 SUPT.
! OF  READING PA 19612-3848 3

TREAS. 4_.:@4’1 -”‘-L?"‘:

SIS 15/ CHECKICONTAINS MULTIPLES ECURITYEEATURES#S EEBACKIEO RIDETAIL'S ARSI
DAL 74BN 150545043250 OOwROEL 7N

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/21 Amount: $62.00

PAY EXACTLY 2,042 DOLLARS AND 50 ‘CENTS

PRES. éﬁ%
JOYFUL PRODUCTIONS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTEC LU UY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69132

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

T0 THE
o ORDER 226 MILKWEED LANE SUPT. ? L)a?%
5 - SN,
| oF pARSONS WV 26287 &,
3 1 TREAS. WW
i ‘3%"0«@ ‘

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08L 77 130545043258  OOwB0BL 7

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION St ID.No. 84717

00 61ER S ONTHS o

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

$2,042.50

CHECK NUMBER

WARNING - THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
§9-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84718
‘GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND oate | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

6/10/19 84718
VOID AFTER: SIX MONTHS BC BANK
) Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
; PAY EXACTLY 569 DOLLARS AND 28 CENTS $569.28

. PRES. éﬁ«/{
TOTHE  JUNTOR TOWN OF
ORDER  PO.BOX 247 " SUPT, }ﬁ%@ Dmfi\
oF JUNIOR WV 26275 Fa
Ao Ayl

3 TREAS.

earo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES ~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

QAL 7481 10545043250 OOwBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $2,042.50

TO THE
| ORDER
OF

Y

PAY EXACTLY 80 DOLLARS AND 33 CENTS

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
X 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 55 ID. No.
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PRES.
LAMB, MARK
PO BOX 542 . SUPT.
PHILIPPI WV 26416 &
3 ¢ TREAS. A
oo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0aL 7L KO54S043 258  OOwBOBL

84719

CHECK NUMBER

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $80.33

TO THE
ORDER
OF

Gy
\

PAY EXACTLY 10 DOLLARS AND 44 CENTS

PRES. ﬁ@{
MANISTA, PAMELA
58 THRASHER ST. - SUPT. Q bmﬁﬁ
PHILIPPI WV 26416-9808 e

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =5 ID. No.
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIFPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK

&

o e,
ey

"08LT 24 10545043258 OOwBDBL 7w

6/10/19 84721

Philipgi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

) TREAS. WW |

i Tearo®
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

84721

CHECK NUMBER

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $569.28
=

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $153.12
—

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $10.44

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Phitippi, WV

CHECK AMOUNT

PRES.
TOTHE  LEPSCH, LISA TELLER 5E (

ORDER 31 TAYLORS DRAIN RD SUPT. 4
oF PHILIPPT WY 26416 2110@‘“”% }\%@ L T :
i TREAS. AnaT 0 Aot |

Y0
ERIERINAT HIS|CHECK/CONTAINS MULTIRLEISECURITY;FEATURESESSEEBACKIECR DETAILS MANEARIDNARMNI NN
®0BL 720" 13058504329 O0O0wEOBL 7

PAY EXACTLY 153 DOLLARS AND 12 CENTS

oot

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
89-132
£y

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84722 |
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ‘

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 ;»
|

|

I

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK §/10/1 Berzz

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOIUN|

H PAY " EXACTLY 206 DOLLARS AND 68 CENTS $206.68

| H
‘ :
[ :
: : . PRES. %4 V
© TOTHE MARION. COUNTY BOARD OF i

J ORDER _EDUCATION SuPT, P
i oF 1516 MARY LOU RETTON DRIVE Pt
! FAIRMONT WV 26554 3¢ TREAS. WW

)

H ) veﬁ
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

w0aL 722" 10545043250 OOwe0BL PP

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $206.68

A-1C-32



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-32


89132

515 ID. No.

DATE

84723

CHECK NUMBER

6/10/19

84723

| $9,680.00

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $9,680.00

i WARNING = THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY-SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES -+
: 69-132

515 ID. No. 84724

DATE CHECK NUMBER

[ raorss | ez |

' BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
\'4 ' GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ;
45:SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

BC BANK 84724

: Philippi, WV

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS:. -

$6,021.96

TO.THE
3 ORDER |

ol

. MON -POWER" €O
PO.BOX 3615

HIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY. FEATURES -~ SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"OBL7 2L KOSE50M3E5e  OOwBOBL7W

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
ID. No.

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION st
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

84725

DATE | CHECK NUMBER

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
¢ PAY EXACTLY 399 DOLLARS AND 04 CENTS $399.04
PRES. %{
TOTHE MOSS, JEFFREY L.
ORDER 472 SILENT GROVE e SUPT.
oF PHILIPPI WV 26416 A

;¢ TREAS. WWJ
g 106
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

wOBL? 25 105A504325% OOwBOBLTW

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $6,021.96

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84726
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/10/19 84726
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
¢ PAY EXACTLY 176 DOLLARS AND 32 CENTS
PRES. %{
TOTHE MOSS, STEPHANIE H.
§ ORDER 421 SERPELL AVE. . SUPT. R 35.7&
i oF BELINGTON WV 26250 P
: z TREAS. At Abht
5 I3 :
i 1“5!10"‘?
"OaL?eR™ 10545043250 OOwBOBL T

i .

DDA REGULAR CHECK _ Date: 06/11 _Amount: $399.04

R R T L i B Sk 69-132
e BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION <% ID.No. 84727
¥ 7 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND*
5 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 e ’

NDATERWNM CHECK NUMBER

6/10/19 84727

'BC BANK

“\/OID AFTER SIX MONTHS
¢ TR T T Philippi, WV

dilinfiiaieCHECK AMOUN Tuininiiiinh

$184.27

CE

EXACTLY

gy,

184 DOLLARS AND 37.CENTS

seman

PAY

TOTHE ' MOUNTAINEER:GAS, COMPANY !

4 OROER. P.0. BOX 5656 .. "o o o o P

! CHARLESTON WV ©:25361:0656 T

il b § oy smiEE g 34 ¢ WW
i e 7

lSEK CONTAINS MULFIPLE SECURITY-FEATURESSEE BACK FOR-DETAILS wioestttistivusssiismsiiminits
"08L 727" B0S5E504325% ODOwE0BL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/18  Amount: $184.27

'WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM'™ FEATURES
89-132
‘BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84729

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

DATE CHLCK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 28416 -
6/10/19 84729
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
i PAY EXACTLY 1,358 DOLLARS AND 66 CENTS $1,358.66

i
: PRES. éﬁu{
| TOTHE  NORTH CENTRAL WV

¢ omdER  COMMUNITY ACTION ASSOC., INC. . SUPT. R b&#\
4 oFr 1304 GOOSE RUN ROAD P

4 FAIRMONT WY 26554 T ¢ TREAS. ,4...::0{"‘11-74-?'
il

i Tea o

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

*08L 729" 120545043251 OOwEOBL 7"
" . RECEIVED JUN 13209

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $1,358.66

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $176.32

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
ID. No.

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

84728

CHECK NUMBER

DATE

6/10/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 425 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS §425.00

PRES. éﬁ.{
TOTHE NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC
ORDER 1850 DALTON AVENUE - SUPT. QL
OF  ASHLAND KY 41102 £, 6‘7%\

oY s

3
s
ot TREAS. Ao Aot
Tepro®
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"0gL 728 0515043 25% OOwEOBL7W

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/14 Amount: $425.00

)
4>
~
w
o

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 815
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT |
g PAY EXACTLY 179 DOLLARS AND 96 CENTS $179.96 !
| !
PRES. |
TOTHE PHILIPPI CITY OF |
o ORDER  P.0. BOX 460 SUPT. ® o ‘}
§OF  PHILIPPL WV 26416 & i
B! ‘,‘ B !
H z TREAS. K 1
; %’&;w‘f At W |

N IR M RSO IS CHE CKICONTAINSIMULTIPLESE CURITYFEATURE SEISE FIBACKIFORIDETAILS INGEENEE /A TR MRUAN A
"DBL 730" 1205450435 OOwEOBL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $179.96



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-33


WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTEGTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
i ‘ g 8en f §9-132
X BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION. ~G5D ez p.No. 84731 '\~ BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84732
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ¥ DATE | CHECK NUMBER \ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND PYCT— P ——

45 SCHOOL ST; PHILIPPI, WV 26416 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416
6/10/19 84732

» o107
VOID AFTER-SIX MONTHS : BC BANK : *'VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
: Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT : : Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 288 DOLLARS AND 12' CENTS $288.12 PAY ‘EXACTLY 381 DOLLARS AND 06 CENTS $381.06

: ) PRES. éﬁ;{ ] : PRES. %‘4{
TOTHE PHILIPPL SHOP N SAVE TOTHE ' POLING, ASHLEY L. .
ORDER 1 SWAMP LANE . ) SUPT. (P bg?ﬂ;g-\ ORDER' 214 LAKESIDE DRIVE ©SUPT. P w&ﬁ;\
oF PHILIPRI WV 26416 o, OF ' MONTROSE WV 26283 £

El 3

1 i

i Y ; .

; T TREAS, h oy TREAS

i B v"hw‘ﬁ? E . "Eun‘#

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
WOBL?I AN 120545043251 OOwBOBL 7Y "0BL?3 BOGLS0kIdas OOwe0BL P
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $288.12 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/12 Amount: $381.06
ARNINGESTHIS CHECKISPROTECTED BY/SPECIAISECURITYGUARD PROGRAMIA FEATURE S MSUMIMBSNUIAN e WARNINGEFHIS CHECK1S BROTEGTED BY.6PECIA GECURITY GUARD PROGRAMIN FEATURES -memiensmiasteyton
69:132 .
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %u-  ID.No. 84733 8132

'BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % %= ID.No. 84734

*# « GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . o—

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

[ CAE eI

i, 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS : BC BANK

Philipi, WV Philipi, WV AMOUN

PAY  EXACTLY 118 DOLLARS AND 32 CENTS & PAY EXACTLY 143 DOLLARS AND 54 CENTS $143.54
PRES. o PRES. %{
TOTHE  PUDSELL, BRIANA TOTHE ' QUILL CORP ' :
| ORIEN TEV TECR WUV o WA s ORDER PO BOX 37600 . SUPT. ]
OF  BARRACKVILLE WV 26559 &% 4 oF .. PHILADELPHIA PA . '19101-0600 . | %
3 TREAS, g 2 ¢ TREAS, Ao Abught
'4."5*3 E : s'*mo‘f

HIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE'S EATURES X SEE BACK RDETA - = T HIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURIT-FEATURESwEEE BACK FOR DETAL S-aanmsmus i s
wORL?3I3w wuDGL50L325  OOwROBL MW P08L 734 10545043 25% 00=B0EL 7w
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $118.32 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $143.54
iy }
WARNING - THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES )
69-132 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION &% ID.No. 84735 %t ID.No. 84736

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE CHECK NUMBER

84736

CHECK AMOUNT

$432.56

CHECK NUMBER

|
!

DATE

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

; PAY EXACTLY 1,530 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

PRES.
TOTHE  SCHIEFELBEIN DOUGLAS

H ORDER 5467 NESTORVILLE RD <thg SUPT.

i OF PHILIPPI WY 26416 A

T ¢ TREAS. MMW

3 @ 3 A B

i gt 4 R

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES — SEE BACK FOR DETAILS __THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

wOAL?IG 3054504325 00wBOBL?W ®OBLPIE® 105 AG0R3 25 OOwEOBL7W M00000L 3 256!
DDA REGULAR CHECK  Date: 06/11 Amount: $1,530.00 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $432.56
WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5% ID.No. 84737 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84738
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 _ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/10/19 84737
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
£ PAY EXACTLY 1,870 DOLLARS AND 97 CENTS % PAY EXACTLY 1,628 DOLLARS AND 74 CENTS $1,628.74
PRES. éﬁ;{ PRES.
TOTHE  SCHOLASTIC INC. TOTHE  SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC
1 OFDER PO BOX 3720 s, SUPT. Q w&ﬁg\ /| ORDER 32656 COLLECTION CENTER DR. N SUPT.
i OF JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-3725 ¢ % i oF CHICAGO IL 60693-0656 &
; ey TEAS. ATl iAbugh St : i TREAS. e heght
H %4 10° i Beato
1™ ITHIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY.FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"O0AL?3I7 n0SL5043 25 DOwEOBLTW ®0BL 7?38 120535003 ¢5% 00wB0BL 7
DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $1,870.97 DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $1,628.74

A-1C-34



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-34


W‘ GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
o 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

? PAY EXACTLY 700 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

wOAL P3G KO5A5043 25N

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BC BANK

.

PRES.
TOTHE  SIMMONS CONSULTING
s ORDER  DONNA L. SIMMONS - SUPT.
Y oor P.0. BOX 106 )
BEVERLY WV 26253 Ey Tk TREAS.
__E . e e 1+ o e e .____.._,___"FAW‘§ [

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

00wg08L T

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132

515 ID. No. 84739

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6/10/19 84739

Ww
At sl

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/21 Amount: $700.00

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCAT
" 'GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

PAY _EXACTLY 1,349 DOLLARS AND 48 CENTS

TOTHE - STAPLES f(;RAC'B & COMMERCIAL
ORDER  P.Q. BOX 70242
OF PHILADEﬂFHIA PA- 19176-0242

0BL 7L A K0S E50kI 5N

10N

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PRES.

SUPT.

00wG08 L, 7

TREAS.

WARNING - THIS CHECK 1S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69132

s ID.No. 84741

CHECK NUMBER

6/10/19

) $1,349.48

==
%@ Losofc
AneT0 Aaght

. 410
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $1,349.48

AP AAINAEESE W AR NIN G EATHIS CHECK{S:PROTECTE DB YiSPECI A

L{SECURITY;GUARD;RROGRAMISFEATURES SURSHRINE ALSMELTk,

69-132
8 BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84740
) GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIFPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK L 6720719 84740
Philippl, WV
PAY EXACTLY 648 DOLLARS AND 95 CENTS $648.95
PRES. %{
TOTHE  SNOUFFER FIRE & SAFETY LLC
ORDER  WILLARD MOORE SUPT. Q L‘)@#’i
oF 172 NORTH SECOND AVE. f“"%p
MIDDLEPORT OH 45760 ] z TREAS.

iTHIS CHE CKICONTAINS MULTIPLESSE CURITY FEATURE SESEETBACKIEORIDE)
WOBL7LOM B0545043251 OOwBOAL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $648.95

i

avimanppnnaimswnerWARNING = THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY-SPECIAL-SECURIT¥-GUARD PROGRAM™-FEATURES wiammmimpusmepoansnen,
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %3 ID.No. 84742
1 SRR CURRAT RPN PN s o
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 6/10/19
Philippi, WV mm—CHECK AMOUN Tmmammet
PAY EXACTLY 197 DOLLARS AND 04 CENTS $197.04

TOTHE TEACHER'S DISCOVERY B
ORDER 2741 PALDAN DRIVE SUPT. Q L)ﬁ#t&
OF * AUBURN HILLS MI 48326 P

3 BN TREAS,
"’nw‘cg

‘sopstecntsummacamiosatmrisH|5 CHECK-CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURESSEE BACK-FOR DETAILS -amsmettassmasivmmarsemons’
"08L 7L 2 1KOSAS043 25 00wE0BL 7

s

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
©+ 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

i; PAY EXACTLY 43 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS

r0ALTLIM KOSA50 k325N

BARBOUR COUNTY.BOARD OF EDUCATION

BC BANK

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

69-132

515 ID.No. 84743

DATE CHECK NUMBER

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
$43.50

0OwEO8Y 7w

' PRES.
TOTHE  VALENTINE, JACK
| ORDER PO 30X 661 o SUPT. Q Dmﬁf\
4 OnBELINGTON WV 26250 Fa” ’
i E
: ¢ TREAS. A A
! %”’s‘ ot [‘
THIS CHEGK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETALS

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/13 Amount: $43.50

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

f PAY EXACTLY 468 DOLLARS AND 12 CENTS

TOTHE WOOFTER, JEFFREY P.

£ ORDER 50 BUSH AVENUE

OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 ¢
5

P0BL 7L 1KO545043250

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PRES.

SUPT.

3 TREAS.
&

00OwEDBY P

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

%% ID.No. 84747

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6/10/19 84747

CHECK AMOUNT

$468.12

=2
Wi&@ oo
Ausiot tlght

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/11 Amount: $468.12

s
Hl

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $197.04
T

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =% ID.No. 84744 !

3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE CHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 _ |

62015
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK !
Phifippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT ]
|
PAY EXACTLY 260 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS !
|
PRES. \
TOTHE VERTICAL TRANSPORT CONSULTING, l
ORDER LLC SUPT. |
OF PO BOX 6544 f‘"&% 1‘
WHEELING WV 26003 3 ¢ TREAS. |

o

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0L TLL* 0545043256 OOwROBL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/17  Amount: $260.00

69-132

. BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID. No. 84749
w GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 197 DOLLARS AND 57 CENTS !
PRES. i
TOTHE  WRITING COMPANY 1
ORDER 10200 JEFFERSON BLVD SEN SUPT. :
oF PO BOX 802 & X
CULVER CITY CA 90232-0802 Tiiig TREAS. §
”EAN«? )

NI - 5:CHE CKICONTAINS MULTIPL ESECURITY,FEATURES MSEEIBACKIEOR DETAILS MMISMSMMIINRIIINY,

"08L 7L 130545043258 OOwEDAL 7w

1

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/20 Amount: $197.57

A-1C-35



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-35


JBAWARNINGZ THIS CHECK!IS'PROTECTED BY.SPECIALSECURITY(GUARD;RROGRAM™ FEATURES’

69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s ID.No. 84750
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK f10/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

$166.50

EXACTLY 166 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS

i PAY

PRES. éﬁu{

TOTHE WV DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
s ORDER  FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM SUPT. Q \De@ﬁt\
3o 4496 CEDAR LAKE ROAD P
5 PO BOX 1069 3 : TREAS.
B RIPLEY WV 25271 o

HIS CHECKCONTAINS MULTIPLESECURITY,FEATURES = SEE BACK FORIDETAILS?
00wE08L 7

BL750"® 0545043 EoN

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/14 Amount: $166.50

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BV SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATUHES
AR g v )
ARBOUR .COUNTY: BOARD OF EDUCATION
MGENERAL'CURRENT EXPENSE FUND ol S
PHILIPP) WV 264167 . ch

ko e w5
g P Y‘\%EXACTLY 90’*€DOLLARS AND{NO” CENTS )
5 BT AR i

THIS GHECK GONTAINS NULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
®08L?54® 1O5L5043E25E 00w608L P

i

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $90.00

_WARNING - THIS CHECK'[S PROTECTED BY SRECIAL SECURITY-GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
iD. No.

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION : &
“GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND.

84752

DATE CHECK NUMBER

45'SCHOOL ST; PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
) 6/10/19 84752
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

$22,748.52

PAY . EXACTLY 22 748 DOLLARS AND 52 CE} JTS

A
%P Loeof

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULYIPLE SECURITY. FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS.
"DBL?SE® K0545043258  OOw608L 7w

_TOTHE ' ZONES INC : .
s ORDER . PO BOX 34740 ’ SUPT.
OF - ' SEATTLE WA ~98124-1740

TREAS,

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $22,748.52

MARNINGH HIS CHECKA4S PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY. GUARD PROGRAM FEATURES-+tsitucsiniseminnsmimpinns

%% ID.No. 84753

'BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION * -
.. GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND G
145 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL. WV 26416

Py

PAY

MOUNTAINEER. GAS COMPANY !
,.P.0. BOX 5656 P
: ChARLESTON WY 25361 0555 o

TOTHE
Jl;.0R0ER

ENg,, i,
g

s
£

{S/UPTI. H’%Q "X"}%ﬁ
¥ %v,,;;,f' { )

i35 GHECK-CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY anuuessse BACK-FOR DETAHL!
"08L 753 1055043252 OO=EOBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $47.00

|

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

. 69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 5% ID.No. 84754
DATE CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
CHECK AMOUNT

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

$5,618.64

PAY EXACTLY 5,618 DOLLARS AND 64 CENTS

PRES. éﬁ‘{

TOTHE  STEWART'S SANITATION .
J ORDER P O BOX 876 SUPT. P bs:’u;ﬁ
4o BELINGTON WV 26250 Pt
H 2
§
i

; 3 ¢ TREAS. WW
: 0 ey ot
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08L 75, 130545043258  OOwBOAL T

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %o ID.No. 84755
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND PP Pr——

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

611719

CHECK AMOUNT

BC BANK
Phd!ppr wv

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

$72.80

By Lo b ﬁ - PRES, fﬁv{
TOTHE * TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC, ' i '
i ORDER  P.0. BOX 27772 SUPT. P
i (!E"l‘/, N
1U0F ' NEWARK NI 07101-7772 Fah R

: T ¢ TREAS. 4.;@”%7&
H Tearo®

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0AL 7551 0545043258 OOwEOAL 7w

§ PAY 'EXACTLY 72 DOLLARS AND 80 CENTS -

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $5,618.64

6/14/2019 79 877396 12 33

06/3
ey WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES - -
e iy 4 69-132
£\

- BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION =%~ ID.No. 84756
" GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER

1::45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/11/19 84756

CHECK AMOUNT

BC BANK
Philippi, WV

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

$408.55

’ PAY EXACTLY 408  DOLLARS AND 55 CENTS

PRES. %{

| TOTHE

. VERIZON WIRELESS
3 ORDER PO BOX 25505 - SUPT. D
i OF. % LEHIGH VALLEY PA. 18002-5505 ¢ KA
e f 3 £ TREAS. X
B o s AT bt

i - ++*THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS -

"OAL 7561 055043 2an  OOwROBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $408.55

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/18 Amount: $72.80

% ID.No. 84757

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WY 26416 -

#BC BANK

Phiip, WY

“yoib AFTER SIX WIONTHS.,
e ha UL L0 CHECK AMOUNT

$485.00

§ PAY ‘ZXacThy 485 DOLLARS AND NO*CENTS -

. sPRES.

WELEN M. MORRIS,. TRUSTEE " -
.. PQ BOX..2207
. MEMEHIS TN 38101 2207

TOTHE ¢
o ORDER .
oF

SUPT.

s "THi5 CHECK CONTAINS NULTIPLE ssum FEATURES - SEE BAGK FOR DETALS
P0BL?S?IM K05A50E3251  O0wBOAL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/17 Amount: $485.00

A-1C-36



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-36


69-132

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 147 DOLLARS AND 31 CENTS

| zn

& JN172m PRES,
o™ gavrres BLOCK LLC

J OFORR 1100 SUPERIOR AVE, 19TH FLOOR SUPT.
5o CLEVELAND OH 44114-2521 A

iz TREAS.
; [6T023= vy e

"0BL7SE™ 10SA5043 250  OO0wkBOBL T

ARBOYUR-COUNTY-BOARD-OF-EDUCATION——— 55—

69-132
515

ID. No.

b "BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 84759
: *: GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND - o Py P ty—
L BN . A5SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP), WY 26416 R ;
[ ) . ) -s 14/19 ;
DU Y oo AFTERSX MONTHS | /14/
E . . : : : CHECK AMOUNT

$184.98

§ PAY EXACTLY 184 DOLLARS AND 9 'CENTS.’

PENNSYLVANIA “HIGHER: EDUCATTON
ASSISTANCE AGENCY (PHEAA)

PO;BOX 5117 . : .
‘BUFFALONY -1

E240-8117

- THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"08L 759 KO54504325%  OOwBOAL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $147.31

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/19 Amount: $184.98

*0BLTPEO™ 10545043250 O0~E08YL T

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/21 Amount: $244.73

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84760
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND pve—
2 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/14/19
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 114/
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
f PAY EXACTLY 244 DOLLARS AND 73 CENTS $244.73
PRES. gﬁ,{
TOTHE US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
; ORDER  NATIONAL PAYMENT CENTER SUPT. Q l/)
|| oF PO BOX 105081 ”"}4“
2: ATLANTA GA 30348-5081 TREAS. W'W
i

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
BC BANK

", VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS .
; ol Philippi, WV

PAY EXACTLY 2,362 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

PRES.

TOTHE LEAF. ¢
ORDER ... P,O. BOX 742647
OF . CINCINNATI OH 45274-2647

-y, SUPT,
-

¢ o
3 g TREAS.
Rl

P08L7?E 2 10545043258 OOwROBL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/24 Amount: $2,362.00

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - ‘s~ ID.No. 84762

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM'* FEATURES

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6/18/19 84762

CHECK AMOUNT

$2,362.00

G
Hh® spi
Aot g

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPL, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS “BCBANK
Philopi, WY.___

PAY EXACTLY 95 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

PRES.
TOTHE  BOWLES RICE LLP
j| OPOER 20 BOX 1386 S e SUPT.
il o CHARLESTON WV 25325-1386 &
EAR- TREAS.
E %

0BLPEE® KO5L5043250 OOwkO8L 7"

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRANM™ FEATURES

%% ID.No. 84766

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6/20/15

CHECK AMOUNT

$95.00

2
ch@bmﬁﬂ(
AuT bt

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

%5 ID.No. 84761

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

DATE CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOQL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/14/19 84761
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK /
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
‘ PAY EXACTLY 780 DOLLARS AND 93 CENTS $780.93

PRES. %{
TOTHE  US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AWG
| ORDER PO BOX 790356 SuPT. Q Dmﬂ:ﬁl
It RELON
4 o ST LOUIS MO 63179-0356 B

P

TREAS.

ey

g i,
RS
§ g

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

"08L?E L 1055043 25% OO0wBOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/20 Amount: $780.93

o S R s ol £
b e
5,50H00L ST BRILIRRIY dgiig %ﬁj .
DTN
L 5, Sl

S, 0 BANK
% '{%ﬂppi. 1% CHECK AMOUNT
iy

$10,303.75

"OBL?ELIT BOSK50KIEGN  OOwGOAL e

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/27 Amount: $10,303.75

/ARNING -THIS CHECK IS PROSECTED8YI SPECIAL SECURITYWGUARBIPROGRAM™ FEATURES mmm - Y

69-132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84767
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND YR Pr——
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK ,
' Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT !
¢ PAY EXACTLY 636 DOLLARS AND 42 CENTS $636.42
PRES. %‘{
TOTHE  BROUGHTON FOODS, LLC
; ORDER  SUIZA DAIRY GROUP, LLC SUPT. Q D@f:ﬁ
5 oF 25854 NETWORK PLACE i
: CHICAGO IL 60673-1258 ”{%4"’,5 TREAS. WW
H e 10"

i THIS CHEOK CONTAING MUEFIPLE BECURFPY FEAFURES SBEE BACK:FOR BIETAILS SUAMAML 4k itk i T
*08L?E7 ™ K094504325% O0wEOaL T +00000B3EL 34

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $95.00

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $636.42

A-1C-37



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-37


WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132
%5 ID.No. 84768

-, BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

DATE ‘ CHECK NUMBER

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 5/24/19 34768

Philippi, WV
PAY EXACTLY 1,039 DOLLARS AND 69 CENTS $1,039.69

PRES. éﬁ-_{
TOTHE  CENTRAL BARBOUR PSD

ORDER 13697 BARBOUR COUNTY HWY . SUPT. Q
3 OF PHILIPPI WV 26416 &%
A< TREAS. At hoght
H 1"Enr0‘$

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"08L 768 K0541504325% O0wgB0AL 7

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 515
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
H 68-132
S S ID.No. 84770

DATE CHECK NUMBER

6/24/19 84770

CHECK AMOUNT

$198.36

} PRES. éﬁ‘{
| TOTHE  FRAYER, DERIN

i| OROER 505 WHITE RD o SUPT. ® D@#\ |
;o MOATSVILLE WV 26405 T

‘
£ TREAS. AT Mhughst i
i egro

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

DAL 7?70 10545043258 0OwBOBL 7w

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV

|
|
|
i
d
;I PAY EXACTLY 198 DOLLARS AND 36 CENTS

e,

Y

o

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $1,039.69

DDA REGULAR CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $198.36

\/VARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
i 9-132

* ga. FBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - %5 ID.No. 84772 |
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND : |
P ;46 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPY, WV 26416

I
N

T

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS i BC BANK
Philipgi, WV

PAY ‘Exacrry 212% DOLLARS AND 19 CENTS

PRES.

ToTHE  HART g ICE SOLUTIONS
ORDER 203 BUcKHANNON PIKE i SUPT.
oF CEZRKISJEURG v 26301 & Pl
: I3 " TREAS. 4 :DMMI«’W
'Vmaﬁ

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
#0BL?P2 110SLS043258 QOmEOBL 7

"
200 4

L

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

1132
BARBOUR COUNTY :BOARD OF EDUCATION ZE ID.No. 84775
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND e CHEDK NUNBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
N -6/24/19 84775
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS. BC BANK

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 38’,984 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $38,984.00

- ' PRES. %{
TOTHE  LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATION
i ORDER 1344 COVE RD . SUPT. ? D@ﬂﬁ
4 oF  WEIRTON WV 26062 S

e,

z TREAS,

CLul”

Hearo

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
0AL 775 0545043258  0OQwbOAL

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/27 Amount: $3,129.19

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
§9-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION St ID.No. 84780
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK Numaen
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK 6/24/19

Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

PAY EXACTLY 22,885 DOLLARS AND 32 CENTS $22,885.32

PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE MON POWER CO.

ORDER PO BOX 3615 sen SUPT. PR
oF AKRON OH 44309-3615 P
TREAS. M".‘ﬂu"—z
Ley

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
®0BL?A0™ 0545043 ¢5E  OOwEOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK  Date: 06/27 Amount: $22,885.32

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $38,984.00
r

WARNING - THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
69-132

BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION “r-  ID.No. 84783

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 -
6/24/19 84783
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT

$140.71

E PAY EXACTLY 140:DOLLARS AND 71 CENTS

. © PRES. éﬁu{
TOTHE REGER, CHARLA

ORDER 76.E MAIN STREET ' SUPT. (? b
o SENSy),
OF ' ;.BUCKHANNON WV 26201 & c“]g 8
‘ PR TREAS. WW

. ) "”’nm‘g
THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

®D8L?A3 ™ 120545043258 OOwEOBL 7w

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $140.71

i .+ WARNING ~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES
! 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION sz ID.No. 84785
GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND CHECK NUMBER
45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV
; PAY EXACTLY 185 DOLLARS AND 60 CENTS $185.60
PRES. %{
TOTHE ROE, JOSEPH L.
y ORDE 2570 GEORGE WASHINGTON HirY o SUPT. Q Ds:ﬂ?ﬁ
i OF GRAFTON WV 26554 Fa
b 3
& 3 TREAS WW
i §
E} KOS

./ THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
"0BL?A5I® 10515043252 OOwR08L 7"

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/26 Amount: $185.60

69-132
! BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION %% ID.No. 84786
3 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND DATE | CHECK NUMBER

45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416
6/24/19 84786

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK
Philippi, WV CHECK AMQUNT
% PAY EXACTLY 2,625 DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $2,625.00
PRES. .
TOTHE SNOUFFER FIRE & SAFETY LLC ;
§ ORDER  WILLARD MOORE s SUPT. :
i OF 172 NORTH SECOND AVE. &
i MIDDLEPORT OH 45760 TREAS. K
Yl Al ey

DAL P86 12051504325%  O0wROAL 7

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $2,625.00

A-1C-38



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-38


WARNING -~ THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY SPECIAL SECURITY GUARD PROGRAM™ FEATURES

. 2 69132
BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF-EDUCATION % ID.No. 84810
DATE | CHECK NUMBER

GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
6/26/19 ’ 84810

45.5CHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416

BC BANK

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
~ . Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT
§ PAY EXACTLY 13,930 DOLLARS AND 88 CENTS §13,930.88
. .
i o . PRES.
TOTHE - PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. ‘
} ORDER PO BOX 10372 . L e, SUPT. I
OF DES MOINES IA':50306-0372 &

-
& TREAS. AT Mgl ot
THIS CHECK GONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
”o8aL8i0m 1205k504325% 00wB0BL 7

Mg R SHR AL AW A BNINGESTHIS. CHE CKISTRROTECTED, BYsSRECIASECURITEY: GUARD.RROGBAMR: EEATURES MUl ih s it lins &

69-132
! BARBOUR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION % ID.No. 84811
; GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND YT po—
! 45'SCHOOL ST, PHILIPP, WV 26416 - ,
' 6/26/19 | 84811 '
! VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK &
! Philippi, WV CHECK ANMOUNT ;
3 '
§ PAY EXACTLY 11,042 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS $11,042.50 ‘[
| |
! . !
! . . PRES. gﬁ.{ !
; TOTHE RETIREE HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST !
£ OROER PO BOX 40330 SUPT. R los #g; !
Y & SEAE !
4 OF -CHARLESTON WV 25364 g % ‘
; %%m 4 TREAS. At gt |

Y STTRPIERTHIS CHECKICONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY; FEATURE S SEE BACKTFOR. DETAIS /TN PRY M5 s

MOALA LA 10545043258 OOwBOBL P

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $13,930.88

AL |/ A B VN GETHIS. CHECKYISIRROTECTED, BYaSSRECIANSECURITY;GUARD.RROGRANREE ATURL

v ‘ L 68-132

RN ‘BARBOUR COUNTY: BOARD OF EDUCATION - s ID.No. 84818 |
! W‘ : GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND . YIS o ———
e 45 SCHOOL ST, PHILIPPI, WV 26416 - :
{ . 6/26/19 84818 !
! VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS BC BANK .
¢ . Philippi, WV CHECK AMOUNT :
¢ : !
¢ PAY EXACTLY 59,139 DOLLARS AND 38 CENTS $59,139.38 i
. |
‘ ' . . PRES. E
| | TOTHE WY PUB EMPLOYEES INS AGENCY '
| * ORDER PO BOX 40330 SUPT. R Lo @20/.@_\ !
| ¥ . : & SENS i
i OF CHERGESTON WV 25364 A |

PR TREAS. ATt Alught
% %‘%t'AWﬁ |
N IR TR M 5" CHECKICONTAINS MUY IPLEBISECURITYiEEAT URESTSSEEIBACKIEOR DETAILS SRSz NG My

POBLA LB 10515043258 00wBOAL PP

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $59,139.38

DDA INCLEARING CHECK Date: 06/28 Amount: $11,042.50

A-1C-39



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1C-39


BCBank Inc.
Philippi, WV
Account: 103954

SECURITIES PLEDGED TO
Barbour Co Brd Of Education

From: 05/31/2019 Page:1
To: 06/30/2019
Run: 06/28/2019

Original Pledge L Cpn/Div  Maturity ) Pledged Original Pledged Current Market Pledged
Cusip Number Date Description Rate Date Rating Par Value Par Value Price Market Value
3128P7X]7-00 06/30/2016 FHLMC Pool C91581 3.000% 11/01/2032 NR 750,000.00 326,925.88 102.1802 334,053.62
3130A7UQ6-00 09/13/2016 FHLB Bond 2.000% 10/27/2023 Aaa 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 100.0070  1,000,070.00
3130A9FC0-00 06/25/2018 FHLB Bond 1.830% 09/22/2023 Aaa 500,000.00 500,000.00 99.7588 498,794.00
3130AC3A0-00 06/25/2018 FHLB Step Coupon 2.000% 08/23/2027 Aaa 500,000.00 500,000.00 99.9897 499,948.50
3130ACMH4-0006/25/2018 FHLB Bond 2.500% 10/16/2024 Aaa 500,000.00 500,000.00 100.5276 502,638.00
3132}4DH9-00 09/13/2016 FHLMC Pool G30803 3.500% 02/01/2035 NR 1,250,000.00 639,334.42 104.0088 664,964.28
3133EGFD2-00 05/04/2018 FFCB Bond 2.170% 06/14/2024 Aaa 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 100.0038  1,000,038.00
3133EGSV8-00 09/13/2016 FFCB Bond 2.060% 09/01/2026 Aaa 750,000.00 750,000.00 99.0324 742,743.00
831641FG5-00 09/21/2016 SBIC2016-10B1 2.051% 09/10/2026 Aaa 1,000,000.00 884,516.41 100.8438 891,979.94
Securities Pledged Original Pledged Current Pledged Market
Pledged Par Value Par Value Value
Totals For: Barbour Co Brd Of Education 9 7,250,000.00 6,100,776.71 6,135,229.34
A-1D-1
-83-

Market Prices Reflected In This Report Are Estimates And Do Not Constitute Offers To Purchase Securities.

%% CenterState

— CORRESPONDENT DIVISION —



Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1D-1


8/13/2019 [Secure] RE: Collateral Letter - Annette Hughart

[Secure] RE: Collateral Letter

Ryan Curry <rcurry@bcbankinc.com>
Tue 8/13/2019 10:01 AM
To:Annette Hughart <ahughart@k12.wv.us>;

Cclaura George <lgeorge@bcbankinc.com>;

® 1attachments (44 KB)
Securities Pledged Board of Education 63019.pdf;

Annette,

1 apologize for the delay as Danielle is out on vacation. | believe this is what you are looking for and if not let me know.

Thanks
Ryan

From: Laura George <Igeorge@bcbankinc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 8:22 AM

To: Danielle Dunn <ddunn@bcbankinc.com>; Ryan Curry <rcurry@bcbankinc.com>
Subject: FW: Collateral Letter

From: Annette Hughart <ahughart@k12.wv.us>
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 7:37 AM

To: Laura George <Igeorge@bcbankinc.com>
Subject: FW: Collateral Letter

The e-mail below is from an external source.
Laura,

Please see below. Can you send?

Thanks,
Annette

From: Annette Hughart

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 2:02 PM

To: Laura George <Igeorge@bcbankinc.com>
Subject: Collateral Letter

Laura,

Can you email to me a collateral/pledge letter for the Barbour County Board of Education checking account as of June 30, 2019?

Thanks,

Annette Hughart, CPA

Chief School Business Official/Treasurer
Barbour County Board of Education

45 School St

Philippi, WV 26416

(304) 457-3030 ext. 1034
ahughart@k12.wv.us

This e-mail message (and attachments) may contain confidential BCBank, Inc. information. If you are not the intended recipient, you cannot use, distribute, or copy the message or attachments. In such a case, please notify the sender by return e-mail immediately and erase all copies of

the message and attachments. Opinions, conclusions, and other information in this message and attachments that do not relate to official business are neither given nor endorsed by BCBank, Inc. In order to help prevent identity theft and fraud, BCBank, Inc. will never request you to
provide personal or financial information via unsecured e-mail. Please report to us any suspicious e-mails you receive claiming to be BCBank, Inc. and requesting personal or financial information.

A-1D-2

https://outlook.office365.com/Encryption/E4EView.aspx#viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&ltemID=E4E_M_4ed084d6-6e75-4eca-9984-c87b2a63492a&...

7
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Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1D-2


From: Ryan Curry

To: Annette Hughart

Cc: Laura George

Subject: [Secure] RE: Collateral Letter

Date: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 10:01:55 AM
Attachments: lock.png

message.html

You've received an encrypted message from rcurry@bcbankinc.com

To view your message

Save and open the attachment (message.html), and follow the instructions.
Sign in using the following email address: ahughart@k12.wv.us

This email message and its attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient or recipients and may contain confidential
information. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete this message.

@ Message encryption by Microsoft Office 365

A-1D-3



mailto:rcurry@bcbankinc.com
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Encrypted Message




Encrypted message



From
rcurry@bcbankinc.com


To
ahughart@k12.wv.us




To view the message on your computer...



Save and open the attachment (message.html), and then follow the instructions from there.










To view the message, sign in with a Microsoft account, your work or school account, or use a one-time passcode.



To view the message, sign in using a one-time passcode.













		

		Message encryption by Microsoft Office 365

















Annette Hughart
Text Box
A-1D-3


From: Annette Hughart

To: Laura George

Subject: Collateral Letter

Date: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 2:01:00 PM
Laura,

Can you email to me a collateral/pledge letter for the Barbour County
Board of Education checking account as of June 30, 20197

Thanks,

Annette Hughart, CPA

Chief School Business Official/Treasurer
Barbour County Board of Education

45 School St

Philippi, WV 26416

(304) 457-3030 ext. 1034

ahughart@k12.wv.us

A-1D-4
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DATE - 10/08/19
TIME - 10:51:52
PROG - CRS.510

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS
Deposits Listing

PAGE

1

DEPOSIT NUMBER

RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

REFERENCE
REFERENCE

RECEIVED FROM

201900444 DEP

16793

DREC

201900445 DEP

16794

16795

16796

16797

16798

16799

16800

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

BCBNK 000060847

1.000

BCBNK 000060847

APCK6

APCK6

6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

ACH DEPOSIT

20190530STATEAID
20190530STATEAID
11.00000.03111.009.

000.0000.

16793 DREC WVDE
16793 DREC
0000.00

112,035.

DEPOSIT TOTAL

VARIOUS CHECKS AND CASH
REIMBURSEMENTS
REIMBURSEMENTS
11.00189.01989.009.000.
REIMBURSEMENTS
11.00189.01989.009.000.
REIMBURSEMENTS
61.88950.01989.009.000.
REIMBURSEMENTS
11.00204.01989.009.000.

16794 DREC WORLD VISION
16794 DREC

.0000.00

16794 DREC
.0000.00

16794 DREC
.0000.00

16794 DREC
.0000.00

INC.

162.

300.

146.

02

85

RECEIPT TOTAL

TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS
TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS
11.00201.01984.009.000.

16795 DREC BELINGTON ELEMENTARY PTA

16795 DREC

.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
11.00204.01984.009.000.

16796 DREC PHILIPPI ELEMENTARY SCHOO

16796 DREC

.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
11.00204.01984.009.000.

16797 DREC PHILIPPI ELEMENTARY SCHOO

16797 DREC

.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

MARCH 2019 GAS WELL ROYAL 16798 DREC DENEX PETROLEUM CORPORATI
MARCH 2019 GAS WELL ROYALTIES

16798 DREC

11.00000.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

CRHOMEBOOK CHARGER
CRHOMEBOOK CHARGER

11.00027.01989.009.000.0000.

16799 DREC SHANNON REED
16799 DREC
0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER

11.00027.01989.009.000.0000.

16800 DREC HAROLD SHORT
16800 DREC
0000.00

25.

00



16801

16802

16803

16804

16805

16806

16807

16808

16809

16810

16811

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK COVER
CHROMEBOOK COVER
11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMBEBOOK STRAP
CHROMBEBOOK STRAP
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
CHROMEBOOK SOMETHING?

CHROMEBOOK SOMETHING?
11.00027.01989.009.000.

0000.

16801 DREC

.0000.00

16802 DREC

.0000.00

16803 DREC

.0000.00

16804 DREC

.0000.00

16805 DREC

.0000.00

16806 DREC

.0000.00

16807 DREC

.0000.00

16808 DREC

.0000.00

16809 DREC

.0000.00

16810 DREC

.0000.00

16811 DREC

0000.00

25
JENNIFER WHETZEL
16801 DREC
30
30
MARIBETH L LANTZ
16802 DREC
25.
25.
MAHALA C MITCHELL
16803 DREC
9
GERALD S HERRON
16804 DREC
25.
25
TRACY D KNAPP
16805 DREC
9
TARA DANNER
16806 DREC
9
KAYLEE FOSTER
16807 DREC
25.
25.
RAILEY ROBINSON
16808 DREC
25.
25
ARDEN PAYNE
16809 DREC
25
25.
PRESTON WOLFE
16810 DREC
25.
25.
MAKAYLE KITTLE
16811 DREC
10.

00



16812

16813

16814

16815

16816

16817

16818

16819

16820

16821

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19
6/03/19

6/03/19

6/03/19

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK STRAP
CHROMEBOOK STRAP

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHROMEBOOK CHARGER
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER

11.00027.01989.009.000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

16812 DREC

.0000.00

16813 DREC

.0000.00

16814 DREC

.0000.00

16815 DREC

.0000.00

16816 DREC

.0000.00

16817 DREC

.0000.00

16818 DREC

.0000.00

CHROMEBOOK CHARGER AND SO 16819 DREC
CHROMEBOOK CHARGER AND SOMETHING
11.00027.01989.009.000.0000.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION
MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION

16820 DREC

16821 DREC

ETHEN EDMUND
16812 DREC

SETH JOHNSON
16813 DREC

BRAIDEN SHORT
16814 DREC

MIKE ERVIN
16815 DREC

REBECCA SMOCK
16816 DREC

HANNAH SWECKER
16817 DREC

ETHAN EDMOND
16818 DREC

JAMES LANCE
16819 DREC

BELINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHO
16820 DREC

16820 DREC

PHILIPPI ELEMENTARY SCHOO



DATE - 10/08/19
TIME - 10:51:52
PROG - CRS.510

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS
Deposits Listing

4

DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

16822 DREC
1.000

201900446 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16823 DREC
1.000

201500447 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16824 DREC
1.000

201900448 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16825 DREC
1.000

201900449 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16826 DREC
1.000

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

DATE DESCRIPTION
6/03/19 MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COL
61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.
6/03/19 MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COL
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
6/03/19 MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION
6/03/19 MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COL
61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/03/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
6/03/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO
6/03/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/03/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
6/03/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
6/03/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
11.00201.01984.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/03/19 REFUND FOR QTR ENDED 3-31-19
6/03/19 REFUND FOR QTR ENDED 3-31
6/03/19 REFUND FOR QTR ENDED 3-31-19
11.00000.11111.221.001.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/04/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
6/04/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO
6/04/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION

61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.

PAGE
REFERENCE AMOUNTS
REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM
LECTIONS 16821 DREC
0000.00 14 .35
LECTIONS 16821 DREC
0000.00 31.85
46.20
16822 DREC BELINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
LECTIONS 16822 DREC
0000.00 17.35
17.35
3,006.79
16823 DREC RONDA JONES
16823 DREC
0000.00 176.55
176.55
176 .55
16824 DREC BELINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHO
16824 DREC
0000.00 246.65
246.65
246.65
16825 DREC IRS
16825 DREC
0000.00 1.91
1.91
1.91
16826 DREC RONDA JONES
16826 DREC
0000.00 12.50
12.50

RECEIPT TOTAL



DATE - 10/08/19
TIME - 10:51:52
PROG - CRS.510

BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS
Deposits Listing

5

DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

2019500450 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16827 DREC
1.000

16828 DREC
1.000

201900451 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16829 DREC
1.000

201900452 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16830 DREC
1.000

2.000

3.000

201900453 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16831 DREC
1.000

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

6/04/19

6/04/19
6/04/19

6/04/19
6/04/19

6/04/19

6/04/19
6/04/19

6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19

6/10/19

6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

DEPOSIT TOTAL

CHOMEBOOK REIMBURSEMENTS

CHOMEBOOK BROKEN SCREENS
CHOMEBOOK BROKEN SCREENS
11.00027.01989.009.000.0000.

RECEIPT TOTAL

CHOMEBOOK CHARGER
CHOMEBOOK CHARGER
11.00027.01989.009.000.

DEPOSIT TOTAL

BUS SEAT DAMAGE

BUS SEAT DAMAGE
BUS SEAT DAMAGE
11.00000.01989.009.000.

DEPOSIT TOTAL

ACH DEPOSIT

190000000720190604
190000000720190604
61.43910.04511.009.
190000000720190604
61.43810.04511.009.
190000000720190604
61.43920.04511.009.

000.

000.

DEPOSIT TOTAL
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO

CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.

PAGE
REFERENCE AMOUNTS
REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM
12.50
16827 DREC ANGEL D MALLOW
16827 DREC
0000.00 50.00
50.00
16828 DREC LILLY MILLER
16828 DREC
.0000.00 25.00
25.00
75.00
16829 DREC HELEN L WATSON
16829 DREC
.0000.00 50.00
50.00
50.00
16830 DREC WVDE
16830 DREC
.0000.00 45,176.85
16830 DREC
.0000.00 30.75
16830 DREC
.0000.00 2,609.59
47,817.19
47,817.19
16831 DREC RONDA JONES
16831 DREC
0000.00 14.00
14.00
14.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL



DATE - 10/08/19
TIME - 10:51:52
PROG - CRS.510
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Deposits Listing
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DEPOSIT NUMBER

RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

REFERENCE

2019500454 DEP

16832

16833

16834

16835

16836

16837

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

DREC

201900455 DEP

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

3.000

5.000

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/10/19
6/10/19

6/11/19

MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION

MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01111.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01141.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01142.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01115.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01111.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01115.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01113.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01111.009.000.0000.0000.00
MAY 2019 TAX DISTRIBUTION
11.00000.01515.009.000.0000.0000.00

16832 DREC

RECEIPT TOTAL

STAPLES ADVANTAGE ANNUAL 16833 DREC
STAPLES ADVANTAGE ANNUAL REBATE
11.00000.01989.009.000.0000.0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

PAYROLL REIMBURSEMENT
PAYROLL REIMBURSEMENT
11.00501.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00

16834 DREC

RECEIPT TOTAL

PAYROLL REIMBURSEMENT
PAYROLL REIMBURSEMENT
11.00501.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00

16835 DREC

RECEIPT TOTAL

TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
TRIP REIMBURSEMENT
11.00201.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00

16836 DREC

RECEIPT TOTAL

MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION 16837 DREC
MAY 2019 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL

TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS

PAGE
REFERENCE AMOUNTS
RECEIVED FROM
SHERIFF OF BARBOUR COUNTY
16832 DREC
2.65
16832 DREC
3,540.50
16832 DREC
830.59
16832 DREC
60,593.95
16832 DREC
484 .41
16832 DREC
76.94
16832 DREC
17,373.57
16832 DREC
14
16832 DREC
24 .54
81,799.29
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER
16833 DREC
989.21
989.21
PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
16834 DREC
65.11
65.11
PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
16835 DREC
320.44
320.44
BELINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHO
16836 DREC
184.56
184.56
PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
16837 DREC
7.00
7.00
83,365.61



16838 DREC 6/11/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16838 DREC KASSON ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE
1.000 6/11/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16838 DREC
11.00101.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00 617.97
RECEIPT TOTAL 617.97
16839 DREC 6/11/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16839 DREC KASSON ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE
1.000 6/11/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16839 DREC
11.00101.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00 312.34
RECEIPT TOTAL 312.34
DEPOSIT TOTAL 930.31
201900456 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16840 DREC 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16840 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16840 DREC
61.41940.04511.009.000.0000.0000.00 25,516.65
RECEIPT TOTAL 25,516.65
DEPOSIT TOTAL 25,516.65
201900457 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCKS6 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16841 DREC 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16841 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16841 DREC
61.40910.04511.009.000.0000.0000.00 14,115.54
RECEIPT TOTAL 14,115.54
DEPOSIT TOTAL 14,115.54
201900458 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16842 DREC 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16842 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/12/19 ACH DEPOSIT 16842 DREC
61.41612.04511.009.000.0000.0000.00 13,554.33
RECEIPT TOTAL 13,554.33
DEPOSIT TOTAL 13,554.33
201900459 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
16843 DREC 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO 16843 DREC BETTINA C. SHRIVER
1.000 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION 16843 DREC
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.0000.00 40.00
RECEIPT TOTAL 40.00
DEPOSIT TOTAL 40.00
201900460 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/12/19 VARIOUS CHECKS
16844 DREC 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO 16844 DREC KASSON ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE
1.000 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS 16844 DREC
61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.0000.00 27.30
2.000 6/12/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS 16844 DREC
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.0000.00 28.00
RECEIPT TOTAL 55.30

16845 DREC

6/12/19

LIVE STREAM GRADUATION PA

16845 DREC PHILIP

BARBOUR COMPLEX



1.000 6/12/19 LIVE STREAM GRADUATION PAYROLL REIMB 16845 DREC

11.00501.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00 115.33
RECEIPT TOTAL 115.33
DEPOSIT TOTAL 170.63
201900461 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/13/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
16846 DREC 6/13/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO 16846 DREC JANA L. RUF
1.000 6/13/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION 16846 DREC
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.0000.00 24 .50
RECEIPT TOTAL 24 .50
DEPOSIT TOTAL 24 .50
201900462 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/13/19 NATIONAL FOREST LAND REVENUE
16847 DREC 6/13/19 NATIONAL FOREST LAND REVE 16847 DREC WV STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
1.000 6/13/19 NATIONAL FOREST LAND REVENUE 16847 DREC
61.35910.04821.009.000.0000.0000.00 .46
RECEIPT TOTAL 46
DEPOSIT TOTAL .46
201900463 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK®6 6/13/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16848 DREC 6/13/19 190000355920181 16848 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/13/19 190000355920181 16848 DREC
61.88912.03211.009.000.0000.0000.00 300.00
RECEIPT TOTAL 300.00
DEPOSIT TOTAL 300.00
201900464 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/13/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16849 DREC 6/13/19 190000578720181 16849 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/13/19 190000578720181 16849 DREC
61.12910.03211.009.000.0000.0000.00 654 .46
RECEIPT TOTAL 654 .46
DEPOSIT TOTAL 654 .46
201900465 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6 6/13/19 ACH DEPOSIT
16850 DREC 6/13/19 NSLP201906100930 16850 DREC WVDE
1.000 6/13/19 NSLP201906100930 16850 DREC
61.88910.04651.009.000.0000.0000.00 73,981.59
2.000 6/13/19 NSLP201906100930 16850 DREC
61.88910.04653.009.000.0000.0000.00 43,198.44
3.000 6/13/19 NSLP201906100930 16850 DREC
61.88910.04651.009.000.0000.0000.00 1,591.38
RECEIPT TOTAL 118,771.41

DEPOSIT TOTAL 118,771.41
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TIME - 10:51:52
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DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

201900466 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16851 DREC
1.000

201900467 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6
16852 DREC
1.000
201900468 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6
16853 DREC
1.000
201900469 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6
16854 DREC
1.000
201500470 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK®6

16855 DREC
1.000

201500471 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

DATE DESCRIPTION

6/17/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/17/19 INVOICE 5638

6/17/19 INVOICE 5638
11.00501.01985.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/17/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/17/19 190000601520181

6/17/19 190000601520181
61.70912.03211.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/17/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/17/19 20190615STATEAID

6/17/19 20190615STATEAID
11.00000.03111.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/17/19 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

6/17/19 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

6/17/19 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
61.88950.01989.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/18/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS

6/18/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO

6/18/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS

61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.

PAGE
REFERENCE AMOUNTS
REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM
16851 DREC AUDRA STATE PARK
16851 DREC
0000.00 55.90
55.90
55.90
16852 DREC WVDE
16852 DREC
0000.00 1,330.00
1,330.00
1,330.00
16853 DREC WVDE
16853 DREC
0000.00 336,672.00
336,672.00
336,672.00
16854 DREC WORLD VISION INC.
16854 DREC
0000.00 104.40
104.40
104.40
16855 DREC TERESA R. MARSH
16855 DREC
0000.00 18.00
18.00
18.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/19/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
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10

DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

REFERENCE

REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM

16856 DREC
1.000

201900472 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16857 DREC
1.000

2019500473 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16858 DREC
1.000

201900474 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16859 DREC
1.000

201900475 DEP BCBNK 000060847

16860 DREC
1.000

16861 DREC
1.000

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

APCK6

6/19/19
6/19/19

6/25/19

6/25/19
6/25/19

6/25/19

6/25/19
6/25/19

6/25/19

6/25/19
6/25/19

6/25/19

6/25/19
6/25/19

6/25/19
6/25/19

CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000.

16856 DREC RONDA JONES
16856 DREC
0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL
ACH DEPOSIT
20190620STATEAID

20190620STATEAID
11.00000.03111.009.000.0000.

16857 DREC WVDE
16857 DREC
0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO

CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTION
61.88910.01611.009.000.0000.

16858 DREC RONDA JONES
16858 DREC
0000.00

448,894 .

DEPOSIT TOTAL

ACH DEPOSIT

190000132520190604
190000132520190604

16859 DREC WVDE
16859 DREC
0000.00

80,880.

61.41910.04511.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
VARIOUS CHECKS
MARCH AND APRIL 2019 GAS

16860 DREC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA,

MARCH AND APRIL 2019 GAS WELL ROYALTIES 16860 DREC

11.00000.01914.009.000.0000.

0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL

TIRP REIMBURSEMENT
TIRP REIMBURSEMENT
11.00302.01984.009.000.0000.

16861 DREC BELINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
16861 DREC
0000.00

RECEIPT TOTAL
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DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

16862 DREC

1.000
16863 DREC

1.000
16864 DREC

1.000
16865 DREC

1.000

2.000

201900476 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16866 DREC
1.000

201900477 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16867 DREC
1.000

201900478 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16868 DREC

DATE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT 16862 DREC BELINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT 16862 DREC
11.00302.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16863 DREC JUNIOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16863 DREC
11.00202.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT 16864 DREC JUNIOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENT 16864 DREC
11.00202.01984.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16865 DREC WORLD VISION INC.
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16865 DREC
11.00202.01989.009.000.0000.0000.00
6/25/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS 16865 DREC
11.00201.01989.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/25/19 EMPLOYEE PEIA REIMBURSEMENT
6/25/19 EMPLOYEE PEIA REIMBURSEME 16866 DREC TINA L. ANGLIN
6/25/19 EMPLOYEE PEIA REIMBURSEMENT 16866 DREC
11.00000.01986.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/26/19 ACH DEPOSIT
6/26/19 MEDICIAD REVENUE FOR QTR 16867 DREC WV DHHR
6/26/19 MEDICIAD REVENUE FOR QTR ENDED 6/30/17 16867 DREC
11.00083.04221.009.000.0000.0000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL
6/26/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/26/19 MONTHLY BILLBOARD REVENUE 16868 DREC LAMAR ADVERTISING
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DEPOSIT NUMBER
RECEIPT NUMBER

BANK ID

201900479 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16869 DREC
1.000

16870 DREC

3.000

201900480 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

16871 DREC
1.000

201900481 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK®6

16872 DREC
1.000

16873 DREC
1.000

201900482 DEP BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

REFERENCE
REFERENCE RECEIVED FROM

16868 DREC
0000.00

16869 DREC WVDE
16869 DREC

.0000.00

224,453

16870 DREC WVDE
16870 DREC

0000.00

16870 DREC
0000.00

16870 DREC
0000.00

16870 DREC
.0000.00

16870 DREC
0000.00

5,268.
11,284.
12,913.

23,730.

00

00

00

16871 DREC WVDE
16871 DREC
0000.00

16872 DREC PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
16872 DREC
0000.00

DATE DESCRIPTION

6/26/19 MONTHLY BILLBOARD REVENUE
11.00000.01989.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/27/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/27/19 20190625STATEAID

6/27/19 20190625STATEAID
11.00000.03111.009.000.0000
RECEIPT TOTAL

6/27/19 20190625STEP7

6/27/19 20190625STEP7
61.01914.03211.009.000.0000.

6/27/19 20190625STEP7
61.01916.03211.009.000.0000.

6/27/19 20190625STEP7
61.01917.03211.009.000.0000.

6/27/19 20190625STEP7
61.01918.03211.009.000.0000

6/27/19 20190625STEP7
61.01920.03211.009.000.0000
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/27/19 ACH DEPOSIT

6/27/19 CACF201906190850

6/27/19 CACF201906190850
61.88950.04656.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL
DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/26/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS

6/26/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS

6/26/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS
11.00501.01984.009.000.0000.
RECEIPT TOTAL

6/26/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS

6/26/19 TRIP REIMBURSEMENTS

11.00501.01984.009.000.0000.

16873 DREC PHILIP BARBOUR COMPLEX
16873 DREC
0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL

6/27/19 CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS



16874 DREC

201900483 DEP

16875 DREC

201900484 DEP

16876 DREC

1.000

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

1.000

BCBNK 000060847 APCK6

1.000

6/27/19
6/27/19

6/26/19

6/26/19
6/26/19

6/30/19

6/30/19
6/30/19

CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIO
CHILD NUTRITION COLLECTIONS
61.88910.01621.009.000.0000

16874 DREC RONDA JONES
16874 DREC
.0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL
ACH DEPOSIT
MEDICAID REVENUE FOR FY20

MEDICAID REVENUE FOR FY2018
11.00083.04221.009.000.0000

16875 DREC HCCLAIMPMT WVTREASURYREGM
16875 DREC
.0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL
JUNE 2019 INTEREST REVENUE
JUNE 2019 INTEREST REVENU

JUNE 2019 INTEREST REVENUE
11.00000.01511.009.000.0000

16876 DREC BARBOUR COUNTY BANK
16876 DREC
.0000.00

DEPOSIT TOTAL

REPORT TOTAL
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Barbour County BOE
Cash and Investment Ledger

Check # or
Cash Receipt CASH RECEIPTS CASH DISBURSEMENTS SUMMARY CASH CONTROL
s Investment Investment

Date Description Deposit # | From To Principal Transfers Revenue Principal Transfers Expenditures Receipts Disbursements Balance

6/1/2019|Beginning Balance S 4,911,859.51

6/3/2019|ACH Deposit 201900444 16793 S 112,035.00 S 112,035.00 | S - S 5,023,894.51

6/3/2019|Deposit 201900445| 16794 16822 S 3,006.79 S 3,006.79 | $ - S 5,026,901.30

6/3/2019|Deposit 201900446| 16823 S 176.55 S 176.55 | $ - S 5,027,077.85

6/3/2019|Deposit 201900447 16824 S 246.65 S 246.65 | S - S 5,027,324.50

6/3/2019|Deposit 201900448 16825 S 1.91 S 1911|S - S 5,027,326.41

6/4/2019|Deposit 201900449| 16826 S 12.50 S 1250 | S - S 5,027,338.91

6/4/2019|Deposit 201900450| 16827 16828 S 75.00 S 75.00 | $ - S 5,027,413.91

6/4/2019|Deposit 201900451| 16829 S 50.00 S 50.00 | $ - S 5,027,463.91

6/4/2019|A/P Check Run 84690| 84692 S 11,386.04 S - S 11,386.04 | $ 5,016,077.87
6/10/2019|ACH Deposit 201900452 16830 S 47,817.19 S 47,817.19 | $ - S 5,063,895.06
6/10/2019|Deposit 201900453| 16831 S 14.00 S 14.00 | S - S 5,063,909.06
6/10/2019|Deposit 201900454| 16832 16837 S 83,365.61 S 83,365.61 | S - S 5,147,274.67
6/10/2019|A/P Check Run 84693| 84752 S 80,655.02 S - S 80,655.02 | $ 5,066,619.65
6/11/2019|Deposit 201900455| 16838 16839 S 930.31 S 930.31 (S - S 5,067,549.96
6/11/2019|A/P Check Run 84753| 84756 S 6,146.99 S - S 6,146.99 | $ 5,061,402.97
6/12/2019|ACH Deposit 201900456 16840 S 25,516.65 S 25,516.65 | $ - S 5,086,919.62
6/12/2019|ACH Deposit 201900457| 16841 S 14,115.54 S 14,115.54 | § - S 5,101,035.16
6/12/2019|ACH Deposit 201900458 16842 S 13,554.33 S 13,554.33 | § - S 5,114,589.49
6/12/2019|Deposit 201900459| 16843 S 40.00 S 40.00 | $ - S 5,114,629.49
6/12/2019|Deposit 201900460| 16844 16845 S 170.63 S 170.63 | $ - $ 5,114,800.12
6/13/2019|Deposit 201900461| 16846 S 24.50 S 2450 | S - S 5,114,824.62
6/13/2019|Deposit 201900462| 16847 S 0.46 S 0.46 | S - S 5,114,825.08
6/13/2019|ACH Deposit 201900463| 16848 S 300.00 S 300.00 | S - S 5,115,125.08
6/13/2019|ACH Deposit 201900464| 16849 S 654.46 S 654.46 | S - S 5,115,779.54
6/13/2019|ACH Deposit 201900465| 16850 S 118,771.41 S 118,771.41 | S - S 5,234,550.95
6/14/2019|A/P Check Run 84757| 84761 S 1,842.95 S - S 1,842.95 | S 5,232,708.00
6/14/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - Federal, AJE #06406 S 123,906.65 S - S 123,906.65 | S 5,108,801.35
6/14/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - State, AJE #06406 S 20,600.77 S - S 20,600.77 | S 5,088,200.58
6/14/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06406 S 6,437.48 S - S 6,437.48 | $ 5,081,763.10
6/14/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Advocate, AJE #06406 S 1,016.03 S - S 1,016.03 | $ 5,080,747.07
6/14/2019|Retirement Deposit, AJE #06416 S 1,074.19 S - S 1,074.19 | S 5,079,672.88
6/14/2019|Retirement Deposit, AJE #06417 S 30,407.99 S - S 30,407.99 | S 5,049,264.89
6/14/2019|Payroll Run 04957 S 374,048.22 S - S 374,048.22 | S 4,675,216.67
6/17/2019|ACH Deposit 201900466| 16851 S 55.90 S 55.90 | $ - S 4,675,272.57
6/17/2019|ACH Deposit 201900467| 16852 S 1,330.00 S 1,330.00 | S - S 4,676,602.57
6/17/2019|ACH Deposit 201900468| 16853 S 336,672.00 S 336,672.00 | $ - S 5,013,274.57
6/17/2019|Deposit 201900469| 16854 S 104.40 S 104.40 | S - $ 5,013,378.97
6/18/2019|Deposit 201900470| 16855 S 18.00 S 18.00 | S - $ 5,013,396.97
6/18/2019|A/P Check Run 84762 S 2,362.00 S - S 2,362.00 | $ 5,011,034.97
6/19/2019|Deposit 201900471| 16856 S 63.00 S 63.00 | $ - $ 5,011,097.97
6/19/2019|A/P Check Run 845 879 S 106,348.36 S - S 106,348.36 | $ 4,904,749.61
6/24/2019|A/P Check Run 84763| 84796 S 111,193.39 S - S 111,193.39 | $ 4,793,556.22
6/25/2019|ACH Deposit 201900472| 16857 S 448,894.00 S 448,894.00 | $ - S 5,242,450.22
6/25/2019|Deposit 201900473 16858 S 70.00 S 70.00 | $ - S 5,242,520.22
6/25/2019|ACH Deposit 2019004741 16859 S 80,880.60 S 80,880.60 | S - S 5,323,400.82
6/25/2019|Deposit 201900475| 16860 16865 S 1,325.66 S 1,325.66 | S - S 5,324,726.48
6/25/2019|Deposit 201900476| 16866 S 192.00 S 192.00 | $ - S 5,324,918.48
6/26/2019|ACH Deposit 201900477| 16867 S 4,446.13 S 4,446.13 | $ - S 5,329,364.61
6/26/2019|ACH Deposit 201900478| 16868 S 100.00 S 100.00 | $ - S 5,329,464.61
6/26/2019|Deposit 201900481 16872| 16873 S 1,418.64 S 1,418.64 | S - S 5,330,883.25
6/26/2019|ACH Deposit 201900483| 16875 S 48,678.48 S 48,678.48 | S - $ 5,379,561.73
6/26/2019|A/P Check Run 84797| 84819 S 107,727.08 S - S 107,727.08 | $ 5,271,834.65
6/26/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - Federal, AJE #06418 S 122,316.02 S - S 122,316.02 | $ 5,149,518.63
6/26/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - State, AJE #06418 S 20,269.68 S - S 20,269.68 | $ 5,129,248.95
6/26/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06418 S 6,437.47 S - S 6,437.47 | $ 5,122,811.48
6/26/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Advocate, AJE #06418 S 1,016.03 S - S 1,016.03 | $ 5,121,795.45
6/26/2019|Retirement Deposit, AJE #06425 S 1,015.69 S - S 1,015.69 | S 5,120,779.76
6/26/2019|Retirement Deposit, AJE #06426 S 29,252.78 S - S 29,252.78 | S 5,091,526.98
6/26/2019|Payroll Run 04962 S 363,530.10 S - S 363,530.10 | $ 4,727,996.88
6/27/2019|ACH Deposit 201900479| 16869 16870 S 282,148.00 S 282,148.00 | $ - S 5,010,144.88
6/27/2019|ACH Deposit 201900480| 16871 S 3,669.08 S 3,669.08 | S - S 5,013,813.96
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Barbour County BOE
Cash and Investment Ledger
Check # or
Cash Receipt CASH RECEIPTS CASH DISBURSEMENTS SUMMARY CASH CONTROL
s Investment Investment
Date Description Deposit # | From To Principal Transfers Revenue Principal Transfers Expenditures Receipts Disbursements Balance
6/27/2019|Deposit 201900482 16874 S 7.00 S 7.00 | S - S 5,013,820.96
6/27/2019|A/P Check Run 84820| 84824 S 1,848.93 S - S 1,848.93 | $ 5,011,972.03
6/27/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06419 S 90,822.28 S - S 90,822.28 | S 4,921,149.75
6/27/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06419 S 14,713.40 S - S 14,713.40 | S 4,906,436.35
6/27/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06419 S 6,074.98 S - S 6,074.98 | $ 4,900,361.37
6/27/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Child Advocate, AJE #06419 S 891.02 S - S 891.02 | $ 4,899,470.35
6/27/2019|Retirement Deposit, 1st & 2nd Deferred Payroll - AJE #06427 S 1,711.48 S - S 1,711.48 | S 4,897,758.87
6/27/2019|Payroll Run 04966 - 1st Deferred Payroll S 280,892.79 S - S 280,892.79 | $ 4,616,866.08
6/28/2019|A/P Check Run 84825| 84831 S 6,319.82 S - S 6,319.82 | $ 4,610,546.26
6/28/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06420 S 100,418.16 S - S 100,418.16 | S 4,510,128.10
6/28/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06420 S 16,489.93 S - S 16,489.93 | $ 4,493,638.17
6/28/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06420 S 6,074.97 S - S 6,074.97 | $ 4,487,563.20
6/28/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Child Advocate, AJE #06424 S 891.02 S - S 891.02 | S 4,486,672.18
6/28/2019|Payroll Run 04968 - 2nd Deferred Payroll S 306,983.34 S - S 306,983.34 | $ 4,179,688.84
6/29/2019|A/P Check Run 84832| 84836 S 1,848.92 S - S 1,848.92 | S 4,177,839.92
6/29/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06421 S 90,822.26 S - S 90,822.26 | S 4,087,017.66
6/29/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06421 S 14,713.40 S - S 14,713.40 | $ 4,072,304.26
6/29/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06421 S 6,074.98 S - S 6,074.98 | $ 4,066,229.28
6/29/2019|Retirement Deposit - 3rd & 4th Deferred Payroll, AJE #06428 S 1,711.49 S - S 1,711.49 | S 4,064,517.79
6/29/2019|Retirement Deposit - 3rd & 4th Deferred Payroll, AJE #06429 S 113,554.81 S - S 113,554.81 | $ 3,950,962.98
6/29/2019|Payroll Run 04970 - 3rd Deferred Payroll S 280,892.74 S - S 280,892.74 | $ 3,670,070.24
6/30/2019]Interest - BC Bank 201900484| 16876 S 10,946.66 S 10,946.66 | $ - S 3,681,016.90
6/30/2019|A/P Check Run 84837| 84843 S 6,319.81 S - S 6,319.81 | $ 3,674,697.09
6/30/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06422 S 100,418.07 S - S 100,418.07 | $ 3,574,279.02
6/30/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06422 S 16,489.90 S - S 16,489.90 | $ 3,557,789.12
6/30/2019|Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06422 S 6,074.97 S - S 6,074.97 | $ 3,551,714.15
6/30/2019|BC Bank Service Charge, AJE #06423 S 275.00 S - S 275.00 | $ 3,551,439.15
6/30/2019|Payroll Run 04972 - 4th Deferred Payroll S 306,983.06 S - S 306,983.06 | $ 3,244,456.09
6/27/2019|Retirement Deposit, 1st & 2nd Deferred Payroll - AJE #06430 S 113,453.01 S - S 113,453.01 | S 3,131,003.08
6/30/2019|Payroll Accruals - AJE #13400 S (1,175,751.93) S - S (1,175,751.93)| $ 4,306,755.01
S - S - S 4,306,755.01
Total S 1,641,899.04 S 2,247,003.54 S 1,641,899.04 | S 2,247,003.54 | $ 4,306,755.01
$ B
Total Receipts| $ 1,641,899.04 | |
Difference| $ -
/ " Returned DD Check 11.00000.00101.001 | $ 4,149,746.59
/ Municipal Bond Earnings 11.00000.00111.001 | S -
/ 41.00000.00111.001 | $ 8.47
/ 41.96900.00114.001 | $ -
S (0.00) 61.00000.00101.001 | § 156,999.95
" 61.00000.00101.001.001 | S -
/ N1 61.90004.00111.001 | $ -
/ / 71.00000.00101.001 | $ -
/ / $ 4,306,755.01
/ /
/ / Difference S (0.00)
From Cash Receipts —/
Listing, CRS.510, for WVEIS
June 1, 2019 through Balances at
June 30, 2019 6/30/19
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